Appendix F Phase | Environmental Site Assessment




This Page Intentionally Left Blank



HAZARD MANAGEMENT CONSULTING

@ HMC

PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE
ASSESSMENT

Northwest Corner of East Colton Avenue & Wabash Avenue
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 0168-291-02
Redlands, California 92374

Prepared for:

Vanita Soni Puri
1423 Georgina Avenue
Santa Monica, California 90402

Prepared by:

Hazard Management Consulting, Inc.
211 W. Avenida Cordoba, Suite 200
San Clemente, CA 92672
(949) 361-3902

May 25, 2023



TABLE OF CONTENTS

EXECUTIVE SUMIMARY ... ciiiireiicrcsm s s s s se s s s s s sasasasasasasasnssssasasasesanmsasmsnnnnsnsnsmnans 1}
1. INTRODUCTION ... irccicrcics s s s s s n s sarasmsmsmsmsmnsnnsnsmsmsmsmsmsmnnnsnsnrns 6
1.1. Objective 6
1.2. Scope of Services, Methodology and Limitations 7
2. SUBJECT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ....ceceiiicccecmiss v v s s e s s s s sm s s e e e ma e 8
2.1. Subject Property Setting 8
2.2 Regional Geology and Hydrogeology 8
2.3. Interviews and User Provided Information 9
2.4, Title Records 9
2.5. User Knowledge 10
2.6. Owner/Occupant Knowledge 10
2.7. Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 10
3. SUBJECT PROPERTY USE AND HISTORY ....cceicicicicicciisrererc s m s s s s s e e nmma e 10
3.1. Aerial Photograph Review 10
3.2 Topographic Maps 11
3.3. Sanborn Maps 11
3.4. EDR City Directory Review 11
3.5. City of Redlands 11
3.6. Summary 12
4, PRIOR INVESTIGATIONS. ... . rereccrc s s s re s s s s s s s rm s s e e mnnnnnns 12
5. SUBJECT PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE........coocceeerercrcccrcrm s s s s s s e nmma e 12
5.1. Site Vicinity 13
6. REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASE RESEARCH..........c e e e ees 14
6.1. Database Records Concerning the Target Property 14
6.2. Database Records Concerning the Subject Property Vicinity 14
6.3. Summary of Off-Site Issues 17
7. LOCAL AGENCY AND OTHER RECORDS REVIEW .......eimeceececrvvereccccrmm e e e 17
7.1. Tribal Records 17
7.2. Oil and Gas Wells 17
7.3. State of California 17
7.4. San Bernardino County Fire Protection District 17
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Pagei Hazard Management Consulting Inc.

NW Corner of E. Colton Ave. & Wabash Ave.
Redlands, California 92374



8. VAPOR INTRUSION, ASBESTOS AND OTHER CONCERNS.....cccomiirrececceaees
8.1. Vapor Intrusion 17

8.2, Asbestos 18

8.3. Radon 18

8.4. Mold 18

8.5. PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) 18

9. SUMMARY OF FINDINGS. ... iiirercrc s s s s s se s s s s s sn s s s e e e mmnnn
10. DATA GAPS ...t s s ra s s s n s rararasesmrmrm s nnsnsnraranmnarnnnnnnras
11. CONCLUSIONS ... reerrrccs s s s s s s s s s e s s s ms s sasasnsasasmsmrnnnnnnnnsnsnnans
12. RECOMMENDATIONS ...t v s rer s s s ra s se s s s sa s msmsmnmnmnmnnnnnrns
13. QUALIFICATIONS ... s s s s s s s s ra s s r e m s s sasasasasmsmnnnnnsnnnsnnmnans
TABLES

Table 1 EDR Records Summary

FIGURES
Figure 1 Site Location
Figure 2 Site & Vicinity Map

APPENDICES

A- Site Photographs

B - EDR Historical Reports
C- Supporting Documents

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Page ii
NW Corner of E. Colton Ave. & Wabash Ave.
Redlands, California 92374

Hazard Management Consulting Inc.



Executive Summary

Hazard Management Consulting, Inc. (HMC) is pleased to submit this Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) for the property referenced above in the City of Redlands, California (Subject
Property) (Figures 1 & 2). This ESA was prepared to evaluate the Subject Property for potential
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that may be present and was conducted as part of
your due diligence efforts prior to redevelopment of the Subject Property for residential
development. The Subject Property consists of one parcel, occupying approximately 9.01 acres
of undeveloped vacant land.

The Subject Property is relatively flat with an elevation of approximately 1,610 feet above mean
sea level (msl) with a regional slope to the west. The Subject Property is located in the City of
Redlands, California and is set in a mixed-use type setting with residential, commercial, and
industrial activities.

The Subject Property is in an area zoned for Single Family Residential (R-1) use and is bound:
e to the north by single-family residential development;
e onthe east by Wabash Avenue, followed by Power Components (851 N. Wabash Avenue),
and Mission Steel (881 N. Wabash Avenue);
e to the south by East Colton Avenue, followed by single-family residential development,
Orange Blossom Trail, and a public park; and,
e to the west by single-family residential development.

Key findings of this Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The Subject Property consists of one parcel, occupying approximately 9.01 acres of
undeveloped vacant land. The Subject Property is relatively flat with an elevation of
approximately 1,610 feet above mean sea level (msl) with a regional slope to the west.
The Subject Property is located in the City of Redlands, California and is set in a mixed-
use type setting with residential, commercial, and industrial activities.

e The Subject Property is located in the Bunker Hill Subbasin which consists of the alluvial
materials that underlie the San Bernardino Valley. Based on information obtained from a
nearby Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) case at a facility located approximately
2,207 feet north of the Subject Property, groundwater was reported at depths of
approximately 110 to 150 feet below ground surface (bgs) and flows in a westerly

direction.
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e The Subject Property has historically been utilized as agricultural land as a citrus grove
from as early as 1938 to at least 1995. The Subject Property has remained vacant
undeveloped land from at least 2002 to present. The Subject Property vicinity was
historically vacant or agricultural land and has been developed with single-family
residential development to the north, south, and west, and light industrial buildings to
the east.

e The Subject Property is located on the northwest corner of E. Colton Avenue and N.
Wabash Avenue and consists of one parcel occupying approximately 9.01 acres. The
Subject Property was observed to be a vacant lot and was covered with vegetation. No
hazardous materials were observed to be in use at the Subject Property. There was no
evidence of underground storage tanks (USTs), above ground storage tanks (ASTs), or
wells observed at the Subject Property. One Southern California Edison transformer vault
was observed near the southeast corner of the Subject Property and appeared to be in
good condition with no signs of stains or leaks.

e While there were facilities reported to utilize hazardous chemicals or have had releases
in the vicinity of the Subject Property, none of the facilities are expected to have impacted
the Subject Property. There were no RECs identified from the review of records for off-
site sources.

e Based on the results of this investigation, the likelihood of a vapor intrusion condition at
the Subject Property is low.

e There are no structures present at the Subject Property and it is unlikely that asbestos-
containing materials are present at the Subject Property.

Conclusions

We have performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in accordance with ASTM E1527-
21 Guidelines for the property at the northwest corner of East Colton Avenue & Wabash Avenue,
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 0168-291-02, in Redlands, California. Based on the results of this
assessment HMC has found no evidence of RECs, HRECs, or CRECs.
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Recommendations

Based on the findings of this ESA, HMC recommends that you consider shallow soil sampling for
the presence of agricultural chemicals such as pesticides and herbicides. While there is a low
likelihood that such materials are still present given the amount of time that has transpired since
the citrus groves were present, it has been our experience that the local regulatory agencies are
frequently asking for such analysis as part of permitting and entitlement.
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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
Northwest Corner of East Colton Avenue & Wabash Avenue
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 0168-291-02
Redlands, California 92374

1. INTRODUCTION

Hazard Management Consulting, Inc. (HMC) is pleased to submit this Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) for the property referenced above in the City of Redlands, California
(Subject Property) (Figures1 & 2). This ESA was prepared to evaluate the Subject
Property for potential Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that may be present
and was conducted as part of your due diligence efforts prior to redevelopment of the
Subject Property for residential development. The Subject Property consists of one parcel,
occupying approximately 9.01 acres of undeveloped vacant land.

The Subject Property is relatively flat with an elevation of approximately 1,610 feet above
mean sea level (msl) with a regional slope to the west. The Subject Property is located in
the City of Redlands, California and is set in a mixed-use type setting with residential,
commercial, and industrial activities.

1.1. Objective

In accordance with the ASTM E 1527-21 Standard Practice for Environmental Subject
Property Assessments, the objective of the ESA is to assess, to the extent feasible under
the standard, the likelihood that Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs), as defined
by ASTM, are present at the Subject Property.

A Recognized Environmental Condition “means (1) the presence of hazardous substances
or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release to the
environment; (2) the likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in,
on, or at the subject property due to a release or likely release to the environment; or (3)
the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject
property under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment” (ASTM Standard Practice E1527-21). The term REC is not intended to
include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a material risk of harm to
public health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.
Performance of a Phase | ESA is intended to reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty



regarding the potential for Recognized Environmental Conditions in connection with a
property, within reasonable limits of time and cost.

All Appropriate Inquires (AAl) as defined in the Final Rule (40 CFR, Part 312), must be
conducted by persons seeking the landowner liability protections under the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) prior
to acquiring a property or seeking or receiving federal brownfields grants under the
authorities of CERCLA. The purpose of AAl, as defined in the AAI Final Rule, is to identify
releases and threatened releases of hazardous substances, which cause or threaten to
cause the incurrence of response costs. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
has stated that ASTM Standard E-1527-21 is consistent with the Standards and Practices
for AAI, and is compliant with the statutory criteria for AAI.

1.2. Scope of Services, Methodology and Limitations

The findings of this ESA must be viewed in recognition of certain limiting conditions. The
scope of work commissioned for this project does not represent an exhaustive study, but
rather a reasonable inquiry, consistent with good commercial practice, in general
accordance with ASTM Practice E-1527-21.

The scope of work for this ESA included the following activities:

e Areconnaissance visit to document the current condition of the Subject Property
and neighboring facilities.

e Review of a regulatory database report.
e Review of previously prepared reports for the Subject Property.
e Submittal of questionnaires to the current Owner and User of the report.

e Review of historical references including aerial photographs, city directories,
Sanborn Maps and topographic maps.

e On-line research and file review requests concerning the Subject Property and
suspect off-site sources at the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Sustainable Materials Management, Bureau of Corrective Actions, and
GeoMap Website.

e Preparation of this report of findings.



In the course of this assessment, HMC has relied on information provided by outside
parties, such as regulatory agencies, previous reports and interview sources. For the
purpose of this assessment, such third-party information is assumed to be accurate unless
contradictory evidence is noted, and HMC does not express or imply any warranty
regarding information provided by third-party sources.

2. SUBJECT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

2.1.  Subject Property Setting

The Subject Property consists of one parcel, occupying approximately 9.01 acres of
undeveloped vacant land. The Subject Property is relatively flat with an elevation of
approximately 1,610 feet above mean sea level (msl) with a regional slope to the west.
The Subject Property is located in the City of Redlands, California and is set in a mixed-
use type setting with residential, commercial, and industrial activities.

The Subject Property is in an area zoned for Single Family Residential (R-1) use and is
bound:
e to the north by single-family residential development;
e on the east by Wabash Avenue, followed by Power Components (851 N. Wabash
Avenue), and Mission Steel (881 N. Wabash Avenue);
e to the south by East Colton Avenue, followed by single-family residential
development, Orange Blossom Trail, and a public park; and,
e to the west by single-family residential development.

Southern California Gas Company (SoCal Gas) reportedly provides natural gas and
electrical services to the Subject Property. Water and sewer services are provided to the
Subject Property by the City of Redlands.

2.2. Regional Geology and Hydrogeology

The Subject Property is located in the Bunker Hill Subbasin which consists of the alluvial
materials that underlie the San Bernardino Valley. This subbasin is bounded by contact
with consolidated rocks of the San Gabriel Mountains, San Bernardino Mountains, and
Crafton Hills, and by several faults. The southern boundary is the Banning fault, the east
boundary is the Redlands fault, the San Andreas fault is roughly the northern boundary,
the Glen Helen fault abuts the northwest boundary, and the southwest boundary is the
San Jacinto fault. The Santa Ana River, Mill Creek, and Lytle Creek are the main tributary
streams in the subbasin (SBVWCD 2000). The range in annual precipitation is 13 to 31
inches.



The water-bearing material in the subbasin consists of Holocene and Pleistocene age
alluvial deposits of sand, gravel, and boulders interspersed with deposits of silt and clay.
The water-bearing material has been divided into upper and lower aquifers (Hardt and
Hutchinson 1980). In the central part of the subbasin, a poorly permeable clay layer
separates the aquifers, creating confined conditions in the lower aquifer under about 25
square miles of the valley. Maximum thickness of the upper aquifer is approximately 350
feet, and maximum thickness of the lower aquifer is approximately 650 feet.
Groundwater generally converges toward the Santa Ana River in the southwestern part
of the subbasin and discharges over the San Jacinto fault at Colton Narrows (USGS 1989).
Wells yield up to 5,000 gpm and average about 1,245 gpm. Specific yield of these deposits
ranges from 7 — 21 percent and average 13 percent (WE 2000). In general, the far eastern
and northwestern portions of the Bunker Hill Subbasin show the largest decreases while
the rest of the subbasin shows mostly stable or increasing ground water elevations.
Average changes in ground water level elevations between Fall 1998 and Fall 1999 ranged
up to an increase of about three feet (SBVWCD 2000).

The Groundwater beneath the Subject Property is regulated by the California Regional
Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) who assigns various uses for waters of the State
as presented in their basin plan (RWQCB, 1995). Based on information obtained from a
nearby Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) case at a facility located approximately
2,207 feet north of the Subject Property, groundwater was reported at depths of
approximately 110 to 150 feet below ground surface (bgs) and flows in a westerly
direction.

2.3. Interviews and User Provided Information

The User of this report is Vanita Soni Puri who is the current owner of the Subject Property
and would be considered a “User” of the report per ASTM definitions. We requested all
available information from the User.

2.4. Title Records

A Commitment for Title Insurance (Report) prepared by First American Title Company was
provided to HMC for review. The Report was dated October 14, 2021, and the Title was
indicated to be vested in: Vanita Soni Puri, Trustee of The Vanita Soni Puri 2012
Irrevocable Trust Dated November 28, 2012, as to an Undivided One-Third Interest; Varun
Soni, Trustee of The Varun Soni 2012 Irrevocable Trust Dated November 28, 2012, as to
an Undivided One-Third Interest; and Vaneesh Soni, Trustee of The Vaneesh Soni 2012
Irrevocable Trust Dated November 28, 2012, as to an Undivided One-Third Interest; as



Tenants in Common. The Report had information on property taxes, easements and liens
but no relevant information on environmental features, recordings or information
indicative of an environmental concern.

2.5. User Knowledge

The User of this report Vanita Soni Puri and their investors and lender. We were able to
interview Ms. Vanita Soni Puri regarding their knowledge and information regarding the
Subject Property. Ms. Puri indicated they had no prior knowledge or unique information
regarding the Subject Property and was unaware of any litigation, or remedial actions at
the Subject Property or any Land Use Restrictions. Ms. Puri provided information
regarding utility providers to the Subject Property and indicated that the Subject Property
was vacant undeveloped land that was previously utilized for agriculture.

2.6. Owner/Occupant Knowledge

The Owner of the Subject Property is Vanita Soni Puri. Information regarding the Owner’s
knowledge of the Subject Property is described in Section 2.5.

2.7. Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

HMC is unaware of any liens or AULs at the Subject Property.

3. SUBJECT PROPERTY USE AND HISTORY

Past usage of the Subject Property was assessed through a review of historical aerial
photographs, topographic maps and an EDR search of city directories and prior reports.
Review of the Sanborn Map collection indicates that Sanborn Maps were not produced
for the Subject Property.

3.1.  Aerial Photograph Review

Aerial photographs covering the Subject Property were obtained from Environmental
Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). Photographs were available from the period 1938 through
2020. Copies of the aerial photographs are included in Appendix B. A summary of the
observations noted from the aerial photographs are as follows:

1938-1968 In these photographs the Subject Property and Subject Property vicinity
were noted to be agricultural or vacant land. One industrial building was

observed to the east of the Subject Property across N. Wabash Avenue.

1975-1985 In these photographs the Subject Property was observed to be agricultural



land utilized for citrus groves. The Subject Property vicinity was observed
to be developed with residential structures to the south, vacant or
agricultural land to the west and north, and industrial buildings to the east.

1989-1995 In these photographs the Subject Property was observed to be agricultural
land utilized for citrus groves. The Subject Property vicinity was observed
to be developed with residential structures to the north, south, and west,
and industrial buildings to the east.

2002-2020 In these photographs the Subject Property was observed to be vacant
undeveloped land. No significant changes were observed in the Subject
Property vicinity.

3.2. Topographic Maps

Historical topographic maps were also reviewed as part of this effort and aided in
interpreting the overall history of the subject property. No additional information was
gathered from review of the topographic maps.

3.3. Sanborn Maps

Sanborn maps are maps that were created for the insurance industry to document
business activities in metropolitan areas of the country and were used in underwriting.
They often times contain detailed information about a Subject Property. While they were
prepared for insurance underwriting and were not environmental maps per se, they often
times contain information that is useful in evaluating the historical use of a Subject
Property. Sanborn maps were not generated for the Subject Property.

3.4. EDR City Directory Review

EDR performed a search of the City Directory records for the Subject Property address
and nearby properties at approximately five-year intervals. Review of this report
indicated that there were no directory listings for the Subject Property.

3.5. City of Redlands

A public records request was submitted to the City of Redlands Building and Safety
Department (RBSD) requesting information pertaining to building permits and inspection
records. RBSD indicated that there were no records available pertaining to building
records for the Subject Property. One notice of violation was issued to the Subject



Property in November 2012 regarding overgrown vegetation. The violation was
subsequently corrected and no information regarding environmental issues at the Subject
Property was available.

3.6. Summary

The Subject Property has historically been utilized as agricultural land as a citrus grove
from as early as 1938 to at least 1995. The Subject Property has remained vacant
undeveloped land from at least 2002 to present. The Subject Property vicinity was
historically vacant or agricultural land and has been developed with single-family
residential development to the north, south, and west, and light industrial buildings to
the east.

4, PRIOR INVESTIGATIONS

Prior investigations were not reportedly produced for the Subject Property.

5. SUBJECT PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Gage Costales of HMC, conducted a Subject Property and vicinity reconnaissance on
May 9, 2023. The reconnaissance was conducted in order to identify visible evidence of
RECs at the Subject Property and to assess possible off-site conditions that may impact
the Subject Property. Mr. Costales was unaccompanied during the Subject Property
reconnaissance.

The Subject Property is located on the northwest corner of E. Colton Avenue and N.
Wabash Avenue and consists of one parcel occupying approximately 9.01 acres. The
Subject Property was observed to be a vacant lot and was covered with vegetation. No
hazardous materials were observed to be in use at the Subject Property. There was no
evidence of underground storage tanks (USTs), above ground storage tanks (ASTs), or
wells observed at the Subject Property. One Southern California Edison transformer vault
was observed near the southeast corner of the Subject Property and appeared to be in
good condition with no signs of stains or leaks.

Selected photographs illustrating the property and nearby off-site conditions are included
in Appendix A. Summaries of the Subject Property and observations are detailed below.



Description and Use
of Subject Property:

The Subject Property consists of a 9.01-acre parcel and was observed
to be vacant undeveloped land with vegetation growth throughout.

Underground and
Aboveground Storage

Tanks:

There was no evidence of USTs or ASTs observed at the Subject
Property.

Hazardous Materials,
Hazardous Wastes or
Petroleum Products:

There was no evidence of hazardous materials usage at the Subject
Property.

Drains, Drain lines and
Sumps:

No drainage features were observed at the Subject Property. Drainage
at the Subject Property generally consists of sheet flow to storm drains
located on E. Colton Avenue and N. Wabash Avenue.

Pits, Ponds, Lagoons

There were no ponds or lagoons observed on the Subject Property.

Industrial Industrial wastewater is not generated at the Subject Property.

Wastewater:

Stains: Staining was not observed at the Subject Property.

Wells: There were no water wells, monitoring wells, or oil/gas wells observed
at the Subject Property.

Transformers: One Southern California Edison transformer vault was observed near

the southeast corner of the Subject Property and appeared to be in
good condition with no signs of stains or leaks.

Other Features:

There were no other features of note observed at the Subject
Property.

There were no RECs found from the current use of the Subject Property.

5.1. Site Vicinity

The Subject Property consists of one parcel, occupying approximately 9.01 acres of

undeveloped vacant land. The Subject Property is relatively flat with an elevation of

approximately 1,610 feet above mean sea level (msl) with a regional slope to the west.

The Subject Property is located in the City of Redlands, California and is set in a mixed-

use type setting with residential, commercial, and industrial activities.




The Subject Property is in an area zoned for Single Family Residential (R-1) use and is
bound:
e to the north by single-family residential development;
e on the east by Wabash Avenue, followed by Power Components (851 N. Wabash
Avenue), and Mission Steel (881 N. Wabash Avenue);
e to the south by East Colton Avenue, followed by single-family residential
development, Orange Blossom Trail, and a public park; and,
e to the west by single-family residential development.

No facilities were observed in the vicinity that pose a REC to the Subject Property from a
visual basis.

6. REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASE RESEARCH

Regulatory agency database information was obtained from a standard radius Site
Assessment (ASTM) report by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. The center of the
search was in the approximate center of the Subject Property. Search distances for
specific databases were one-quarter to one mile as specified in the ASTM 1527-21
standard. The database search includes over 70 federal, state, local, and proprietary
records. A complete copy of this report is included in Appendix B.

6.1. Database Records Concerning the Target Property
The Subject Property was not listed in any regulatory databases.
6.2. Database Records Concerning the Subject Property Vicinity

We reviewed the database report for off-Site potential sources within the relevant search
distance. In review of the many entries on the database, we reviewed the following
factors that affect the ability of a facility to affect the Subject Property:

e Distance from the Subject Property,

e Location from the Subject Property with regard to the direction of groundwater
flow,

e Nature of the release and whether the release has affected soil, groundwater or
both,

e Status of the investigation (e.g. open or closed)

Groundwater was noted to flow in a westerly direction at another nearby facility,
therefore facilities located adjacent to or to the east were further considered. Only those



facilities judged using these factors are discussed below. The following presents a

summary of our findings:

Location Address | Dist. | Direction Lists REC RATIONALE
This facility is reported on the
listed databases as a hazardous
HWTS, CERS waste generator and chemical
HAZ WASTE, storage facility. This facility has
881N HAZNET, received multiple administrative
Mission Steel Wabash 18 Fast SAN BERN NO violations which were corrected
Fabrication Ave CO. PERMIT, and subsequently returned to
' CERS, RCRA compliance. There are no records
NONGEN/NL of spills or releases reported at
R this facility. The listings for this
facility would not constitute an
REC.
This facility is reported on the
listed databases as a small
HWTS, quantity generator of hazardous
RCRA-SQG, waste. This facility was reported
Larry Jacinto 988 N. FINDS, to have a permit to operate a
Construction, Wabash 107’ Northeast ECHO, NO petroleum AST in September
Inc. Ave. HAZNET, 2006. There are no records of
SAN BERN violations, spills or releases
CO. PERMIT reported at this facility. The
listings for this facility would not
constitute an REC.
This facility is reported on the
listed databases as being a
generator of hazardous waste in
2014. There are no records of
violations, spills or releases
reported at this facility. The
RCRA-SQG, facility is listed ir? the PFAS ECHO
1705 E. SAN BERN database. Desplt'e 'EPA taking
Loran, Inc. Colton 292’ Fast CO.PERMIT, | No | Stepstoward classifying PFAS asa
Ave, CERS, PFAS hazardous substance, they .h'ave
ECHO not done so yet. So, by definition,
PFAS are not considered a REC
within the constructs of a Phase |
ESA but are a relevant issue of
note. No records of a release of
PFAS were reported at this
facility. The listings for this facility
would not constitute an REC.
HWTS, CERS This facility is reported on the
1717 E. HAZ WASTE, listed databases as a hazardous
C & S Powder , HAZNET, waste generator and chemical
. Colton 451 East NO .
Coating Ave. SAN BERN storage facility. There are no
CO. PERMIT, records of violations, spills or
CERS releases reported at this facility.




The listings for this facility would
not constitute an REC.

This facility is reported on the
listed databases as a hazardous
waste generator. The facility was
reported to utilize three USTs for
the storage of ethyl alcohol and

EMI, SAN
! propyl alcohol from 1968 to
BERN CO. e .
PERMIT 1982. The facility is listed in the
! PFAS ECHO database. Despite
CERS, HWTS, EPA  takin steps  toward
Richmond 1897 E. HIST UST, classifyin P;g:AS asF; hazardous
Technology, | Colton 978’ East HAZNET, NO ying
substance, they have not done so
Inc. Ave. NPDES, -
yet. So, by definition, PFAS are
RCRA . .
not considered a REC within the
NONGEN/NL
constructs of a Phase | ESA but
R, PFAS .
are a relevant issue of note.

ECHO
There are no records of
violations, spills or releases at
this facility. The listing for this
facility would not constitute an
REC.

This facility is reported on the
listed databases as a hazardous

s, || vete gretor, oy

Vines RV & 18397 E. HAZNET, vicflation that was corrected and
Boat Storage Colton 1012 East SAN BERN NO subsequentl returned to
g Ave. CO. PERMIT, quently

CERS compliance. There are no records
of spills or releases at the facility.
The listings for this facility would
not constitute an REC.

This facility is reported on the
listed databases as a hazardous

HWTS, waste gene'rfator and ch.e'mlcz'ﬂl

HAZNET storage facility. The facility is
P&R Paper 1898 E. NPDES, SAN ;Z?irr:iesfrativeWlf/ri]olationnsmlttlr?;
Supply Colton 1180’ East BERN CO. NO
were corrected and subsequently
Company Ave. PERMIT, .
returned to compliance. There
CIwQs, .

CERS are no records of spills or
releases at the facility. The
listings for this facility would not
constitute an REC.

Orphan Sites

Orphan Sites are those properties that are included on various agency lists, but for which

the records do not have sufficient address information for the database program to map




the property. No orphan site listed in the EDR report were found to be in the vicinity of
the Subject Property.

6.3. Summary of Off-Site Issues

While there were facilities reported to utilize hazardous chemicals or have had releases
in the vicinity of the Subject Property, none of the facilities are expected to have impacted
the Subject Property. There were no RECs identified from the review of records for off-
site sources.

7. LOCAL AGENCY AND OTHER RECORDS REVIEW

7.1. Tribal Records

The Subject Property is not located in a tribal area therefore there were no tribal records
to review.

7.2. Oil and Gas Wells

The State of California Geologic Energy Management Division online mapping website
was reviewed for the location of active, plugged, or abandoned oil wells in the vicinity of
the Subject Property. No oil wells were listed as having been drilled at the Subject
Property in the vicinity of the Subject Property.

7.3. State of California

The State of California Geotracker and EnviroStor websites were also reviewed for
information on potential on site facilities that are being investigated or remediated under
either RWQCB or DTSC oversight. No active sites were listed on these databases that were
not listed in the EDR review.

7.4. San Bernardino County Fire Protection District

HMC submitted a records request to the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District
(SBCFPD). SBCFPD indicated there are no records available for the Subject Property.

8. VAPOR INTRUSION, ASBESTOS AND OTHER CONCERNS

8.1. Vapor Intrusion

Based on the results of this investigation, the likelihood of a vapor intrusion condition at
the Subject Property is low.



8.2. Asbestos

There are no structures present at the Subject Property and it is unlikely that asbestos-
containing materials are present at the Subject Property.

8.3. Radon

The Subject Property is listed as being located in Zone 2 with regards to radon indicating
that radon maybe present at concentrations ranging 2-4 pico curies / liter.

8.4. Mold
No evidence of mold or water damage was observed at the Subject Property.
8.5. PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances)

Despite EPA taking steps toward classifying PFAS as a hazardous substance, they have not
done so yet. So, by definition, PFAS are not considered a REC within the constructs of a
Phase | ESA but are a relevant issue of note. No evidence of sources of materials that
could release PFAS were observed at the Subject Property.

9. SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

Key findings of this Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The Subject Property consists of one parcel, occupying approximately 9.01 acres
of undeveloped vacant land. The Subject Property is relatively flat with an
elevation of approximately 1,610 feet above mean sea level (msl) with a regional
slope to the west. The Subject Property is located in the City of Redlands,
California and is set in a mixed-use type setting with residential, commercial, and
industrial activities.

e The Subject Property is located in the Bunker Hill Subbasin which consists of the
alluvial materials that underlie the San Bernardino Valley. Based on information
obtained from a nearby Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) case at a facility
located approximately 2,207 feet north of the Subject Property, groundwater was
reported at depths of approximately 110 to 150 feet below ground surface (bgs)
and flows in a westerly direction.

e The Subject Property has historically been utilized as agricultural land as a citrus
grove from as early as 1938 to at least 1995. The Subject Property has remained
vacant undeveloped land from at least 2002 to present. The Subject Property
vicinity was historically vacant or agricultural land and has been developed with



10.

single-family residential development to the north, south, and west, and light
industrial buildings to the east.

The Subject Property is located on the northwest corner of E. Colton Avenue and
N. Wabash Avenue and consists of one parcel occupying approximately 9.01 acres.
The Subject Property was observed to be a vacant lot and was covered with
vegetation. No hazardous materials were observed to be in use at the Subject
Property. There was no evidence of underground storage tanks (USTs), above
ground storage tanks (ASTs), or wells observed at the Subject Property. One
Southern California Edison transformer vault was observed near the southeast
corner of the Subject Property and appeared to be in good condition with no signs
of stains or leaks.

While there were facilities reported to utilize hazardous chemicals or have had
releases in the vicinity of the Subject Property, none of the facilities are expected
to have impacted the Subject Property. There were no RECs identified from the
review of records for off-site sources.

Based on the results of this investigation, the likelihood of a vapor intrusion
condition at the Subject Property is low.

There are no structures present at the Subject Property and it is unlikely that
asbestos-containing materials are present at the Subject Property.

DATA GAPS

We did not encounter any data gaps during this assessment.

11.

CONCLUSIONS

We have performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in accordance with ASTM

E1527-21 Guidelines for the property at the northwest corner of East Colton Avenue &
Wabash Avenue, Assessor’s Parcel Number: 0168-291-02, in Redlands, California. Based
on the results of this assessment HMC has found no evidence of RECs, HRECs, or CRECs.



12. RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the findings of this ESA, HMC recommends that you consider shallow soil
sampling for the presence of agricultural chemicals such as pesticides and herbicides.
While there is a low likelihood that such materials are still present given the amount of
time that has transpired since the citrus groves were present, it has been our experience
that the local regulatory agencies are frequently asking for such analysis as part of
permitting and entitlement.



13. QUALIFICATIONS

Mark S. Cousineau, NREP

Mr. Mark S. Cousineau, principal with HMC, has a diverse professional background in
environmental management, which includes working as a generator, regulator,
consultant, and corporate advisor in hazardous waste and other environmental issues.

Mr. Cousineau's technical background is focused in the area of overseeing large-scale
environmental investigations and regulatory compliance management related to site
assessments, subsurface investigations, facility surveys, and site remediation. To projects
such as these, Mr. Cousineau brings expertise in evaluating complex sites and developing
solutions to solve the technical, operational, regulatory, financial and timing issues. In
addition, Mr. Cousineau routinely assists clients in developing environmental business
plans for single assets and multi-site real estate portfolios and has designed and
implemented several tenant audit programs involving the proactive management of
environmental risk caused by on-site commercial and industrial tenant activities.

Mr. Cousineau has provided litigation support and has served, as a court-appointed
expert on environmental issues, is a Member of the National Registry of Environmental
Professionals, holds a M.S. in Environmental Sciences from California State University
Fullerton and a B.S. in Chemistry from University California San Diego.

As signatory to this report, | declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and
belief, | meet the definition of Environmental Professional as defined in § 312.10 of this
part. | have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to
assess the property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. | have
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards
and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.”

Mark Cousineau, NREP
Principal
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Figure 1
Site Location Map
Northwest Corner of E. Colton Ave.
& N. Wabash Ave.
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Figure 2
Site & Site Vicinity Map
Northwest Corner of E. Colton Ave.
& N. Wabash Ave.
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Looking at Site from North East Corner Looking West on Site

Looking West on Site Looking East on Site

South Side of Site West Side of Site



Storage Facility NE of Site Residential Development South of Site

Unnamed Industrial Business East of Site Transformer Vault on SE Corner of Site

Transformer Vault on SE Corner of Site Looking West on E. Colton Ave.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Reportis ascreening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability onatarget property resulting from past
activities.EDR’s City Directory Reportincludes asearch of available business directory data at
approximately five yearintervals.

RECORD SOURCES

The EDRCity Directory Report accesses avariety of business directory sources, including Haines, InfoUSA,
Polk,Cole, Bresser, and Stewart. Listings marked as EDR Digital Archive access Cole and InfoUSArecords.
The various directory sources enhance and complement each other to provide a more thorough and
accuratereport.

EDRIislicensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2020 M O EDR Digital Archive

2017 ™ O Cole Information

2014 ™ O Cole Information

2010 ™ O Cole Information

2005 ™M O Cole Information

2000 ™ O Cole Information

1995 ™ O Cole Information

1992 ™ O Cole Information

1986 M O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1980 M O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1976 ™ O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1971 ™ O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1965 ™M O Luskey Brothers & Co. Publications

7326657-5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Not Reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374

Year

CD Image

E COLTON AVE

2020
2017
2014
2010
2005
2000
1995
1992
1986
1980
1976
1971
1965

pg A1
pg A2
pg A5
pg A8
pgAll
pg A14
pg A17
pg A20
pg A21
pg AZ2
pg AZ3
pg A24
pg AZ5

Source

EDR Digital Archive

Cole Information

Cole Information

Cole Information

Cole Information

Cole Information

Cole Information

Cole Information

Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Luskey Brothers & Co. Publications

7326657-5

Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

7326657-5

Page 3
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1522

1526

1530

1531

1534

1538

1605

1609

1615

1623
1627

1633

1637

1641

1700
1705
1717
1721
1897

1898

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

ANITA LEDESMA

JASON MONTIJO

JUAN MORA

HELEN GUZMAN
JENNIFER BAHAMON
KEVIN LESCANO

PETE GUZMAN

MICHAEL HORTA

TAMI HORTA

CLINT MEELKER
JOHANNA MEELKER
CHARLES READMAN
MARY READMAN
TERESA CORREA
ANDREW ROMAN

BRIAN PETRASEK
AUGUSTINE SANDOVAL
EMILY GONZALES
ALBERT TOMA
ANTHONY TOMA
SAMIRA TOMA
JONATHAN MENDOZA
JAMES RAGER

KAYTY RAGER

KRISTEN RAGER

ANITA THURMAN

JABARI OLIVE

MARIO THURMAN
MARYANN OHLMS

PAUL OHLMS

BILLY JOHNSON
RAQUEL JOHNSON
REFUJIO JOHNSON
TYLER LEBLANC
PACIFIC BEND INC

JRW FOUNDATION SYSTEMS
C & S POWDER COATING
FROGS METAL WORK

A & O HOME IMPROVEMENT SPCLST
REDLANDS RANCH
VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE
VINES STORAGE

P & R PAPER SUPPLY CO

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2020

7326657.5 Page: Al



1522
1526
1530
1534
1538
1605
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633
1637
1641
1700
1705

1711
1717
1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

MORA, JUAN C
ARCHIQUETTE, JHENNY
HORTA, MICHAEL E
READMAN, CHARLES J
VARGAS, MARY M
PETRASEK, BRIAN R
TOMA, SAMIR

OLEK, MICHAEL J
BEAGLE, BRYAN P
RAGER, JAMES |

OLIVE, JABARI D
OHLMS, PAUL J
PORTERFIELD, KYLER R
INDUSTRIAL STORAGE SOLUTIONS
NIGHTSCAPING INC
PREMIER 1 RECYCLING
SHUTTERS TO GO

C & S POWER COATING
ABARCA, JAIME D

ABLE, JENNIFER
AHUMADA, NASH
ALVEREZ, ANTONY
ANDERSON, TRACY M
AQUINO, ANTOLIN
ARANDA, MATTHEW P
AUSTIN, CHUCK R
AVERILL, RICK D
BAINTER, CHRISTOPHER S
BARRIOS, ALFRED
BERRY, MARIA E
BOAMAN, DARLENE
BRYAN, JONATHAN A
BURROLA, SYLVIAC
CARDOZA, JESSE E
CARROLL, MICHEAL E
COBURN, HUGH O
COOK, BRIAN

COUTAIN, QUINTINA L
DENNERT, GARY B
DICKSON, KATHERINE G
DONOVAN, GLORIA
DUNNINGAN, RICHARD E
ECHNOZ, JAMES A
ELLIS, JASON

FAIVA, SIOSAIAT
FANTOCONE, GEORGE M
FARMER, RANDALL
FLORES, CHRISTOPHER J
FRAZIER, JAMES P
FREYER, MICHELLE

Source

Cole Information

2017

7326657.5 Page: A2
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Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

GARCIA, RENEE M
GIZAW, AYELE

GOSF, MYRNA
GRAVES, TRISTAN C
GUTIERREZ, ALFRED
HERNANDEZ, EFRAIN
HUEZO, ANTONIO
HUTCHINSON, DENNIS L
IRWIN, RENE A

ISLAS, CARLOS E
ISOM, JOSHUA A
ISOM, TIMOTHY M
JIMENEZ, HECTOR M
JOHNS, WALTER R
JOHNSON, GARY L
JONES, BOBBIE J
KAZOR, DEBRA S
KAZOR, JEFF A
KYSAR, JENNIFER D
LAKE, WILLIAM
LAMBERT, ERIC C
LEE, JEFFERY W

LEE, VERONICA
LESLIE, JERRIE R
LEWIS, JACK L

LYNES, CHARLES R
MADER, DOUGLAS W
MARKS, MICHAEL L
MARTINEZ, MARIA O
MARTINEZ, VICTOR E
MCHARDY, RICHARD E
MCKENNELL, MARY
MELGAR, MARVIN
MENA, JOSE G
MILLER, TERRY H
MONGE, NORMA
MONTGOMERY, EMMA
MONTOYA, ANTONIO M
MOYES, RICK S
MULHORN, JEFFREY J
NEWMAN, DEBORAH
NORCROSS, JAMIE A
OESTERBLAD, TONY A
OSCAR, MORENO
PENN, DONNA J

PFEIL, LOIS
PONCE-LOPEZ, SERGIO P
POOLE, JERRY D
POPICK, STEVEN M
RANDELL, W

Source

Cole Information

2017

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: A3



1721

1897
1898

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

RANDOLPH, MITCHELL
REDLANDS RANCH
RIOS, MARCO A
RIVAS, CLAUDIO B
RODRIGUEZ, ANELLY M
ROLLINS, MELBA L
SANPEDRO, MARIA
SKIDMORE, KATHY E
SMITH, ALICE C
SMITH, SARAH K
SOLIS, RICARDO S
STAMANT, JACK S
TAYLOR, ALVIN
TELLERIA, MIKE A
THIBAULT, KATHRYN
TRANSUE, JERRY M
VASQUEZ, HENRY H
VENNER, TINA M
WALLACE, MARTIN A
WEEMS, JEFFREY M
WELCH, KENNETH S
WEST, MARTIN C
WILSON, STEVEN P
WRIGHT, TRACEY Y
VINES STORAGE

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

Source

Cole Information

2017

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: A4



1522
1526
1530
1531
1534
1538
1601
1605
1609
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633
1637
1641
1717
1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

MORA, JUAN C
GUZMAN, PETE T
HORTA, MICHAEL E
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
READMAN, CHARLES J
VARGAS, BERNARDO B
VIGIL, COURTNEY
PETRASEK, BRIAN R
GONZALES, E

TOMA, ALBERT M
CASEY, SUSAN L
BEAGLE, BRYAN P
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OLIVE, JABARI D
OHLMS, PAUL J
JOHNSON, BILLY J

C & S POWDER COATING
ABARCA, JAIME D
ALVAREZ, ANTONIO A
AVERILL, RICK D
BERRY, MARIA E
BOAMAN, DARLENE
BROWN, SEAN

BRYAN, JONATHAN A
BURROLA, SYLVIA C
BYRAM, JEFFREY A
CANDELARIA, CORINE D
CAPELO, SALVADOR R
CARDOZA, JESSE E
CARROLL, MICHEAL E
CASKEY, KIMBERLY
CASTRO, ADRIANA E
CHILSON, EILEEN K
COBURN, HUGH O
COOK, JANICE E
CORREA, MARK A
COUTAIN, QUINTINA L
CROCKETT, JENNIFER
DAVIS, JEFFREY
DENNERT, PAUL M
DICKSON, KATHERINE G
DONOVAN, GLORIA
DUNNINGAN, RICHARD E
DUZAN, LARRY G
FANTOCONE, GEORGE M
FARMER, RANDALL
FLORES, CHRISTOPHER J
GARCIA, RENEE M
GIDCUMV, LORRAINE
GOFF, SARAH C

Source

Cole Information

2014

7326657.5 Page: A5
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Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

GREBER, WALTER
GUHL, HEATHER
HICKOK, BRIAN D
HODGES, RICK O
HOSKIN, RAYMOND M
HUEZO, DEBORAH S
HUTCHINSON, DENNIS L
ISOM, TIMOTHY M
JENSEN, MATTHEW J
JIMENEZ, HECTOR M
JOHNS, WALTER R
JOHNSON, MARY L
JONES, BOBBIE J
KILLIAN, HEIDI H
KLICKOVICH, DONALD
KYSAR, JENNIFER D
LEE, DENISE A

LEE, MICHAEL

LEWIS, JACK L

LOPEZ, SAMUEL A
LYNES, CHARLES R
MADER, DOUGLAS W
MARKS, MICHAEL L
MARTINEZ, VICTOR E
MCALISTER, MAX A
MCHARDY, RICHARD E
MCKENNELL, MARY
MELGAR, MARVIN
MILLER, TERRY H
MONTOYA, ANTONIO M
MORENO, JOSEPH A
MOUNAS, ISSA S
MULHORN, JEFFREY J
NEWMAN, DEBORAH A
OBRIEN, DANIEL S
PATRICIA, AR

PENN, DONNA J
PEREZ, BELEN P
PHAVONG, SINDY
PONCE-LOPEZ, SERGIO P
POPICK, STEVEN M
POWELL, CARRIE
RADOVIC, LISETTE M
RANDELL, W
REDLANDS RANCH
REISS, KRISTINE

RIFE, AMBER

RIOS, MARCO A
RODRIGUEZ, AM
ROLLINS, MELBA L

Source

Cole Information

2014

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: A6
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1897
1898

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

SCHMITT, SUSAN M
SEELEY, CHARLTON A
SHIMIZU, WAYNE
SKIDMORE, KATHY E
SMITH, SARAH K
STEPHENS, SAMUEL S
TAYLOR, ALVIN
TELLERIA, MIKE A
TOWNSEND, SHILO C
TRANSUE, JERRY M
UGALDE, JORGE
VASQUEZ, HENRY H
VENNER, TINA M
WAITE, GEORGE R
WELCH, KENNETH S
WEST, MARTIN C
WILSON, STEVEN P
WRIGHT, TRACEY Y
YGLESIAS, ROBERT R
ZAMORA, RAUL
VINES STORAGE

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

Source

Cole Information

2014

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: A7



1522
1526
1531
1534
1538
1601
1605
1609
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633

1637
1641
1705

1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

MORA, JUAN G
GUZMAN, PETE T
MEELKER, BERT C
READMAN, CHARLES J
VARGAS, BERNARDO B
FLOWERS, DARRELL L
MAINES, WILLIAM W
SANDOVAL, AUGUSTINE J
TOMA, ALBERT M
CASEY, SUSAN L
SHERER, MARK L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ANITAS HAIR EXTENSIONS
OLIVE, JABARI

OHLMS, PAUL J
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LORAN INC
NIGHTSCAPING
ADAMO, ANDREA R
AHUMADA, NASH
ALDRIDGE, SHERMAN R
ALVAREZ, MARTIN A
ANDERSON, BRITTINI
ASBERRY, WILLIE J
BARRERA, MARCO A
BERRY, MARIA E
BERTRAND, SAM P
BRYAN, LESLIE A
BURROLA, JULIAN K
CAPELO, SALVADOR R
CARDOZA, JESSE E
CISNEROQOS, JAMI
COBURN, HUGH O
CORREA, MARK A
COUSINS, DEBBIE S
DELGADO, JOE M
DENNERT, PAUL M
DICKSON, KATHERINE G
DUNNINGAN, LOIS F
EARL, RICHARD D
FANTOCONE, GEORGE M
FARMER, RANDALL
FINEST AUTO SVC
FISHER, NEIL E
FLORES, CAROL
FUQUA, DENNY B
GARCIA, ROSALINDA
GARZA, JULIER

GILL, JOSEPH P

GOFF, NATHAN

Source

Cole Information

2010

7326657.5 Page: A8
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Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

GUNTER, ROBERT F
HALL, MARK A
HARPER, CHRIS
HERNANDEZ, DAVID
HICKOK, BRIAN D
HODGES, RICK O
HUFF, DIANE S
HUTCHINSON, DENNIS L
ISOM, TIMOTHY M
JENSEN, MATTHEW J
JIMENEZ, MICHAEL T
JONES, BOBBIE J
KANE, DEBIM

KILLIAN, HEIDI H

KINJI, SI

LEE, DENISE A

LOPEZ, SAMUEL A
LYNES, STEVEN
MARKS, MICHAEL L
MARTENS, WILLIAM T
MARTIN, PHILIP C
MCALISTER, MAX A
MCDOWELL, CHERYL
MCHARDY, RICHARD E
MILLER, TERRY H
MONTOYA, ANTONIO M
MYERS, HOLLY L
NORBERG, SHERRY R
NORCROSS, JAMIE A
OLIVAREZ, STEPHEN N
OWEN, LEE V
PATRICIA, AR

PENN, DONNA J
PETTY, MICHELE L
PHAVONG, STEPHANY S
POOLE, JERRY D
POPICK, STEVEN M
PRICE, HARRY A
RADOVIC, LISETTE M
RANDALL, WILLIAM G
REDLANDS RANCH
REE, JACK D

REISS, KRISTINE
REYES, JUAN

RIFE, JULIE A

RIOS, MARCO
RODRIGUEZ, AM
ROLLINS, MELBA L
SAN, PEDRO M
SCHMITT, SUSAN M

Source

Cole Information

2010

(Cont'd)
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1897

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

SEMAR, SYLVIAM
SHELTON, JACKIE L
SHREVE, JEFF T
SKIDMORE, KATHY E
SPARKMAN, TOMMY W
STUCKY, DARRELL V
STUTTE, NOEL E
SULLIVAN, ROBERT J
THOMAS, DIANA
TRANSUE, WILLARD J
TURNER, LAWRENCE C
UGALDE, MARIA G
VENNER, TINA M
WAITE, ROBERTA P
WEBSTER, EVA N
WEEMS, ANAMARIE
WELCH, KENNETH S
WEST, MARTIN C
WILSON, KARI
WISDOM, DELORIS K
WITHAM, RICHARD
WRIGHT, TRACEY Y
YGLESIAS, ROBERT R
YOSHI, 1ZUMI

VINES STORAGE LLC

Source

Cole Information

2010

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: A10



1522
1526
1530
1531
1534

1538
1601
1605
1609
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633
1637
1641
1694
1695
1705
1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PEASE, JONATHAN
HORTA, MICHAEL E
MEELKER, BERT C
READMAN, CHARLES J
TRI CITY SOLUTIONS
VARGAS, BERNARDO
FLOWER, DARRELL L
HECHT, MICHAEL C
GONZALES, PAUL B
TOMA, ALBERT M
CASEY, SUSAN L
SHERER, MARK L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
THURMAN, ANITA F
OHLMS, PAUL J
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ROMLIA, SIMEON

KEAN, VIRGINIA
NIGHTSCAPING
ADAMSON, ARLENE
AHUMADA, NASH G
ALDRIDGE, SHERMAN R
ASBERRY, HAZEL
AVERILL, DONNEL
BARRANCO, EDUARDO J
BEATY, TRACIW
BERTRAND, SAMUEL P
BOYLE, D

BRAY, JONATHAN
BROWN, DEBBIE
BRYAN, LESLIE A
BURROLA, JULIAN K
CAPELO, SALVADOR R
CARNERO, STELLAH
CHAVEZ, IDA M
COLLINS, JEAN V
COLOMBEL, STEPHEN A
CONSULTING LLC
CORREA, MARK A
COUSINS, BERTRAM S
CURBING CREATIONS
CUTIE PAWS GROOMING
DANNY EARL ENTERPRISES
DAVIS, SAMUEL H
DELGADO, JOE M
DENNERT, PAUL M
DICKSON, KATHERINE G
DISON, CURTIS S
DYNAMIC COMPUTERS PLUS

Source

Cole Information

2005

7326657.5 Page: All



1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

EARL, RICHARD D
FANTOCONE, GEORGE M
FIVE IRON CONSULTING LLC
GERSTEIN, EARLE |
GILSEN, TIMOTHY J
GOFF, MYRNA R
GUERRERO, ROBERT P
GUNTER, ROBERT F
HENDERSON, JODIE A
HICKMAN, HARRY
HICKOK, BRIAN D
HINTON, DERRICK L
HOLLAND, JAMES M
HUFF, DIANE S
HUTCHINSON, BEVERLY
HUTTO, SYDNEY S
ISOM, TIMOTHY M
JENNINGS, BARBARA J
JENSEN, MATTHEW J
KELLY, B

LEE, DENISE

LEWIS, JACK L

MARKS, MICHAEL L
MARTIN, SCOTT A
MCALISTER, MAX A
MCCORMICK, ALEEN W
MCHARDY, RICHARD E
MILLER, ERIC C
MONTOYA, ANTONIO
MORNING, GERALDINE
MULLINS, BRIAN E
NORBERG, SHERRY
OLIVAREZ, STEPHEN N
ORTIZ, FIDEL

OWEN, TERESA N
PARK, LARRY A
PENAR, JAMES D
PENN, DONNA J
PEREZ, BLANCA E
PETTY, MICHAEL A
POWER, MIKE R
PRICE, CARL L
PRINTING GUYS
RACINE, MICHELLE
RANDALL, WILLIAM G
REDLANDS RANCH
REE, JACK D

REEDER, ANNA B
REYES, JORGE
REYNOZA, GENE J

Source

Cole Information

2005

(Cont'd)

7326657.5 Page: Al2



1721

1898

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

RIFE, JULIE A
RODNEY, CLYDE
RODRIGUEZ, AM
ROLLINS, MELBA
ROMERO, KAREN L
SCHMITT, SUSAN M
SEDANO, JOHN
SEMAR, SYLVIAM
SERTICK, RUTHANNE
SHELTON, JACKIE L
SHREVE, JEFF T
SOULIOTES, DAVID
STAMANT, JACK J
STUTTE, NOEL E
SUMMERS, PAUL R
TRANSUE, WILLARD J
TURCOTTE, THOMAS A
VALENZUELA, MARTIN
VASQUEZ, MANUEL C
VAZQUEZ, M

WAITE, ROBERTA P
WEBSTER, JERRYNN Y
WELCH, KENNETH D
WEST, MARTIN C
WHITE, LADONNA |
WIGGINS, LONNIE P
WILSON, STEVEN P
WISDOM, DELORIS K

P & R PAPER SUPPLY CO

Source

Cole Information

2005

(Cont'd)
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1526
1527
1530
1531
1534

1601
1605
1609
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633
1637
1641
1701
1705

1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

GUZMAN, PETE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HORTA, MICHAEL E
MEELKER, BERT H
CONNER, TERESA
READMAN, CHARLES J
FLOWERS, DARRELL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LEMMON, JOHN M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
UPCRAFT, DENNIS N
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LORAN INCORPORATED
NIGHTSCAPING
AHEARN, AUDREY
AHUMADA, IGNACIO C
AHUMADA, NASH G
ALDRIDGE, SHERMAN
ANCENO, MIGUEL A
ARVIZU, RENE M
AVERILL, RICHARD D
BAKER, ARDIS
BARRERA, HILMA E
BEATY, TRACIW
BELTRAN, ARMANDO
BERTRAND, SAMUEL P
BISHOP, KENNETH P
BOWELL, DAVID W
BRETT, ANDREW N
BROWN, SUSAN
CAMERON, JERRY
CARRION, CRAIGE
CORMIER, EDWARD J
CRANK, SHAWN L
CRUTCHER, EDDY L
CUMMINGS, RAYMOND
DENNERT, PAUL M
DICKSON, B R
DOWNARD, LAURIE P
DUFF, ROY P

DULAY, TINA
EASTERLINGS, KELLY
EDWARDS, JAY C
FANTOCONE, ERNEST F
FARRIS, A

Source

Cole Information

2000

7326657.5 Page: Al4



1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

FERGSON, MALETTE L
FISHER, NEIL E
FLORES, DEBRA
FRANKLIN, SUSAN J
FRANTZ, DONALD L
GERMAN, FELIX
GERSTEIN, EARLE |
GILSEN, TIMOTHY
GRAY, GARY P
GRIFFIN, SHANN D
HILL, SANDRA S
HOMMERDING, ERNEST
HUTCHINSON, DENNIS
HUTTO, SYDNEY
ILER, NANCY L

ISOM, TIM

JENKINS, RUBY D
JUAREZ, MARTINA
KNUDSUIG, M D
LANE, JAMES
LAWRENCE, B L
LEDESMA, JOSE L
LEWIS, JACK L
LIEBGOTT, JAY
LOZANO, MARIA R
LUTZ, ROBERT D
MALDONADO, ROGER A
MAPLES, HICKS
MARIANI, C A

MARKS, MICHAEL
MARTIN, GILBERT
MCALISTER, MAX A
MCCLELLAN, THOMAS
MCCORMICK, ALEEN
MCDONALD, KARL O
MICHAM, M

MILLER, PAULA J
MITCHELL, BEVERLY
MORAN, SHARON A
MULLINS, BRIAN
MURRAY, ROBERT H
NEAZER, CHARLES W
NORBERG, SHERRY
ORR, RODGER G
PEREZ, BLANCA E
PERRONE, DIANE
PETTY, M

PORTILLO, CARLOS J
PRECIADO, MARTHA
PREW, WALTER C

Source

Cole Information

2000

(Cont'd)
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1721

1800

1897

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

RABIDOU, JUDY E
RASCON, TRACY A
REDLANDS RANCH
REE, JACK D
ROBBINS, RICHARD
ROBERSON, PAMELA M
RODRIQUEZ, HENRY B
SALAZAR, J

SCHMITT, SUSAN
SHELTON, JACKIE
SIAHAYA, ODO
SILBER, DORIS J
SIMMER, EARLENE J
SOLOMON, G
SPARKS, MICHAEL G
SPENCER, KERRY
STAINBROOK, SANDRA
STUTTE, NOEL E
SWEET, LINDA A
TEEGARDEN, JACK L
TERRELL, KEITH
THOMAS, PAMELA
TRANSUE, W J
TUCKER, ROGER D
VALENZUELA, P L
VASQUEZ, ANGEL T
VERA, FABIAN

VOGG, EILEEN M
WAITE, ROBERTA
WATERS, M

WELCH, KENNETH D
WEST, MARTIN C
WILKINSON, F
WILKINSON, TAMMY
WISDOM, DELORIS
FARNAN J M COMPANY INCORPORATED
SAMPSON STEEL
SIMCO

Source

Cole Information

2000

(Cont'd)
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1522
1526
1530
1531
1534
1538

1601
1605
1609
1615
1619
1623
1627
1633
1641
1705
1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

CARRILLO, EMILIO
ARMSTRONG, ARLENE J
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
MEELKER, BERT H
CONNER, TERESA

LEE, ROY D

REDLANDS LEGAL SVC
FLOWERS, DARRELL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GONZALES, EMILY
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
SU, HENRY H
BUCHFELLER, JOEL
GARCIA, RAMON C
LORAN INC

ALDRIDGE, SHERMAN
ARANDO, ESTEBAN
ARVIZU, V

AVALOS, ARMANDO
AVERETT, DARLENE L
AVERILL, RICHARD D
BACA, ELFEGO C
BARAJAS, B

BEDWELL, PATTY L
BERGERON, ANNETTE L
BISHOP, KENNETH P
BRETT, ANDREW N
BROWN, S

BRUNER, CHARLES R
CARRILLO, RITA
CAVALIER, THOMAS W
CHASE, CHARLES L
CORMIER, EDWARD J
CRUTCHER, EDDY
CRUTHIRDS, MORGAN
CUMMINGS, RAYMOND
DAVIS, LEONARD F
DELANEY, DAVID W
DELGADO, JOE
DESROCHERS, ROBERT J
DICKSON, B R

DOEZIE, JACKE

DUFF, ROY

EDWARDS, JAY C
FITCH, THOMAS H
FLORES, AV

FOLEY, DIANE
FRANKEN, K L

Source

Cole Information

1995

7326657.5 Page: Al7



1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

FRISCHE, MONIQUE
GAINES, M M
GERSTEIN, EARLE |
GILSEN, TIMOTHY
GIMPLE, TINA
GLESSNER, RAYMOND
GRAY, GARY P
HERNANDEZ, NANCY A
HODSON, ROBERTA
HOMMERDING, ERNEST
HUTTO, SYDNEY

ILER, NANCY L
INGRAM, TIMOTHY M
ISOM, TIM

JACOBSEN, ANKER
JOHNSON, DAN
JONES, EVA

JORE, MICHAEL A
LAIRD, WILLIAM W
LAMB, DONALD E
LANIER, CRAIG

LEE, L

MARBLE, JERRY
MARKS, MICHAEL
MCCARTHY, GLADYS E
MCCORMICK, ALEEN
MCDONALD, KARL
MIER, HENRY F
MILLER, LYLE E
MINTON, JAMES
MITCHELL, BEVERLY
MOORE, CHAD G
MOSTELLER, NED
NERI, ARNOLD
NORBERG, MICHAEL
NORTON, DANIEL B
ORR, RODGER G
PAGLIUSO, ROBERT L
PARKER, DEBRA
PETTY, M

PRECIADO, MARTHA
PREW, WALTER C
RADZIK, AL
REDLANDS RANCH
REDMOND, SAMUEL P
RODNEY, JUDITH
RODRIQUEZ, HENRY B
ROGERS, RICHARD
ROYBAL, RICK
SAAVEDRA, PHILLIP R

Source

Cole Information

1995

(Cont'd)
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1721

1898

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

SALAZAR, J

SALDANA, PHILLIP E
SANROMAN, DIANNE
SCHMITT, SUSAN
SHORT, E |

SIAHAYA, ODO
SIFUENTES, PAUL W
SILBER, DORIS

SMITH, JOSEPH A
SPEARMAN, CAROLYN J
STAINBROOK, SANDRA
STONE, GREGORY W
TAITT, GEORGE B
TATGE, REES

TATOE, GENA
TEEGARDEN, JACK L
TERRELL, KEITH
TUCKER, MATTHEW J
TUCKER, ROGER D
VERA, LISA

VILLA, FRANK R
WELCH, KENNETH D
WILKINSON, F
ZEPEDA, M

P & R PAPER SUPPLY CO

Source

Cole Information

1995

(Cont'd)
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1530
1531
1601
1619
1623
1633
1641
1705
1721

Target Street Cross Street
v R

E COLTON AVE

DILDINE, OWEN M
MEELKER, BERT H
FLOWERS, DARRELL
GAMMILL, RICHARD R
SHERER, MARKEN
BUCHFELLER, JOEL
GARCIA, RAMON C
LORAN INCORPORATED
BROWN, S

CORMIER, EDWARD L
CUSTOM MOBILE HOMES
FITCH, THOMAS

FOLEY, DIANE

GAINES, M M
HANCOCK, ED
HOMMERDING, ERNIE
REDLND RANCH
SUHMITT, SUSAN

WOW PRODUCTIONS

Source

Cole Information

1992

7326657.5 Page: A20



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

E COLTON AVE 1986
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Target Street Cross Street Source
v - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

E COLTON AVE 1980
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

E COLTON AVE 1976
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

E COLTON AVE 1971

94S*WILLIAMS C CHEVRON 792-9026

L610O*WALLBAUMS GULF 192-4%612
(615 BAKER CHAS 7193-7153
1625 KRIKKE HENRY 7T92=-5695
1630%ATR FACTORS INC 793-3338
1635 OUNKERKEN JOHN 192-5659

L4B9¥CRISWELL ELECTRIC 793-2717
*CRISWELL LERDY M 193-2717

L705*%GAY 905 PIZIA PARLRT92-205Q

NO #*NJCKRERSON E O RANCH792-3297
¥ 48 BUS 39 RES

7326657.5 Page: A24




Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Luskey Brothers & Co.

E COLTON AVE 1965
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Not Reported
Not Reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Inquiry Number: 7326657.3
May 03, 2023

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report CEeze
Site Name: Client Name:
Not Reported Hazard Management Consulting
Not Reported 211 W. Avenida Cordoba
REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Clemente, CA 92672
EDR Inquiry # 7326657.3 Contact: Gage Costales

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Hazard Management
Consulting were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps.
The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources
Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the
collection. Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # 666C-4F9B-98D7
PO # NA
Project Puri - Colton & Wabash

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanborn® Library search results

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library, Certification #: 666C-4F9B-98D7

LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were not found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
' Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:

v Library of Congress

v University Publications of America

v EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Hazard Management Consulting (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account
Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer
and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Not Reported
Not Reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Inquiry Number: 7326657.4
May 03, 2023

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 05/03/23

Site Name: Client Name:

Not Reported Hazard Management Consulting
Not Reported 211 W. Avenida Cordoba
REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Clemente, CA 92672

EDR Inquiry # 7326657.4 Contact: Gage Costales

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Hazard Management Consulting were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# NA Latitude: 34.063828 34° 3' 50" North
Project: Puri - Colton & Wabash Longitude: -117.140061 -117° 8' 24" West
UTM Zone: Zone 11 North
UTM X Meters: 487075.35
UTM Y Meters: 3769241.98
Elevation: 1607.34' above sea level

Maps Provided:

2018 1967
2015 1954
2012 1901
1996 1899
1988
1980
1975
1973

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC. It cannot

be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2018 Source Sheets

Redlands
2018
7.5-minute, 24000

2015 Source Sheets

Redlands
2015
7.5-minute, 24000

2012 Source Sheets

Redlands
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

1996 Source Sheets

Redlands

1996

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1994

Yucaipa
2018
7.5-minute, 24000

Yucaipa
2015
7.5-minute, 24000

Yucaipa
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

Yucaipa

1996

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1994

7326657 - 4
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Topo Sheet Key

1988 Source Sheets

Redlands

1988

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1985

1980 Source Sheets

Yucaipa

1980

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1975 Source Sheets

Redlands

1975

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1975

1973 Source Sheets

Redlands

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

Yucaipa

1988

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1985

Redlands

1980

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978

Yucaipa

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973

7326657 - 4
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Topo Sheet Key

1967 Source Sheets

Yucaipa

1967

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1966

1954 Source Sheets

Yucaipa

1954

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1901 Source Sheets

Redlands
1901
15-minute, 62500

1899 Source Sheets

Redlands
1899
15-minute, 62500

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

Redlands

1967

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1966

Redlands

1954

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1952

7326657 - 4

page 5



Historical Topo Map 2018

1

|
This report includes information from the  — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 025 05 1 15

NW N NE

TP, Redlands, 2018, 7.5-minute
E, Yucaipa, 2018, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Not Reported
Not Reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Hazard Management Consulting

7326657 - 4

page 6





Historical Topo Map 2015

1

|
This report includes information from the  — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 025 05 1 15

NW N NE

TP, Redlands, 2015, 7.5-minute
E, Yucaipa, 2015, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Not Reported
Not Reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Hazard Management Consulting

7326657 - 4

page 7





Historical Topo Map 2012

1

|
This report includes information from the  — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 025 05 1 15

NW N NE

TP, Redlands, 2012, 7.5-minute
E, Yucaipa, 2012, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Not Reported
Not Reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Hazard Management Consulting

7326657 - 4
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Historical Topo Map 1996

1

|
This report includes information from the  — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 025 05 1 15

NW N NE

TP, Redlands, 1996, 7.5-minute
E, Yucaipa, 1996, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Not Reported
Not Reported
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 05/03/23

Site Name: Client Name:

Not Reported Hazard Management Consulting
Not Reported 211 W. Avenida Cordoba
REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Clemente, CA 92672

EDR Inquiry # 7326657.8 Contact: Gage Costales

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Detalils Source

2020 1"=500' Flight Year: 2020 USDA/NAIP
2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP
2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP
2002 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 2002 USGS/DOQQ
1995 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 1995 USGS/DOQQ
1989 1"=500' Flight Date: August 15, 1989 USDA

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: July 28, 1985 USDA

1975 1"=500' Flight Date: August 01, 1975 USGS

1968 1"=500' Flight Date: August 11, 1968 USDA

1966 1"=500' Flight Date: April 16, 1966 USGS

1959 1"=500' Flight Date: October 15, 1959 USDA

1953 1"=500' Flight Date: February 16, 1953 USDA

1949 1"=500' Flight Date: June 29, 1949 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: July 04, 1938 USDA

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Thank you for your business.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources. This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT,
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COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates,
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

NOT REPORTED
REDLANDS, CA 92374

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 34.0638280 - 34° 3' 49.78"
Longitude (West): 117.1400610 - 117° 8' 24.21”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 487075.1

UTM Y (Meters): 3769047.2

Elevation: 1608 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property: TP

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Target Property: E

Source: U.S. Geological Survey

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140603, 20140530
Source: USDA

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

NOT REPORTED
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit,... Higher 18, 0.003, ENE
A2 BEYOND STEEL FABRICA 881 N WABASH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 18, 0.003, ENE
A3 LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, San Bern. Co.... Higher 107, 0.020, NE
B4 LORAN INC PFAS ECHO Higher 194, 0.037, SE
B5 LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE RCRA-SQG, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS Higher 292, 0.055, ESE
B6 C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 451, 0.085, ESE
B7 C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit,... Higher 451, 0.085, ESE
B8 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B E. COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 452, 0.086, ESE
B9 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B EAST COLTON AV RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 452, 0.086, ESE
C10 LARRY JACINTO CONSTR US MINES Higher 523, 0.099, NNE
Ccl1 TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH US MINES, ABANDONED MINES Higher 610, 0.116, NNE
D12 PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 636, 0.120, ESE
D13 PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 636, 0.120, ESE
El4 PAUL HALL TRUCKING 1756 NICE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 788, 0.149, NE
E15 AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 1758 NICE AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 796, 0.151, NE
F16 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY PFAS ECHO Higher 978, 0.185, East
F17 VINES RV & BOAT STOR 1897 E COLTON AVE HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS, HWTS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F18 RICHMOND TECH INC 1897 COLTON AV EMI, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F19 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE HIST UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, HAZNET, NPDES, HWTS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F20 WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1112, 0.211, ESE
G21 DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR 1898 E COLTON RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1179, 0.223, ESE
G22 P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO 1898 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1180, 0.223, ESE
G23 P&R PAPER SUPPLY COM 1898 E COLTON AVENUE HAZNET, NPDES, San Bern. Co. Permit, CIWQS, CERS,... Higher 1180, 0.223, ESE
H24 WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE AST, CERS HAZ WASTE, HIST UST, CERS TANKS, HAZNET,. Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
H25 INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUT 1199 OPAL AVE AST Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
H26 INTERNATIONAL PAVING 1199 OPAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
127 CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD LUST, CERS Higher 1853, 0.351, NNE
128 CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD LUST, Cortese Higher 1853, 0.351, NNE
129 CRV RECYCLING SOLUTI 1786 E LUGONIA AVE SWRCY, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1943, 0.368, North
J30 MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, San Bern.... Higher 2207, 0.418, NNE
J31 MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD LUST, WMUDS/SWAT, CERS HAZ WASTE, HIST UST, CERS.. Higher 2207, 0.418, NNE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that
there are 3 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH NE O - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A3 9
EPA ID:: CAD983599861
LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) B5 10
EPA ID:: CAD982517419
DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR 1898 E COLTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) G21 14
EPA ID:: CAD981376486
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST: A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 127 15
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607100461
CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 128 15

Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global ID: T0607100461

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J30
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Global ID: T0607100577

MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J31
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0O607100577

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

AST: A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

16

17

Page

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUT 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H25
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

14

15

WMUDS/SWAT: A review of the WMUDS/SWAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2000 has revealed

that there is 1 WMUDS/SWAT site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J31 17
SWRCY: A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/02/2022 has revealed that there
is 1 SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CRV RECYCLING SOLUTI 1786 E LUGONIA AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) 129 16

Cert Id: RC308154.001
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/05/2023 has
revealed that there are 3 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target

property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE ENEO-1/8 (0.003mi.) Al 9

C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B7 10
WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 14

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed
that there is 1 SWEEPS UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O  ESE 1/8-1/4 (0.211 mi.) F20 13
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 57682

HIST UST: A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that
there are 2 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) F19 13
Facility I1d: 00000019669

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 14

Facility 1d: 00000007391

CA FID UST: A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed
that there is 1 CA FID UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O  ESE 1/8- 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F20 13
Facility 1d: 36009173
Status: A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CERS TANKS: A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2023 has revealed
that there is 1 CERS TANKS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 14

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023
has revealed that there are 10 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target

property.

Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 02/27/2023

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BEYOND STEEL FABRICA 881 N WABASH AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A2 9
EPA ID:: CALO00454499

C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B6 10
EPA ID:: CALO00416928
EPA ID:: CAC003141905

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B E. COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) B8 11
EPA ID:: CAC003023970

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B EAST COLTON AV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) B9 11
EPA ID:: CAC002979917

PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) D12 11
EPA ID:: CAL000456739

PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) D13 12
EPA ID:: CAL000456374

PAUL HALL TRUCKING 1756 NICE AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) El4 12
EPA ID:: CAR000199067

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) F19 13
EPA ID:: CAD980896161

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO 1898 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  G22 14
EPA ID:: CAL000418194

INTERNATIONAL PAVING 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H26 15
EPA ID:: CAL000356275

US MINES: A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 US MINES
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LARRY JACINTO CONSTR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) C10 11
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 11/07/2022
Mine ID:: 0405529

TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) C11 11
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ABANDONED MINES: A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/20/2022 has
revealed that there is 1 ABANDONED MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target

property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) Ci11 11

PFAS ECHO: A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/30/2023 has revealed that
there are 2 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LORAN INC SE 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) B4 10
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) F16 12

Cortese: A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2022 has revealed that
there are 2 Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 128 15
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.)  J30 16

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIST CORTESE: A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has
revealed that there is 1 HIST CORTESE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J30 16
Reg Id: 083603461T

San Bern. Co. Permit: A review of the San Bern. Co. Permit list, as provided by EDR, and dated
11/18/2022 has revealed that there are 9 San Bern. Co. Permit sites within approximately 0.25 miles
of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Al 9
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0006352

LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A3 9
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FAO004383

LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) B5 10

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility I1d: FA0004481

C AND S POWDER COATI
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0019353

AT&T MOBILITY - HWY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0009010

VINES RV & BOAT STOR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0013496

RICHMOND TECH INC
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FAO005708

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COM
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0015301

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0003994

1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.)
1758 NICE AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.)
1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)
1897 COLTON AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

1898 E COLTON AVENUE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8

E15

F17

F18

G23

H24

10

12

12

13

14

14




¥9T abed sZ'2G992£/01

J4174MS  65€26 ‘Av0d TVdO ANV d3AIY VNV VINVS 31IS TVSOdSIAd INOLNIN  0ETY869CTS ANOLNINW

(s)aseqereq diz SSalppy als aweN aus alya3 Ao

AHVINIANS NYHJHO 'SpJ0Jal T :Junod


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4s7408slU7Ri2.I0ZS8QG9kYlyiU8Z3HTRO8iXa2C5.l.IEU3NNZRCS47774Q.tGPs7X8k97Y9m7WrydxiH.5SW8aqZkQ4ROsFN7nD25l05y87485YlMoUAy2dJRtViPL72M.enIyw2TjZlASzy5dCQ4WGXU4C5kAlYd75FqywGiGn4mdshu7Dv3ed0ru8Gr2AglmlUaq9NQRaGicl5vn.x5I8g4T2Z8CSy28JWQE8GYM8ajkM6Ydv7Q.y6oiDW9nk84sZds1OhHJWTlF4GsOdN8Lhu6KX8Jajx4QDsEc7Vs3ZR0yS8En2j5lL7UWXUANReKiQJ3w..mQIwL4xYZqfSSF8SdQ8gGu5BMLkqqYhnAhJyCzipz6So80lZg73jpHnqTTj5KiOXp80U2inXgfaJz2

OVERVIEW MAP - 7326657.2S

ay

e ——6

o

T

CAl; 38
i

- A » |
: | | A
= A
- A r
‘ %; F o
j A’*“‘*“Iﬁ“‘f‘k1 F/ Cod t]on 7 Q‘r\'@

=2 =
«
=
Pa g it i\,  RB

144D

u

s AY

5th Ave

Sda

> 2

Target Property

Sites at elevations higher than

or equal to the target property

¢  Sites at elevations lower than

the target

BG

L

property

Manufactured Gas Plants
National Priority List Sites
Dept. Defense Sites

B INNEN

1 Miles
|

Indian Reservations BIA

Areas of Concern

Power transmission lines
Special Flood Hazard Area (1%)
0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard

National Wetland Inventory

State Wetlands

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

LAT/LONG:

Not Reported

Not Reported
REDLANDS CA 92374
34.063828 / 117.140061

CLIENT:

CONTACT:
INQUIRY #: 7326657.2s
DATE:

Hazard Management Consulting
Gage Costales

May 083, 2023 1:58 pm

Copyright © 2023 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



DETAIL MAP - 7326657.2S

= [0 =
- > >
e o z -
= c e ;
: S, -
- >
2 >
z s .
3 - =
- PR A
= C10
: ; A -
@ © A
=
= - <
= @ A3
ge L 2 - A=
’ : . Lé
: : 1
>
Ave
F16
A
BS E
AWA .
ALA AE%’

hce Ave

/\/ Target Property T 1‘/16 1‘13 1(4 Miles
A Sijtes at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property D Indian Reservations BIA Areas of Concern

. ?ki]te? at eltevationf lower than /' Power transmission lines

e target property r )
A Manufactured Gas Plant % Special Flood Hazard Area (1%)

anufactured Gas Plants =

/] 0.29% Annual Chance Flood Hazard

&  Sensitive Receptors °

@
/

National Priority List Sites
Dept. Defense Sites

L

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Not Reported CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting
ADDRESS: Not Reported CONTACT: Gage Costales

REDLANDS CA 92374 INQUIRY #: 7326657.2s
LAT/LONG: 34.063828/117.140061 DATE: May 03, 2023 2:01 pm

Copyright © 2023 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

TC7326657.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 0 0 4 NR NR 4
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
HIST UST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
CA FID UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 6 4 NR NR NR 10
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Uxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAININ®.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
San Bern. Co. Permit 0.250 4 5 NR NR NR 9
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HAZMAT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 18 19 9 0 0 46
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MISSION STEEL FABRICATION CERS HAZ WASTE S104905588
ENE 881 N WABASH AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.003 mi. CERS
18 ft. HWTS
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher —  aZnET
GEPAID CAL000454499
San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0006352
Facility Status ACTIVE
A2 BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026170929
ENE 881 N WABASH AVE CAL000454499
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.003 mi.
18 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAL000454499
A3 LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC RCRA-SQG 1000596027
NE 988 WABASH FINDS CAD983599861
<1/8 MENTONE, CA 92359 ECHO
0.020 mi. HAZNET
107 ft. San Bern. Co. Permit
Click here for full text details HWTS
Relative:
Higher

RCRA-SQG
EPA Id CAD983599861

FINDS
Registry ID: 110002856669

ECHO
Registry ID 110002856669

HAZNET
GEPAID CAD983599861

San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0004383
Facility Status INACTIVE

TC7326657.2s Page 9



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B4 LORAN INC PFAS ECHO 1027383018
SE N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA
0.037 mi.
194 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher
B5 LORAN INC RCRA-SQG 1000150500
ESE 1705 EAST COLTON ANENUE San Bern. Co. Permit CAD982517419
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92373 CERS
0.055 mi.
292 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRA-sQG
EPA Id CAD982517419
San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0004481
Facility Status INACTIVE
B6 C AND S POWDER COATING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1027070452
ESE 1717 E COLTON AVE CAC003141905
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.085 mi.
451 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRA NonGen /NLR
EPA I|d CAL000416928
EPA Id CAC003141905
B7 C AND S POWDER COATING CERS HAZ WASTE S126109519
ESE 1717 E COLTON AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.085 mi. CERS
451 ft. HWTS
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher

HAZNET

GEPAID CAL000416928

San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0019353
Facility Status ACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B8 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025844352
ESE 1717B E. COLTON AVE CAC003023970
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.086 mi.
452 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAC003023970
B9 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA: VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024760065
ESE 1717B EAST COLTON AVENUE CAC002979917
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.086 mi.
452 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRrA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAC002979917
C10 LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC US MINES 1011130952
NNE N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO (County), CA
0.099 mi.
523 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  ys mines
Mine ID: 0405529
Cl1 TEXAS ROCK PLANT US MINES 1024906826
NNE 988 WABASH ABANDONED MINES N/A
<1/8 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.116 mi.
610 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher
D12 PACIFIC BEND INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026491968
ESE 1700 E COLTON AVE CAL000456739
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.120 mi.
636 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher

RCRA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAL000456739
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D13 PACIFIC BEND INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026491617
ESE 1700 E COLTON AVE CAL000456374
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
0.120 mi.
636 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRA NonGen / NLR
EPA I|d CAL000456374
E14 PAUL HALL TRUCKING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012176066
NE 1756 NICE AVE CAR000199067
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.149 mi.
788 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcRrA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAR000199067
E15 AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 38 WABASH - (USID26350) San Bern. Co. Permit S106803283
NE 1758 NICE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.151 mi.
796 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0009010
Facility Status ACTIVE
F16 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC. PFAS ECHO 1027412945
East N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA
0.185 mi.
978 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher
F17 VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE HAZNET S112972755
ESE 1897 E COLTON AVE San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92374 CERS
0.192 mi. HWTS
1012 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher

HAZNET
GEPAID CAC002634281

San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0013496
Facility Status ACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F18 RICHMOND TECH INC EMI  S104769543
ESE 1897 COLTON AV San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92374 CERS
0.192 mi.
1012 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher EMI
Facility 1d 70603
San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0O005708
Facility Status INACTIVE
F19 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC HIST UST 1000242847
ESE 1897 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR CAD980896161
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373 HAZNET
0.192 mi. NPDES
1012 ft. HWTS
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher st usT
Facility Id 00000019669
RCRA NonGen / NLR
EPA Id CAD980896161
HAZNET
GEPAID CAD980896161
F20 WEE THREE SWEEPS UST S101619384
ESE SE CORNER COLTON & OPAL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373
0.211 mi.
1112 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  sweeps usT
Status A

Tank Status A
Comp Number 57682

CA FID UST
Facility 1d 36009173
Status A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Gz21 DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC RCRA-SQG 1000301926
ESE 1898 E COLTON FINDS CAD981376486
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359 ECHO
0.223 mi.
1179 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pCRA-sQG
EPA Id CAD981376486
FINDS
Registry ID: 110002685997
ECHO
Registry ID 110002685997
G22 P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1027091154
ESE 1898 E COLTON AVE CALO000418194
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.223 mi.
1180 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  RcrA NonGen /NLR
EPA I|d CAL000418194
G23 P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY HAZNET S111828655
ESE 1898 E COLTON AVENUE NPDES N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.223 mi. CIWQS
1180 ft. CERS
Click here for full text details HWTS
Relative:
Higher
HAZNET
GEPAID CAL000418194
San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0015301
Facility Status ACTIVE
Facility Status INACTIVE
H24 WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS AST U001575207
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE CERS HAZ WASTE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359 HIST UST
0.230 mi. CERS TANKS
1214 ft. HAZNET
. Click here for full text details San Bern. Co. Permit
e
HWTS

HIST UST
Facility Id 00000007391
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) U001575207
HAZNET
GEPAID CAL000356275
San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0003994
Facility Status ACTIVE
Facility Status INACTIVE
H25 INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. AST A100345853
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA
0.230 mi.
1214 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher
H26 INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024827227
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE CAL000356275
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.230 mi.
1214 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher  pcrA NonGen /NLR
EPA Id CAL000356275
127 CIRCLE K #1971 LUST S108210925
NNE 1702 MENTONE BLVD CERS N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92374
0.351 mi.
1853 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher LUST
Global Id T0607100461
Status Completed - Case Closed
128 CIRCLE K #1971 LUST U003939123
NNE 1702 MENTONE BLVD Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92374
0.351 mi.
1853 ft.
Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher

LUST
Facility Status Preliminary site assessment underway
Global ID T0607100461

Cortese
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K #1971 (Continued) U003939123
Cleanup Status COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
129 CRV RECYCLING SOLUTIONS SWRCY S118231787
North 1786 E LUGONIA AVE HAZNET N/A
1/4-1/2 REDLANDS, CA 92374 HWTS
0.368 mi.
1943 ft.
. Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher SWRCY
Cert Id RC308154.001
HAZNET
GEPAID CAL000340456
J30 MENTONE SERVICE STATION LUST S104751127
NNE 1759 MENTONE BLVD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92359 Cortese
0.418 mi. HIST CORTESE
2207 ft. San Bern. Co. Permit
. Click here for full text details CERS
Relative: HWTS
Higher
LUST

Facility Status Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Global ID T0607100577

SWEEPS UST
Status A
Tank Status A
Comp Number 23589

Cortese
Cleanup Status COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIST CORTESE
Reg Id 083603461T

San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0015561
Facility Status INACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J31 MENTONE ARCO LUST U001575442
NNE 1759 MENTONE BLVD WMUDS/SWAT N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92373 CERS HAZ WASTE
0.418 mi. HIST UST
2207 ft. CERS TANKS
. Click here for full text details San Bern. Co. Permit
Relative: CERS
Higher

LUST
Global Id T0607100577
Status Completed - Case Closed

HIST UST
Facility Id 00000023589

San Bern. Co. Permit
Facility Id FA0O004665
Facility Id FA0015163
Facility Id FAO003791
Facility Status ACTIVE
Facility Status INACTIVE
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
CA AQUEOUS FOAM Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing State Water Resources Control Board 09/06/2022 09/06/2022 10/26/2022
CA AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities California Environmental Protection Agency 07/06/2016 07/12/2016 09/19/2016
CA BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing State Water Resources Control Board 12/14/2022 12/14/2022 03/07/2023
CA CABOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan Department of Health Services 01/01/1989 07/27/1994 08/02/1994
CA CAFIDUST Facility Inventory Database California Environmental Protection Agency 10/31/1994 09/05/1995 09/29/1995
CA CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Department of Toxic Substances Control 12/31/2020 11/30/2022 02/09/2023
CA CERS CalEPA Regulated Site Portal Data California Environmental Protection Agency 01/05/2023 01/06/2023 01/10/2023
CA CERS HAZ WASTE CERS HAZ WASTE CalEPA 01/05/2023 01/06/2023 01/11/2023
CA CERS TANKS California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks California Environmental Protection Agency 01/06/2023 01/06/2023 01/11/2023
CA CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System Office of Emergency Services 08/02/2022 10/17/2022 01/04/2023
CA CIWQSs California Integrated Water Quality System State Water Resources Control Board 11/28/2022 11/29/2022 02/13/2023
CA CORTESE "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information 12/14/2022 12/14/2022 03/07/2023
CA CPS-SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA CUPA LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON CUPA Facility Listing Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department 12/07/2021 05/09/2022 05/17/2022
CA DEED Deed Restriction Listing DTSC and SWRCB 11/28/2022 11/29/2022 02/13/2023
CA DRYCLEAN AVAQMD Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Drycleaner L Antelope Valley Air Quality Management Distri 11/14/2022 11/14/2022 02/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN BAY AREA DIST Bay Area Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facility Bay Area Air Quality Management District 02/20/2019 05/30/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN BUTTE CO DIST Butte County Air Quality Management DistrictDrycleaner Facil Butte County Air Quality Management District 12/31/2018 04/23/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN CALAVERAS CO DIST Calaveras County Environmental Management Agency Drycleaner  Calaveras County Environmental Management Age 06/17/2019 06/19/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN EAST KERN DIST Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District District Dryclea Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District 04/17/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN GLENN CO DIST Glenn County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Facil Glenn County Air Pollution Control District 04/17/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN GRANT Grant Recipients List California Air Resources Board 12/31/2020 02/04/2021 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN IMPERIAL CO DIST  Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Fa Imperial County Air Pollution Control Distric 05/14/2019 05/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN LAKE CO DIST Lake County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facil Lake County Air Quality Management District 04/29/2019 05/07/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN MENDO CO DIST Mendocino County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Mendocino County Air Quality Management Distr 02/08/2019 05/21/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN MOJAVE DESERT DISMojave Desert Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Fac Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District 04/17/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN MONTEREY BAY DISTMonterey Bay Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Faci Monterey Bay Air Quality Management District 04/17/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN NO COAST UNIFIED DMgrth Coast Unified Air Quality Management District Dryclean North Coast Unified Air Quality Management Di 11/30/2016 04/19/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN NO SIERRA DIST Northern Sierra Air Quality Management District Drycleaner F Northern Sierra Air Quality Management Distri 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN NO SONOMA CO DISTNorther Sonoma County County Air Pollution Control District Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control Di 04/17/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN PLACER CO DIST Placer County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Fac Placer County Air Quality Management District 01/16/2018 04/19/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SACRAMENTO METO B#&Tamento Metropolitan Air Quality Management DistrictDrycl Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Managemen 04/24/2019 04/25/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SAN DIEGO CO DIST San Diego County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner F San Diego County Air Pollution Control Distri 02/01/2019 05/01/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SAN JOAQ VAL DIST San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District District D San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control Dist 05/01/2019 05/03/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SAN LUIS OB CO DISTSan Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District Drycle San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control 04/23/2019 04/25/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SANTA BARB CO DISTSanta Barbara County Air Pollution Control District Dryclean Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control Di 02/19/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SHASTA CO DIST Shasta County Air Quality Management District District Drycl Shasta County Air Quality Management District 04/17/2019 04/19/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST South Coast Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listi South Coast Air Quality Management District 11/17/2022 11/30/2022 02/14/2023
CA DRYCLEAN TEHAMA CO DIST Tehama County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Faci Tehama County Air Pollution Control District 04/24/2019 04/24/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN VENTURA CO DIST Drycleaner Facility Listing Ventura County Air Pollution Control District 04/16/2019 04/17/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEAN YOLO-SOLANO DIST Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facil Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District 05/31/2019 06/06/2019 05/01/2023
CA DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities Department of Toxic Substance Control 08/27/2021 09/01/2021 11/19/2021
CA EMI Emissions Inventory Data California Air Resources Board 12/31/2020 06/13/2022 08/30/2022
CA ENF Enforcement Action Listing State Water Resoruces Control Board 01/10/2023 01/18/2023 04/04/2023
CA ENVIROSTOR EnviroStor Database Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 04/10/2023
CA Financial Assurance 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/11/2023 01/17/2023 04/04/2023
CA Financial Assurance 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing California Integrated Waste Management Board 11/08/2022 11/23/2022 02/13/2023
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
CA HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing Integrated Waste Management Board 11/16/2022 11/22/2022 02/13/2023
CA HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data California Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/2021 07/05/2022 09/19/2022
CA HIST CAL-SITES Calsites Database Department of Toxic Substance Control 08/08/2005 08/03/2006 08/24/2006
CA HIST CORTESE Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List Department of Toxic Substances Control 04/01/2001 01/22/2009 04/08/2009
CA HIST UST Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database State Water Resources Control Board 10/15/1990 01/25/1991 02/12/1991
CA HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/10/2022 11/10/2022 02/01/2023
CA HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/03/2023 01/04/2023 03/21/2023
CA HWTS Hazardous Waste Tracking System Department of Toxic Substances Control 04/05/2022 04/05/2022 04/26/2022
CA ICE ICE Department of Toxic Subsances Control 11/10/2022 11/10/2022 02/01/2023
CA LDs Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER) State Water Qualilty Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/30/2023
CA LIENS Environmental Liens Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 02/23/2023 02/24/2023 03/23/2023
CA LUST Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/30/2023
CA LUSTREG1 Active Toxic Site Investigation California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/01/2001 02/28/2001 03/29/2001
CA LUSTREG?2 Fuel Leak List California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/30/2004 10/20/2004 11/19/2004
CA LUSTREG 3 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 05/19/2003 05/19/2003 06/02/2003
CA LUSTREG 4 Underground Storage Tank Leak List California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/07/2004 09/07/2004 10/12/2004
CA LUSTREG5S5 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 07/01/2008 07/22/2008 07/31/2008
CA LUST REG 6L Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/09/2003 09/10/2003 10/07/2003
CA LUST REG 6V Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 06/07/2005 06/07/2005 06/29/2005
CA LUSTREG7 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/26/2004 02/26/2004 03/24/2004
CA LUST REG 8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/14/2005 02/15/2005 03/28/2005
CA LUSTREGY9 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 03/01/2001 04/23/2001 05/21/2001
CA MCSs Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA MILITARY PRIV SITES Military Privatized Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA MILITARY UST SITES Military UST Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA MINES Mines Site Location Listing Department of Conservation 12/02/2022 12/02/2022 02/22/2023
CA MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing Department of Public Health 10/31/2022 11/29/2022 02/14/2023
CA NON-CASE INFO Non-Case Information Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA NOTIFY 65 Proposition 65 Records State Water Resources Control Board 12/07/2022 12/07/2022 03/01/2023
CA NPDES NPDES Permits Listing State Water Resources Control Board 02/06/2023 02/07/2023 04/28/2023
CA OTHER OIL GAS Other Oil & Gas Projects Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA PESTLIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing Department of Pesticide Regulation 11/28/2022 11/29/2022 02/14/2023
CA PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing State Water Resources Control Board 12/02/2022 12/02/2022 02/23/2023
CA PROC Certified Processors Database Department of Conservation 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA PROD WATER PONDS Produced Water Ponds Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA PROJECT Project Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA RESPONSE State Response Sites Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 04/10/2023
CA RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Resources Recycling and Recover 07/01/2013 01/13/2014
CA RGALUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan  State Water Resources Control Board 07/01/2013 12/30/2013
CA SAMPLING POINT Sampling Point ? Public Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA SAN FRANCISCO AST Aboveground Storage Tank Site Listing San Francisco County Department of Public Hea 02/03/2023 02/07/2023 04/25/2023
CA SAN JOSE HAZMAT Hazardous Material Facilities City of San Jose Fire Department 11/03/2020 11/05/2020 01/26/2021
CA SCH School Property Evaluation Program Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 04/10/2023
CA SLICREG1 Active Toxic Site Investigations California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 04/03/2003 04/07/2003 04/25/2003
CA SLICREG 2 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board San Fran 09/30/2004 10/20/2004 11/19/2004
CA SLICREG3 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 05/18/2006 05/18/2006 06/15/2006
CA SLICREG4 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angele 11/17/2004 11/18/2004 01/04/2005
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
CA SLICREGS5 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board Central 04/01/2005 04/05/2005 04/21/2005
CA SLIC REG 6L SLIC Sites California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/07/2004 09/07/2004 10/12/2004
CA SLIC REG 6V Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorv 05/24/2005 05/25/2005 06/16/2005
CA SLICREG7 SLIC List California Regional Quality Control Board, Co 11/24/2004 11/29/2004 01/04/2005
CA SLICREGS8 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Region Water Quality Control Board 04/03/2008 04/03/2008 04/14/2008
CA SLICREG9 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/10/2007 09/11/2007 09/28/2007
CA SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 06/06/2012 01/03/2013 02/22/2013
CA SWEEPS UST SWEEPS UST Listing State Water Resources Control Board 06/01/1994 07/07/2005 08/11/2005
CA SWF/LF (SWIS) Solid Waste Information System Department of Resources Recycling and Recover ~ 02/06/2023 02/07/2023  04/26/2023
CA SWRCY Recycler Database Department of Conservation 12/02/2022 12/02/2022 02/22/2023
CA TOXICPITS Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites State Water Resources Control Board 07/01/1995 08/30/1995 09/26/1995
CA UlIC UIC Listing Deaprtment of Conservation 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA UICGEO Underground Injection Control Sites (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resource Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA UST Active UST Facilities SWRCB 12/02/2022 12/02/2022 02/22/2023
CA UST CLOSURE Proposed Closure of Underground Storage Tank (UST) Cases State Water Resources Control Board 11/28/2022 12/02/2022 02/23/2023
CA VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties Department of Toxic Substances Control 01/23/2023 01/24/2023 04/10/2023
CA WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing RWQCB, Central Valley Region 02/11/2021 07/01/2021 09/29/2021
CA WDR Waste Discharge Requirements Listing State Water Resources Control Board 12/02/2022 12/02/2022 02/23/2023
CA WDS Waste Discharge System State Water Resources Control Board 06/19/2007 06/20/2007 06/29/2007
CA WELL STIM PROJ Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER) State Water Resources Control Board 03/06/2023 03/07/2023 03/31/2023
CA WIP Well Investigation Program Case List Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board 07/03/2009 07/21/2009 08/03/2009
CA WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database State Water Resources Control Board 04/01/2000 04/10/2000 05/10/2000
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 09/30/2017 05/08/2018 07/20/2018
US ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines Department of Interior 12/20/2022 12/20/2022 03/10/2023
US AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing Environmental Protection Agency 04/27/2023 04/27/2023 05/02/2023
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2021 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2020 11/30/2021 02/22/2022
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 01/12/2017 03/05/2019 11/11/2019
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 12/31/2022 01/12/2023 04/07/2023
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 05/06/2021 05/21/2021 08/11/2021
Uus DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 06/07/2021 07/13/2021 03/09/2022
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 01/02/2020 01/28/2020 04/17/2020
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 01/01/2023 01/04/2023 04/03/2023
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations EDR, Inc.

US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners EDR, Inc.

US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.

US EPAWATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 12/12/2022 12/14/2022 12/19/2022
US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/20/2022 12/21/2022 03/10/2023
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 04/02/2018 04/11/2018 11/06/2019
US FEMAUST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 10/14/2021 11/05/2021 02/01/2022
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 03/24/2023
UsS FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTSINSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 02/01/2023 02/14/2023 05/02/2023
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 02/13/2023 02/14/2023 04/19/2023
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 07/26/2021 07/27/2021 10/22/2021
US HISTFTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 12/13/2022 12/14/2022 03/10/2023
us ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 11/18/2016 11/23/2016 02/10/2017
US IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian 04/01/2014 08/06/2014 01/29/2015
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 10/19/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 04/19/2023
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 11/26/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 10/14/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 10/14/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2014 07/14/2015 01/10/2017
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 10/19/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 04/19/2023
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 10/14/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 10/14/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 11/23/2022 12/06/2022 03/03/2023
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 02/08/2023 02/09/2023 05/02/2023
US MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System USGS 08/23/2022 11/22/2022 02/28/2023
US MINES VIOLATIONS MSHA Violation Assessment Data DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi 02/27/2023 03/01/2023 03/24/2023
UsS MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 10/26/2022 11/22/2022 12/05/2022
US NPL National Priority List EPA 01/25/2023 02/03/2023 02/28/2023
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
UsS ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 11/03/2022 01/04/2023 04/03/2023
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2019 11/06/2019 02/10/2020
UsS PCS Permit Compliance System EPA, Office of Water 07/14/2011 08/05/2011 09/29/2011
US PCSENF Enforcement data EPA 12/31/2014 02/05/2015 03/06/2015
US PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing Department of Health & Human Services 06/24/2020 03/17/2021 11/08/2022
US PFAS ECHO Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023 03/30/2023 04/03/2023
US PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023  03/30/2023 04/03/2023
US PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023 03/30/2023 04/07/2023
US PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023 03/30/2023 04/07/2023
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US PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/23/2022 07/08/2022 11/08/2022
US PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023 03/30/2023 04/03/2023
US PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023  03/30/2023 05/02/2023
US PFASTRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI Environmental Protection Agency 03/07/2023 03/07/2023 03/24/2023
US PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information Environmental Protection Agency 01/03/2022 03/31/2022 11/08/2022
US PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS Environmental Protection Agency 03/30/2023 03/30/2023 05/02/2023
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/27/2022 11/01/2022 11/15/2022
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2019 07/01/2019 09/23/2019
US RCRA NonGen/NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionall Environmental Protection Agency 03/06/2023 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 04/27/2022 05/04/2022 05/10/2022
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 07/30/2021 02/03/2023 02/10/2023
US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 01/25/2023 02/02/2023 02/28/2023
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 01/17/2023 01/18/2023 04/19/2023
UsS TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2021 02/16/2023 05/02/2023
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2020 06/14/2022 03/24/2023
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 08/30/2019 11/15/2019 01/28/2020
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 04/06/2023 04/13/2023 04/19/2023
US USCDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 01/06/2023 02/02/2023 02/10/2023
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 02/20/2023 02/21/2023 05/02/2023
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/13/2022 12/14/2022 03/10/2023
US USHIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 01/06/2023 02/02/2023 02/10/2023
US US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 02/20/2023 02/21/2023 05/02/2023
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 11/07/2022 11/17/2022 02/10/2023
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 05/06/2020 05/27/2020 08/13/2020
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
Us UXo Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 11/09/2021 10/20/2022 01/10/2023
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 11/16/2022 11/16/2022 02/06/2023
NJ  NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2018 04/10/2019 05/16/2019
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 01/01/2019 10/29/2021 01/19/2022
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 06/30/2018 07/19/2019 09/10/2019
Rl RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2020 11/30/2021 02/18/2022
WI  WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 05/31/2018 06/19/2019 09/03/2019
US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.

US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health

US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics

US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics

CA Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Licensed Facilities Department of Social Services

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)

US NwiI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

CA State Wetlands Wetland Inventory Department of Fish and Wildlife

US Topographic Map U.S. Geological Survey

US Oil/Gas Pipelines Endeavor Business Media

US Electric Power Transmission Line Data Endeavor Business Media

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
REDLANDS, CA 92374

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

Universal Tranverse Mercator:

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map:
Version Date:

East Map:
Version Date:

34.063828 - 34° 3' 49.78”
117.140061 - 117° 8 24.22”
Zone 11

487075.1

3769047.2

1608 ft. above sea level

12014994 REDLANDS, CA
2018

12015002 YUCAIPA, CA
2018

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General West

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

Target Property Elevation: 1608 ft.

e ——

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK®

- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

and bodies of water).
FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property

06071C8709H

Additional Panels in search area:

06071C8730H
06071C8708H
06071C8716H
06071C8717H
06071C8740H

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY

NW!I Quad at Target Property
NOT AVAILABLE

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

FEMA Source Type

FEMA FIRM Flood data

FEMA Source Type

FEMA FIRM Flood data
FEMA FIRM Flood data
FEMA FIRM Flood data
FEMA FIRM Flood data
FEMA FIRM Flood data

NWI Electronic

Data Coverage
YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius:

Location Relative to TP:

Site Name:

Site EPA ID Number:
Groundwater Flow Direction:

Inferred Depth to Water:
Hydraulic Connection:

Sole Source Aquifer:
Data Quality:

1.25 miles

1/2 - 1 Mile South

Lockheed Propulsion Co

CAD980893093

W FOLLOWING THE SANTA ANA RIVER IN THE SITE VICINITY. FLOW IN THE
REDLANDS SUBBASINS IS SW WITH LEAKAGE THROUGH THE BRYN MAWR BARRIER
INTO THE BUNKER HILL BASIN. FLOW IN THE BUNKER HILL BASIN IS W
FOLLOWING THE DIRECTION OF THE SANTA ANA RIVER.

50 feet to 200 feet.

Northeast trending faults cut through the basin and divide the basin

into subbasins. The faults influence groundwater flow direction but

to not appear to prevent flow from one basin to another.

No information about a sole source aquifer is available

Information is inferred in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)

*©1996 Site—specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under

a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

AQUIFLOW®
Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Quaternary
Series: Quaternary
Code: Q  (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -7326657.2s

#  Target Property U} U i JJA?MMS
SSURGO Soil
Water
SITE NAME: Not Reported CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting
ADDRESS: Not Reported CONTACT: Gage Costales
REDLANDS CA 92374 INQUIRY #: 7326657.2s
LAT/LONG: 34.063828/117.140061 DATE: May 03, 2023 2:02 pm

Copyright © 2023 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

TUJUNGA

gravelly loamy sand

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Somewhat excessively drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturated
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 35 inches gravelly loamy Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 7.3

sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 6.1
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.
Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel and SOILS, Sands,
Sand. Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

2 35 inches 59 inches gravelly sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 7.3
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 6.1
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.

Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED

Gravel and SOILS, Sands,

Sand. Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock M

in:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Hanford

sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ad
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.8
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 5.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

2 11 inches 59 inches fine sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.8
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 5.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP 1D

2

3
A5
9

11
16
D18
19
E20
21
24
26
F29
F30
F33
F35
G36
41
43

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID
13

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

WELL ID

USGS40000140387
USGS40000140443
USGS40000140386
USGS40000140287
USGS40000140438
USGS40000140598
USGS40000140609
USGS40000140536
USGS40000140332
USGS40000140235
USGS40000140542
USGS40000140411
USGS40000140315
USGS40000140316
USGS40000140301
USGS40000140284
USGS40000140502
USGS40000140599
USGS40000140523

WELL ID
CA3600385

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

WELL ID

CADWRO0000006262
CADWR9000006574
CAUSGSN00018903
CADWRO0000005721
768

CADDWO0000009731
CADWRO0000029011

LOCATION
FROM TP

0 - 1/8 Mile SE

1/8 - 1/4 Mile NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile NE

LOCATION
FROM TP

0 - 1/8 Mile North

1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

Ci14

C15
D17
E22
23
25
F27
28
F31
F32
34
G37
38
39
40
42

WELL ID

18787

822
CAUSGSNO00018278
CADWR0000022991
CADWR0000019496
CADWRO0000033759
CADWR9000006565
CADWR0000018214
CAUSGSNO00016042
CADWRO0000011131
CADWRO0000007061
CAUSGSNO00009101
CADWR0000012260
CADWRO0000035017
CADDWO0000010232
CADPR0000001332

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP -7326657.2s

/

/

f / / ‘ /

F

County Boundary

Major Roads
Contour Lines

N

N

N

N Earthquake Fault Lines
©

®

®

@

Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater

Water Wells
Public Water Supply Wells

Cluster of Multiple Icons

A Groundwater Flow Direction
Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location
Groundwater Flow Varies at Location
Closest Hydrogeological Data

@® Oil, gas or related wells

SITE NAME: Not Reported

ADDRESS: Not Reported
REDLANDS CA 92374
LAT/LONG: 34.063828/117.140061

CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting
CONTACT: Gage Costales

INQUIRY #: 7326657.2s

DATE: May 03, 2023 2:02 pm

Copyright © 2023 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database

EDR ID Number

1
North Click here for full text details

0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000006262

2
SE Click here for full text details

0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

FED USGS

USGS40000140387

3
NwW Click here for full text details

1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

FED USGS

USGS40000140443

A4
ESE Click here for full text details

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

CA WELLS

CADWR9000006574

A5
ESE Click here for full text details

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FED USGS

USGS40000140386

A6
ESE Click here for full text details

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

CA WELLS

CAUSGSNO00018903

A7
ESE Click here for full text details

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000005721

B8
ENE Click here for full text details

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

CA WELLS

768

Page: 1




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database

EDR ID Number

9

SSE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140287

B10

ENE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADDWO0000009731

11

ENE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140438

12

SSE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000029011

13

NE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FRDS PWS

CA3600385

Cl4

WNW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

18787

C15

WNW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

822

16

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140598

D17

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CAUSGSNO00018278
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database

EDR ID Number

D18

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140609

19

NE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140536

E20

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140332

21

SW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140235

E22

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details CA WELLS

CADWRO0000022991

23

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details CA WELLS

CADWRO0000019496

24

NE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140542

25

ENE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details CA WELLS

CADWRO0000033759

26

East

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details FED USGS

USGS40000140411
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database

EDR ID Number

F27

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWR9000006565

28

NNE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000018214

F29

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140315

F30

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140316

F31

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CAUSGSN00016042

F32

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000011131

F33

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140301

34

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000007061

F35

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140284
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database

EDR ID Number

G36

ENE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140502

G37

ENE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CAUSGSNO00009101

38

NE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000012260

39

NNW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADWRO0000035017

40

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADDWO0000010232

41

NwW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140599

42

ENE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Click here for full text details

CA WELLS

CADPR0000001332

43

WNW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Click here for full text details

FED USGS

USGS40000140523
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: CA Radon
Radon Test Results
Zipcode Num Tests > 4 pCi/lL

92374 85 0

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SAN BERNARDINO County: 2

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 92374

Number of sites tested: 2

Area Average Activity % <4 pCilL % 4-20 pCi/L
Living Area - 1st Floor 0.500 pCi/L 100% 0%

Living Area - 2nd Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Basement Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

% >20 pCi/L
0%

Not Reported
Not Reported
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC7326657.2s
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)

This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Groundwater Ambient Monitoring & Assessment Program

State Water Resources Control Board

Telephone: 916-341-5577

The GAMA Program is Californias comprehensive groundwater quality monitoring program. GAMA collects data by testing
the untreated, raw water in different types of wells for naturally-occurring and man-made chemicals. The GAMA
data includes Domestic, Monitoring and Municipal well types from the following sources, Department of Water Resources,
Department of Heath Services, EDF, Agricultural Lands, Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, Department of Pesticide
Regulation, United States Geological Survey, Groundwater Ambient Monitoring and Assessment Program and Local
Groundwater Projects.

Water Well Database
Source: Department of Water Resources
Telephone: 916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California
since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source: Dept of Conservation, Geologic Energy Management Division
Telephone: 916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

California Earthquake Fault Lines
Source: California Division of Mines and Geology
The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines prepared in 1975 by the
United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and
Geology.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-210-8558
Radon Database for California

TC7326657.2s
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,

prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources. This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates,
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

NOT REPORTED
REDLANDS, CA 92374

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 34.0638280 - 34° 3' 49.78"
Longitude (West): 117.1400610 - 117° 8' 24.21”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 487075.1

UTM Y (Meters): 3769047.2

Elevation: 1608 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 12014994 REDLANDS, CA
Version Date: 2018

East Map: 12015002 YUCAIPA, CA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140603, 20140530
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:

NOT REPORTED
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit,... Higher 18, 0.003, ENE
A2 BEYOND STEEL FABRICA 881 N WABASH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 18, 0.003, ENE
A3 LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, San Bern. Co.... Higher 107, 0.020, NE
B4 LORAN INC PFAS ECHO Higher 194, 0.037, SE
B5 LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE RCRA-SQG, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS Higher 292, 0.055, ESE
B6 C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 451, 0.085, ESE
B7 C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit,... Higher 451, 0.085, ESE
B8 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B E. COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 452, 0.086, ESE
B9 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B EAST COLTON AV RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 452, 0.086, ESE
C10 LARRY JACINTO CONSTR US MINES Higher 523, 0.099, NNE
Ccl1 TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH US MINES, ABANDONED MINES Higher 610, 0.116, NNE
D12 PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 636, 0.120, ESE
D13 PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 636, 0.120, ESE
El4 PAUL HALL TRUCKING 1756 NICE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 788, 0.149, NE
E15 AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 1758 NICE AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 796, 0.151, NE
F16 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY PFAS ECHO Higher 978, 0.185, East
F17 VINES RV & BOAT STOR 1897 E COLTON AVE HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS, HWTS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F18 RICHMOND TECH INC 1897 COLTON AV EMI, San Bern. Co. Permit, CERS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F19 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE HIST UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, HAZNET, NPDES, HWTS Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
F20 WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1112, 0.211, ESE
G21 DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR 1898 E COLTON RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1179, 0.223, ESE
G22 P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO 1898 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1180, 0.223, ESE
G23 P&R PAPER SUPPLY COM 1898 E COLTON AVENUE HAZNET, NPDES, San Bern. Co. Permit, CIWQS, CERS,... Higher 1180, 0.223, ESE
H24 WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE AST, CERS HAZ WASTE, HIST UST, CERS TANKS, HAZNET,. Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
H25 INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUT 1199 OPAL AVE AST Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
H26 INTERNATIONAL PAVING 1199 OPAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1214, 0.230, ENE
127 CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD LUST, CERS Higher 1853, 0.351, NNE
128 CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD LUST, Cortese Higher 1853, 0.351, NNE
129 CRV RECYCLING SOLUTI 1786 E LUGONIA AVE SWRCY, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1943, 0.368, North
J30 MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, San Bern.... Higher 2207, 0.418, NNE
J31 MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD LUST, WMUDS/SWAT, CERS HAZ WASTE, HIST UST, CERS.. Higher 2207, 0.418, NNE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-VSQG._______________. RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

US INST CONTROLS_______. Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list
ERNS. ___ .. Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE. ________________. State Response Sites

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR. ______________. EnviroStor Database

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
SWFILF.___ Solid Waste Information System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST.______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CPS-SLIC._______ .. Statewide SLIC Cases

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
UST. . Active UST Facilities
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP_ ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HAULERS. ________ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
USHISTCDL.______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HIST Cal-Sites____________.___. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program
CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 .. CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO________ .. _____. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS _____ ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites
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ECHO.______ .. Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

PFASNPL.____ ... Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES.____. Federal Sites PFAS Information

PFASTSCA ____ ... __. PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST.____. PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR.______________. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFASWQP__________________. Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFASNPDES. . _____________ Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT.__ All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC______. Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM.___________. Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing
CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

CUPA Listings__._____________. CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance._________ Financial Assurance Information Listing
ICE .. ICE

HWP. . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
HWT. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
HAZNET. ___ ... Facility and Manifest Data

MINES. . .. Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP___ ... Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES . . NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC . ___ Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

Notify 65__ ... Proposition 65 Records

HAZMAT. . Hazardous Material Facilities

UIC. ... UIC Listing

UCGEO._______ . ... UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)
WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List
MILITARY PRIV SITES.._____ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT. .. ... PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR.__ . Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS.__ . California Integrated Water Quality System
CERS. ... CERS

NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHEROILGAS. .. __.______. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
MINESMRDS_________.__.___. Mineral Resources Data System

HWTS. ... Hazardous Waste Tracking System
PFASTRIS ... List of PFAS Added to the TRI

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_______ . __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR Hist Auto________________ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ... __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity

generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are 3

RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID
LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A3
EPA ID:: CAD983599861
LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) B5
EPA ID:: CAD982517419
DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR 1898 E COLTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) G21

EPA ID:: CAD981376486
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Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 127 128
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607100461

CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 128 129
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global ID: T0O607100461

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J30 134
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Global ID: T0607100577

MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J31 139
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607100577

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 114
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUT 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  H25 125

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT: The Waste Management Unit Database System is used for program tracking and inventory of
waste management units. The source is the State Water Resources Control Board.

A review of the WMUDS/SWAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2000 has revealed that there is

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1 WMUDS/SWAT site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MENTONE ARCO 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J31 139

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/02/2022 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CRV RECYCLING SOLUTI 1786 E LUGONIA AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) 129 131
Cert |d: RC308154.001

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/05/2023 has revealed that there
are 3 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Al 9

C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B7 44
WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 114

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there is
1 SWEEPS UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O  ESE 1/8-1/4 (0.211 mi.) F20 101
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 57682
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HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 2
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)  F19 80
Facility 1d: 00000019669

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 114

Facility 1d: 00000007391

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there is
1 CA FID UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
WEE THREE SE CORNER COLTON & O  ESE 1/8- 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F20 101
Facility 1d: 36009173
Status: A

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2023 has revealed that there is
1 CERS TANKS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H24 114

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that
there are 10 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BEYOND STEEL FABRICA 881 N WABASH AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A2 18
EPA ID:: CALO00454499

C AND S POWDER COATI 1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B6 41

EPA ID:: CALO00416928
EPA ID:: CAC003141905

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B E. COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) B8 47
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EPA ID:: CAC003023970

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, 1717B EAST COLTON AV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) B9 49
EPA ID:: CAC002979917

PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) D12 59
EPA ID:: CALO00456739

PACIFIC BEND INC 1700 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) D13 61
EPA ID:: CALO00456374

PAUL HALL TRUCKING 1756 NICE AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) El4 63
EPA ID:: CAR000199067

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY 1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) F19 80
EPA ID:: CAD980896161

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO 1898 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) G22 105
EPA ID:: CALO00418194

INTERNATIONAL PAVING 1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) H26 125

EPA ID:: CALO00356275

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 US MINES sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LARRY JACINTO CONSTR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) C10 51
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 11/07/2022
Mine ID:: 0405529

TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) Cl1 52
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 02/27/2023

ABANDONED MINES: An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is
maintained by OSMRE to provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act
of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well

as, information on the cost associated with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon

field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified

as new problems are identified and existing problems are reclaimed.

A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/20/2022 has revealed that
there is 1 ABANDONED MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TEXAS ROCK PLANT 988 WABASH NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) c1 52
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PFAS ECHO: Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may

be using PFAS. EPA has developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling
PFAS. Approximately 120,000 facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently
operate in industry sectors with processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/30/2023 has revealed that there are
2 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LORAN INC SE 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) B4 36
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) F16 66

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2022 has revealed that there are 2
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K #1971 1702 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 128 129
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J30 134

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
is 1 HIST CORTESE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MENTONE SERVICE STAT 1759 MENTONE BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) J30 134
Reg Id: 083603461T

San Bern. Co. Permit: San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division.

A review of the San Bern. Co. Permit list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2022 has revealed that
there are 9 San Bern. Co. Permit sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MISSION STEEL FABRIC 881 N WABASH AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Al 9
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0006352

LARRY JACINTO CONSTR 988 WABASH NE O - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A3 20
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0004383

LORAN INC 1705 EAST COLTON ANE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) B5 38
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Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility I1d: FA0004481

C AND S POWDER COATI
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0019353

AT&T MOBILITY - HWY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0009010

VINES RV & BOAT STOR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0013496

RICHMOND TECH INC
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FAO005708

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COM
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0015301

WESTERN FRUIT GROWER
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0003994

1717 E COLTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.)
1758 NICE AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.)
1897 E COLTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)
1897 COLTON AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

1898 E COLTON AVENUE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

1199 OPAL AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

TC7326657.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

MENTONE DISPOSAL SITE SWF/LF
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 0 0 4 NR NR 4
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
HIST UST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
CA FID UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 6 4 NR NR NR 10
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Uxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC7326657.2s Page 6




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAININ®.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
San Bern. Co. Permit 0.250 4 5 NR NR NR 9
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HAZMAT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

TC7326657.2s Page 7




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 18 19 9 0 0 46
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MISSION STEEL FABRICATION CERS HAZ WASTE S104905588
ENE 881 N WABASH AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.003 mi. CERS
18 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster A HWTS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: MISSION STEEL FABRICATION
Actual: Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
1617 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Site ID: 566300
CERS ID: 10842565

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
881 N WABASH AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374

MICHAEL MANZO

9093890088

Not reported

PO BOX 549

2020

CAL000454499

AZR000520304

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.37531

2020
CALO000454499

71712020

8/11/2020

7122/2020

020719499JJK

CAR000148296

STARLITE RECLAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION
AZR000520304

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.37531

90

G

Not reported

Not reported

TC7326657.2s Page 9



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) S104905588

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Detail Two:
Year:
EM Manifest ID:
Shipment Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest Number:
Generator EPA ID:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City:
Zip:
Telephone:
Contact:
Contact Telephone:
Transporter 1 EPA ID:
Transporter 1 Emergency Number:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Emergency Number:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address 1:
TSDF Address 2:
TSDF City:
TSDF Zip:
TSDF Telephone:

State:
Year:
EM Manifest ID:
Generator EPA ID:
Shipment Date:
Manifest Number:
Line Number:
Method Code:
Quantity Tons:
Quantity Waste:
Quantity Unit:
Number of Containers:
Type of Container:
Quantity Type:
State Code:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name: MISSION STEEL
Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0006352

Owner: JOSE MANZO

Permit Number: PT0040101

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2020
506a02ef-3a04-4b0c-8e61-ac5cf04f36¢d
71712020

7122/2020
020719499JJK
CAL000454499
BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
881 N WABASH AVE
Not reported
REDLANDS

92374

555-555-5555
MICHAEL MANZO
909-389-0088
CAR000148296

Not reported
CAD980585293

Not reported
AZR000520304

AA SYDCOL LLC
2264 E 13TH ST

Not reported

YUMA

85365-1858

Not reported

2020
506a02ef-3a04-4b0c-8e61-ac5cf04f36¢cd
CAL000454499
2020-07-07
020719499JIK

1

H141

0.37530

90.000000

G

2

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Gallons

223

Permit Category: SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

TC7326657.2s Page 10



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued)

Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 04/30/2023

$104905588

Name: MISSION STEEL
Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0006352

Owner: JOSE MANZO

Permit Number: PT0006583

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 04/30/2023

CERS:
Name: MISSION STEEL FABRICATION
Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Site ID: 566300
CERS ID: 10842565
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 566300
Site Name: Mission Steel Fabrication
Violation Date: 05-05-2020
Citation: HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility has not
submitted an accurate and complete business plan via CERS CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Submit an accurate and complete business plan via CERS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS,

Site ID: 566300

Site Name: Mission Steel Fabrication
Violation Date: 05-05-2020

Citation: Un-Specified

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

Business Plan Program - Administration/Documentation - General Local
Ordinance

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility stores
hazardous materials above the reportable quantities (55 gallons for
liquids, 500 pounds for solids, and/or 200 cubic feet for compressed
gases) and has not obtained a current hazardous material handler
permit with this Division. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Obtain a hazardous
materials handler permit by submitting a business plan via CERS at
https://cers.calepa.ca.gov/. Pay permit fees upon receipt of invoice.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS,

Site ID: 566300

Site Name: Mission Steel Fabrication

TC7326657.2s Page 11



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) $104905588

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

05-05-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter

12, Section(s) 66262.12

Failure to obtain an Identification Number prior to treating, storing,

disposing of, transporting or offering for transportation any

hazardous waste.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: The generator has
not obtained an active EPA ID number to manage hazardous waste. A
hazardous waste generator shall not treat, store, dispose of,

transport or offer for transportation, hazardous waste without an

active EPA ID number. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Obtain a permanent EPA ID
number by submitting form 1358 to DTSC. Submit a signed statement
indicating that a valid EPA ID number has been obtained.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

HSC 6.5 25160.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25160.2

Failure of a generator of hazardous waste that meets the conditions to

be transported on a consolidated manifest to comply with one or more

of the required consolidated manifesting procedures and retain copies

of receipts for three years.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator
failed to comply with one or more consolidated manifesting

requirements. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Ensure that all wastes transported on
a consolidated manifest meet all consolidated manifest requirements,

and maintain copies of manifests for three years.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

Un-Specified

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Administration/Documentation -
General Local Ordinance

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility did not
provide facility information to the CUPA. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Provide
facility information to the CUPA including but not limited to 1.

Names, addresses and phone numbers of the business and owner. 2. Name
and twenty-four (24) hour phone number of the emergency contact
person. 3. Site address where hazardous waste is generated or
produced, if different from the facility address. 4. List of each type

of hazardous waste generated. 5. The permittee shall prepare a
Contingency Plan as defined in Section 66260.10 and Section 66265.50
et seq. of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300
Mission Steel Fabrication
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued)

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

05-05-2020

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility has not
established and implemented a business plan. CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Establish and implement the business plan via CERS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

40 CFR 1 262.34(d)(5)(iii) - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title
40, Chapter 1, Section(s) 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

Failure to ensure that all employees are thoroughly familiar with
proper waste handling and emergency procedures, relevant to their
responsibilities during normal facility operations and emergencies.
Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility did not
ensure that all employees are thoroughly familiar with proper waste
handling and emergency procedures, relevant to their responsibilities
during normal facility operations and emergencies. 40 CFR 1
262.34(d)(5)(iii) CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit a signed statement
affirming that all employees are thoroughly familiar with proper waste
handling and emergency procedures, relevant to their responsibilities
during normal facility operations and emergencies. 40 CFR 1
262.34(d)(5)(iii)

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

HSC 6.5 25123.3(h)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.5, Section(s) 25123.3(h)(1)

Failure to send hazardous waste offsite for treatment, storage, or

disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if waste is transported over 200
miles) for a generator who generates less than 1000 kilogram per month
if all of the following conditions are met: (1) The quantity of

hazardous waste accumulated onsite never exceeds 6,000 kilograms. (2)
The generator complies with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal
Regulations section 262.34(d), (e) and (f). (3) The generator does not
hold acutely hazardous waste or extremely hazardous waste in an amount
greater than one kilogram for more than 90 days.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator is a
small quantity generator and failed to send hazardous waste offsite

for treatment, storage, or disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if

waste is transported over 200 miles), or has failed to comply with the
conditions of CCR 66262.34(d) and has stored hazardous waste over 90
days. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Dispose of hazardous waste that has been
stored over the applicable time limit and provide documentation that

the violation has been corrected.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

TC7326657.2s Page 13
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) $104905588

Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

HW
CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

22 CCR 11 66261.7 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
11, Section(s) 66261.7

Failure to manage empty containers greater than 5 gallons in capacity
that previously held a hazardous material/waste in accordance with 22
CCR 11 66261.7 including but not limited to the following: (e)(2)By
reclaiming its scrap value onsite or shipping the container or inner

liner to a person who reclaims its scrap value; or (3) By

reconditioning or re manufacturing the container or inner liner onsite
for subsequent reuse, or shipping the container or inner liner to a
person who reconditions or re-manufactures the container or inner
liner; or (4) By shipping the container or inner liner to a supplier

or to another intermediate collection location for accumulation prior

to managing the container or inner liner pursuant to subsections

(e)(2) or (e)(3) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7; or (i) By shipping the

container or inner liner back to the supplier for the purpose of being
refilled. (f) A container or an inner liner removed from a container
larger than five gallons in capacity which is managed pursuant to
subsection (e) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7 shall be marked with the date it
has been emptied and shall be managed within one year of being
emptied.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: (1) 55-gallon empty
drum which previously held cutting oil ] was observed in the hazardous
waste storage area without a label. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit
photos/documentation to this department demonstrating that the empty
containers listed above have been marked with the date they were
emptied and are being properly managed pursuant to 22 CCR 11 66261.7.
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

HSC 6.95 25505(a)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25505(a)(4)

Failure to provide initial and annual training to all employees in

safety procedures in the event of a release or threatened release of a
hazardous material or failure to document and maintain training

records for a minimum of three years.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility has not
maintained training records of employees. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Conduct
initial and annual employee training and maintain training records for

a minimum of three years. Submit a signed statement indicating that
training has been conducted and that training records will be kept on

site for review.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

566300
Mission Steel Fabrication
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) $104905588

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

05-05-2020

Un-Specified

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Administration/Documentation -
General Local Ordinance

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: Facility generates
hazardous waste from business maintenance activities. Facility has not
obtained a current hazardous waste generator permit. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Obtain a hazardous waste generator permit by submitting a
business plan via the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS)
at https://cers.calepa.ca.gov/. Pay permit fees upon receipt of

invoice.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

566300

Mission Steel Fabrication

05-05-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",

name and address of the generator, physical and chemical

characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation

date.

Returned to compliance on 07/17/2020. OBSERVATION: (1) 55-gallon drum
of used oil located in the hazardous waste storage area was observed
without a hazardous waste label. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Properly label all
hazardous waste containers and submit a photo to the CUPA
demonstrating that the container listed above has been properly

labeled.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-05-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE HAZMAT INSPECTION

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-05-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE HAZ WASTE INSPECTION

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW
CERS,

566300

TC7326657.2s Page 15



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) S104905588

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

Mission Steel Fabrication
HMBP

10842565

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.,
34.063810

-117.138930

Environmental Contact
MICHAEL MANZO
Not reported

PO BOX 549
MENTONE

CA

Not reported

92359

Document Preparer
Michael Manzo

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO BOX 549
MENTONE

CA

Not reported

92359

Identification Signer
Michael Manzo
CFO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued)

Legal Owner

JOSE MANZO

Not reported

6262 GRETCHEN CT
FONTANA

CA

United States

92336

(909) 389-0088,

Operator

JOSE MANZO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(909) 368-3635,

Parent Corporation

$104905588

Beyond Steel Fabrication, LLC DBA Mission Steel Fabrication

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
881 N WABASH AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
CAL000454499

Not reported

05/07/2020

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 549

Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
881 WABASH AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 923740000
MICHAEL MANZO

PO BOX 549

Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
Active

PERMANENT

STATE

TC7326657.2s Page 17



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MISSION STEEL FABRICATION (Continued) S104905588
Latitude: 34.06377491
Longitude: -117.1389397
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAL000454499
Create Date: 2020-05-07 13:51:11.910
NAICS Code: 332312
NAICS Description: Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing
Issued EPA ID Date: 2020-05-07 13:51:11.89300
Inactive Date: Not reported
Facility Name: BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
Facility Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: REDLANDS
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92374
A2 BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026170929
ENE 881 N WABASH AVE CAL000454499
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.003 mi.
18 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster A
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200507
Actual: Handler Name: Beyond Steel Fabrication Lic
1617 ft. Handler Address: 881 N WABASH AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
EPA ID: CAL000454499
Contact Name: MICHAEL MANZO
Contact Address: PO BOX 549

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:
Transfer Facility Activity:

MENTONE, CA 92359
909-389-0088

Not reported
MICHAEL@MISSIONSTEEL.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 549
MENTONE, CA 92359
Beyond Steel Fabrication Llc
Other

Michael Manzo

Other

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC (Continued)

Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

1026170929

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
20200515
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: MICHAEL MANZO
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

6262 GRETCHEN CT
FONTANA, CA 92336
909-368-3635

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 549
MENTONE, CA 92359

TC7326657.2s
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC (Continued) 1026170929
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-389-0088
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200507
Handler Name: BEYOND STEEL FABRICATION LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 332312
NAICS Description: FABRICATED STRUCTURAL METAL MANUFACTURING
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A3 LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC RCRA-SQG 1000596027
NE 988 WABASH FINDS CAD983599861
<1/8 MENTONE, CA 92359 ECHO
0.020 mi. HAZNET
107 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster A San Bern. Co. Permit
Relative: HWTS
Higher RCRA Listings:
Actual: Date Form Received by Agency: 19910808
1617 ft. Handler Name: Larry Jacinto Construction Inc

Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

988 WABASH
MENTONE, CA 92359
CAD983599861
LARRY JACINTO

P O BOX 615
MENTONE, CA 92359
714-794-2151

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: LARRY JACINTO
Legal Status: Private

1000596027

Handler Activities
CA

4R

988 WABASH
MENTONE, CA 92359
Larry Jacinto
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20020627

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

Not reported
Not reported

TC7326657.2s
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address: P O BOX 615
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Owner/Operator Telephone: 714-794-2151
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19910808
Handler Name: LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: CA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23411
NAICS Description: HIGHWAY AND STREET CONSTRUCTION

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002856669

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000596027
Registry ID: 110002856669
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002856669

1000596027

TC7326657.2s Page 22


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2j24jf134M8yfj2.3Q1iMr2EyI6xjh6P.x6gQV4Ai52mj51F4e7ffR1y3H6JM31byU44jH3k.A4XQW2kjj274k1efM8q3t4aMN3Yy17ujl7I.S63Q78iit0Krv3KErtHI92hj3294z1qfW2y3a14MV1tyM1Mjy6Y.8A7Qp7diU1Rr33kEm8rIV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2j24jf134M8yfj2.3Q1iMr2EyI6xjh6P.x6gQV4Ai52mj51F4e7ffR1y3H6JM31byU44jH3k.A4XQW2kjj274k1efM8q3t4aMN3Yy17ujl7I.S63Q78iit0Krv3KErtHI92hj3294z1qfW2y3a14MV1tyM1Mjy6Y.8A7Qp7diU1Rr33kEm8rIV1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110002856669

Map ID l
Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAP FINDINGS

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) 1000596027
Name: LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
Address: 988 WABASH

MENTONE, CA 92359

City,State, Zip:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
988 WABASH

Not reported

MENTONE, CA 923590000
STEVE@LJACINTO.COM

9097942151

Not reported

PO BOX 615

2006

CAD983599861

CAD028409019

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.075

2006

CAD983599861
CAT080013352

241 - Tank bottom waste
RO1 - Recycler

6.8805

2005

CAD983599861

CAD008252405

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.0504

2005

CAD983599861
CAT080033681

352 - Other organic solids
RO1 - Recycler

0.45

2005
CAD983599861
CAT080033681
RO1 - Recycler
Not reported

2005

CAD983599861

CAT080033681

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
D80 - Disposal, Land Fill

3.36

2005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

CAD983599861
CAT080033681

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
RO1 - Recycler

0.171

2005

CAD983599861
CAT080033681

352 - Other organic solids
D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
0.6

2004

CAD983599861
CAT080033681

352 - Other organic solids
RO1 - Recycler

1

2004

CAD983599861
CAT080033681

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
RO1 - Recycler

0.38

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
11 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

2006
CAD983599861

20060627

9/8/2006 18:31:20
20060630

24771765
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD028409019
CROSBY OVERTON
CAD028409019

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000596027
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2M25MS1w5c8JSz2ywD1Icz2wJu6bzJ6.y26lD.4WIG2rMM1Q5.7wS41bwY6pcD1HJE43zi3Ay44rDA2MMX2B5W1rSr8kwO4hc33UJ77yzw7Cyq66Dm8jIa05zs3wwZtcu72NMJ2P5y1CSs2SwL1rcr18Jr1gzT6ryMAhD87JIG1Ez43mwg8gu41
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2M25MS1w5c8JSz2ywD1Icz2wJu6bzJ6.y26lD.4WIG2rMM1Q5.7wS41bwY6pcD1HJE43zi3Ay44rDA2MMX2B5W1rSr8kwO4hc33UJ77yzw7Cyq66Dm8jIa05zs3wwZtcu72NMJ2P5y1CSs2SwL1rcr18Jr1gzT6ryMAhD87JIG1Ez43mwg8gu41

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

20060626

9/8/2006 18:33:59
20060629

24771766
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080013352
DEMENNO KERDOON
CAT080013352

Not reported

1000596027

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
6.8805

1650

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2005
CAD983599861

20050509

10/11/2005 18:30:25
20050513

23758682
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
NONE

RO1 - Recycler

0.171

45

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050509
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

23758682
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

RO1 - Recycler

0.6255

150

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050509

10/11/2005 18:30:25
20050513

23758682
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
NONE

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
0.6

1200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050118

3/2/2007 18:30:13
20050121

23758542
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

1000596027
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
NONE

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
3.36

800

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050117

3/2/2007 18:30:13
20050121

23758528
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
NONE

RO1 - Recycler

0.45

900

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050117
3/2/2007 18:30:13
20050121
23758528
CAT080012800
HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681
D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681
Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

RO1 - Recycler
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000596027
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

20050113

6/3/2005 18:31:06
20050113

24101610

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.0504

14

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004
CAD983599861

20041221

3/17/2005 18:34:39
20041230

23758509
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
NONE

RO1 - Recycler

0.38

100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20041221
3/17/2005 18:34:39

1000596027
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) 1000596027

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

20041230

23758509
CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

D/K ENVIRONMENTAL
CAT080033681

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
NONE

RO1 - Recycler

1

2000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2002
CAD983599861

20020117
3/7/2002 0:00:00
20020117
21416034
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0576

16

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2001
CAD983599861

20010801
10/1/2001 0:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

20010803
21107784
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000596027

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0546

13

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010320
5/16/2001 0:00:00
20010327
20620133
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0672

16

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010103
3/22/2001 0:00:00
20010103
20609939
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:

Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.054

15

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2000
CAD983599861

20001228
3/22/2001 0:00:00
20001228
20608713
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.054

15

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000803
9/25/2000 0:00:00
20000808
99705289
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD028409019
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000596027

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
TO1 - Treatment, Tank
1.251
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

300

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1998
CAD983599861

19981029
1/13/1999 0:00:00
19981029
98118004
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000596027

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
1.251

300

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980807
10/1/1998 0:00:00
19980814
98185869
1LD984908202
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D006

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.042

10

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) 1000596027

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Not reported
Not reported

19980416
6/26/1998 0:00:00
19980416
98252461
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.36

100

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1997
CAD983599861

19970414
6/26/1997 0:00:00
19970415
96201795
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
1.3552

325

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

1995
CAD983599861

19950908
4/1/1996 0:00:00
19950913
95409230
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD980883177
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000596027

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
1.1467

275

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1994
CAD983599861

19940616

10/10/1995 0:00:00

19940617
92662327
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD980883177
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
1.0425

250

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940423
10/5/1995 0:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

19940325
92662204
CAT080012800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD980883177
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
2.085

500

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

LARRY JACINTO CONST

988 WABASH

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004383

LARRY JACINTO

PT0004682

HAZMAT HANDLER 11-25 EMPLOYEES
INACTIVE

09/30/2006

LARRY JACINTO CONST

988 WABASH

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004383

LARRY JACINTO

PT0016112

ABOVEGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE (AST) (SPCC)
INACTIVE

09/30/2006

LARRY JACINTO CONST
988 WABASH
MENTONE, CA 92359
SAN BERNARDINO
FA0004383

LARRY JACINTO
PT0004683

SPECIAL GENERATOR
INACTIVE

09/30/2006

1000596027

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) 1000596027
HWTS:
Name: LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
Address: 988 WABASH
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
EPA ID: CAD983599861
Inactive Date: 06/30/2006
Create Date: 08/08/1991
Last Act Date: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 615
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 923590615
Owner Name: LARRY JACINTO
Owner Address: PO BOX 615
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 923590000
Contact Name: STEVE@LJACINTO.COM
Contact Address: PO BOX 615
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 923590000
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: FEDERAL
Latitude: 34.075008
Longitude: -117.138851
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAD983599861
Create Date: 2002-03-14 16:36:27.000
NAICS Code: 23593
NAICS Description: Excavation Contractors
Issued EPA ID Date: 1991-08-08 00:00:00
Inactive Date: 2006-06-30 00:00:00
Facility Name: LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address: 988 WABASH
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: MENTONE
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 923590000
B4 LORAN INC PFAS ECHO 1027383018
SE N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA
0.037 mi.
194 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: PFAS ECHO:
Higher Name: LORAN INC
Actual: Address: Not reported
1621 ft. City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA
Latitude: 34.06284
Longitude: -117.13854
Count: 1
County: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Active
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LORAN INC (Continued) 1027383018
Region: 09
Industry: Electronics Industry

ECHO Facility Report:
Facility Percent Minority:
Facility Derived Tribes:

Facility Population:

EPA Programs:

Federal Facility:

Federal Agency:

Facility FIPS Code:

Facility Indian Country Flag:
Facility Collection Method:
Facility Derived HUC:
Facility Derived WBD:
Facility Derived CD113:
Facility Derived CB2010:
Facility Major Flag:

Facility Active Flag:

Facility Inspection Count:
Facility Date Last Inspection:
Facility Days Last Inspection:
Facility Informal Count:

Facility Date Last Informal Action:

Facility Formal Action Count:

Facility Date Last Formal Action:

Facility Total Penalties:
Facility Penalty Count:
Facility Date Last Penalty:
Facility Last Penalty AMT:
Facility QTRS With NC:
Facility Programs With SNC:
Facility Compliance Status:
Facility SNC Flag:

AIR Flag:

NPDES Flag:

SDWIS Flag:

RCRA Flag:

TRI Flag:

GHG Flag:

AIR IDS:

CAA Permit Types:

CAA NAICS:

CAA SICS:

NPDES IDS:

CWA Permit Types:

CWA NAICS:

CWA SICS:

RCRA IDS:

RCRA Permit Types:
RCRA NAICS:

SDWA IDS:

SDWA System Types:
SDWA Compliance Status:
SDWA SNC Flag:

https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110008061881
46.775

San Manuel Band of Mission Indians, California - 6.8 mile(s), San
Manuel Band of Mission Indians, California - 7.2 mile(s), Morongo Band
of Mission Indians, California - 14.8 mile(s), Soboba Band of Luiseno
Indians, California - 20.9 mile(s), Soboba Band

2080.57

RCRA

No

06071

N

ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER

18070203

180702030506

08

060710086012004

o'o!' " o<

o

o Violation Identified

Z2Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2C0 !

CAD982517419
SQG
335121

N

TC7326657.2s Page 37



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LORAN INC (Continued) 1027383018
TRI IDS: 92374LRNNC1705E
TRI Releases Transfers: -
TRI On Site Releases: -
TRI Off Site Transfers: -
TRI Reporter: -
Facility IMP Water Flag: -
EJSCREEN Flag US: Y
EJSCREEN Report: https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%
7B%22x%22:-117.13854,%22y%?22:34.06284,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wki
d%22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=_&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1
B5 LORAN INC RCRA-SQG 1000150500
ESE 1705 EAST COLTON ANENUE San Bern. Co. Permit CAD982517419
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92373 CERS
0.055 mi.
292 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19960901
Actual: Handler Name: Loran Inc
1623 ft. Handler Address: 1705 EAST COLTON ANENUE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92373
EPA ID: CAD982517419
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Not reported
Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
CA

4

1705 EAST COLTON AVENUE
REDLANDS, CA 92373
Not reported

Not reported

Not Required
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LORAN INC (Continued)

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20020627

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: LOCKLIN WILLIAM
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19960901

1000150500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LORAN INC (Continued) 1000150500
Handler Name: LORAN INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: CA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 19890308
Handler Name: LORAN INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Large Quantity Generator
State District Owner: CA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 335121
NAICS Description: RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURE MANUFACTURING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name: LORAN, INC

Address: 1705 E COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004481

Owner: LOCKLIN, WILLIAM J.

Permit Number: PT0014029

Permit Category: SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2014

Name: LORAN, INC

Address: 1705 E COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004481

Owner: LOCKLIN, WILLIAM J.

Permit Number: PT0004034

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LORAN INC (Continued) 1000150500
Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2014
CERS:
Name: LORAN, INC
Address: 1705 E COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Site ID: 131329
CERS ID: 92374LRNNC1705E
CERS Description: Toxic Release Inventory
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Company Official
Entity Name: April Goodrich
Entity Title: Project Maneger
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92374
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Public Contact
Entity Name: April Goodrich
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92374
Affiliation Phone: 9516580114,
Affiliation Type Desc: Technical Contact
Entity Name: GEM
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92374
Affiliation Phone: 9516580114,
B6 C AND S POWDER COATING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1027070452
ESE 1717 E COLTON AVE CAC003141905
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.085 mi.
451 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20160510
Actual: Handler Name: C And S Powder Coating
1628 ft. Handler Address: 1717 E COLTON AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374-4917
EPA ID: CAL000416928
Contact Name: SCOTT REEVES
Contact Address: 1717 E COLTON AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

C AND S POWDER COATING (Continued)

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

1027070452

REDLANDS, CA 92359
909-557-3291
909-794-1969
CANDSPOWDERCOATING@GMAIL.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1717 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374-4917
Scott Reeves
Other

Scott Reeves
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20220425

No

No

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
C AND S POWDER COATING (Continued) 1027070452
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: SCOTT REEVES
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: SCOTT REEVES
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

Not reported

Not reported

1717 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92359
909-557-3291

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Other

Not reported

Not reported

9320 GARNET ST
MENTONE, CA 92359-9733
909-735-2488

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20160510

C AND S POWDER COATING

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 C AND S POWDER COATING CERS HAZ WASTE S126109519
ESE 1717 E COLTON AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.085 mi. CERS
451 ft. Site 4 of 6in cluster B HWTS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: C AND S POWDER COATING
Actual: Address: 1717 E COLTON AVE
1628 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Site ID: 612137
CERS ID: 10897195

CERS Description:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Hazardous Waste Generator

C AND S POWDER COATING
1717 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 923744917
SCOTT REEVES

9095573291

Not reported

1717 E COLTON AVE

2016

CAL000416928

CADO044429835

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.6

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

CERS:
Name:

C AND S POWDER COATING

1717 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS, CA 92374

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0019353

SCOTT REEVES

PT0041467

CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATOR
ACTIVE

08/31/2023

C AND S POWDER COATING

1717 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS, CA 92374

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0019353

SCOTT REEVES

PT0041466

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS
ACTIVE

08/31/2023

C AND S POWDER COATING
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

C AND S POWDER COATING (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

1717 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
612137

10897195

Chemical Storage Facilities

Environmental Contact
scott reeves

Not reported

1717 E Colton Ave
Redlands

CA

Not reported
92374-497

Identification Signer
scott reeves

owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Parent Corporation

C and S Powder Coating
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Document Preparer
scott reeves
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

C and S Powder Coating
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(909) 735-2488,

Property Owner

S$126109519
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C AND S POWDER COATING (Continued) S126109519

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Owner City,State,Zip:

John Whittam

Not reported

1717 E Colton Ave
Redlands

CA

United States
92374

(909) 478-4812,

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

1717 E Colton Ave
Redlands

CA

Not reported
92374-4971

Legal Owner
Scott Reeves

Not reported

1717 E Colton Ave
Redlands

CA

United States
923740000

(909) 735-2488,

C AND S POWDER COATING
1717 E COLTON AVE
Not reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374
CAC003141905
01/03/2022

10/04/2021

Not reported

Not reported

1717 E COLTON AVE
Not reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374
SCOTT REEVES

1717 E COLTON AVE
Not reported
REDLANDS, CA 92374
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C AND S POWDER COATING (Continued) S126109519
Contact Name: SCOTT REEVES
Contact Address: 1717 E COLTON AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: TEMPORARY
Category: STATE
Latitude: 34.06317801
Longitude: -117.13716402
B8 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025844352
ESE 1717B E. COLTON AVE CAC003023970
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.086 mi.
452 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20190715
Actual: Handler Name: Swain Oil Transport, Dba Vista Energy Transport
1628 ft. Handler Address: 1717B E. COLTON AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
EPA ID: CAC003023970
Contact Name: WAYNE YAZELL
Contact Address: 1717B E. COLTON AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-200-6150

Not reported
WAYNE@VISTAENERGYTRANS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

10951 SAN DIEGO MISSON RD
BLOOMINGTON, CA 92336
Ipc Usa

Other

Wayne Yazell

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT (Continued)

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: IPC USA
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: WAYNE YAZELL

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Handler Name: SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT

Owner

Other
Not reported
Not reported

10951 SAN DIEGO MISSON RD

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20190729

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

BLOOMINGTON, CA 92336
760-607-0245

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
Other

Not reported
Not reported

1717B E. COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-200-6150

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20190715

1025844352
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT (Continued) 1025844352
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 484210
NAICS Description: USED HOUSEHOLD AND OFFICE GOODS MOVING
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
B9 SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA: VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024760065
ESE 1717B EAST COLTON AVENUE CAC002979917
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.086 mi.
452 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20180912
Actual: Handler Name: Swain Oil Transport, Dba: Vista Energy Transport
1628 ft. Handler Address: 1717B EAST COLTON AVENUE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
EPA ID: CAC002979917
Contact Name: TODD HIXON
Contact Address: 10981 SAN DIEGO MISSION RD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

SAN DIEGO, CA 92108
619-250-1490

760-607-0247
TODD@VISTAENERGYTRANS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

10981 SAN DIEGO MISSION RD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108

Wayne Yazell

Other

Todd Hixon

Other
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA: VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT (Continued)

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: WAYNE YAZELL
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: TODD HIXON

Not reported
20181001
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

Other

Not reported

Not reported

10981 SAN DIEGO MISSION RD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108
909-200-6150

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

TC7326657.2s
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA: VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT (Continued) 1024760065
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 10981 SAN DIEGO MISSION RD
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92108
Owner/Operator Telephone: 619-250-1490
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20180912
Handler Name: SWAIN OIL TRANSPORT, DBA: VISTA ENERGY TRANSPORT
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 486110
NAICS Description: PIPELINE TRANSPORTATION OF CRUDE OIL
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
C10 LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC US MINES 1011130952
NNE N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO (County), CA
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: US MINES:
Higher Sic Code(s): 142900
Actual: Sic Code(s): 000000
1619 ft. Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Mine ID: 0405529
Entity Name: TEXAS ROCK PLANT
Company: LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC
Status: Permanently Abandoned
Status Date: 20100519
Operation Class: 2
Number of Shops: 0
Number of Plants: 0
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LARRY JACINTO CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) 1011130952
Latitude Degree: 34
Longitude Degree: 117
Latitude Minute: 03
Latitude Seconds: 58
Longitude Minutes: 08
Longitude Seconds: 19
Number of Pits: 000
C11 TEXAS ROCK PLANT US MINES 1024906826
NNE 988 WABASH ABANDONED MINES N/A
<1/8 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.116 mi.
610 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: MINES VIOLATIONS:
Higher Name: TEXAS ROCK PLANT
Actual: Address: 988 WABASH
1616 ft. City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Facility ID: Not reported

MINES VIOLATIONS:
Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:

SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:

7997479
0405529

Not reported
02/06/2003
104(a)
Citation

Y
02/07/2003
56.3131

66

66

66

Proposed
Closed

2003
MineLocation
Not reported
988 WABASH
MENTONE
CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc

92359

Larry Jacinto

TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010

Crushed, Broken Stone NEC

Surface
CA
SAN BERNARDINO

6380896
0405529
Not reported
02/13/2006
104(a)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued) 1024906826
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: N
Term Date: 02/14/2006
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.14107(a)
Proposed Penalty: 60.00
Assessment Amount: 60.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 60.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2006
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 988 WABASH
City: MENTONE
State: CA
Operator: Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
Zip: 92359
Mine Controller Name: Larry Jacinto
Name: TEXAS ROCK PLANT
Ownership Date: 07/22/2002
Mine Status: Abandoned
Status Date: 05/19/2010
Primary Site Description: Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Mine Type: Surface
State 2: CA
County: SAN BERNARDINO

Violation Number:

Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:

SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

8555203

0405529

Not reported
10/29/2009

104(a)

Citation

N

10/29/2009

56.1000

100.00

100.00

100.00

Proposed

Closed

2009

MineLocation

Not reported

988 WABASH
MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto

TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010

Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued)
County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:

SAN BERNARDINO

6364205

0405529

Not reported
04/01/2004

104(a)

Citation

N

04/01/2004
56.1000

60.00

60.00

60.00

Proposed

Closed

2004

MineLocation

Not reported

988 WABASH
MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto
TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010
Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376664
0405529

Not reported
05/31/2005
104(a)
Citation

N

06/02/2005
56.14132(b)(1)
60.00

60.00

60.00
Proposed
Closed

2005
MineLocation
Not reported
988 WABASH
MENTONE
CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto

1024906826
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued)

Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:

Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:

SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002

Abandoned

05/19/2010

Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376658

0405529

Not reported
05/31/2005

104(a)

Citation

N

05/31/2005
56.4201(a)(2)

60.00

60.00

60.00

Proposed

Closed

2005

MineLocation

Not reported

988 WABASH
MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto
TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010
Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376659
0405529

Not reported
05/31/2005
104(a)
Citation

N

06/02/2005
56.14130(c)(1)
60.00

60.00

60.00
Proposed
Closed

2005
MineLocation

1024906826
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued) 1024906826

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:

Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:

SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Not reported

988 WABASH

MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto

TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002

Abandoned

05/19/2010

Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376660

0405529

Not reported
05/31/2005

104(a)

Citation

Y

06/01/2005
56.14107(a)

114.00

114.00

114.00

Proposed

Closed

2005

MineLocation

Not reported

988 WABASH
MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto
TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010
Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376661
0405529
Not reported
05/31/2005
104(a)
Citation

N
06/01/2005
50.30(a)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued) 1024906826
Proposed Penalty: 60.00
Assessment Amount: 60.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 60.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2005
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 988 WABASH
City: MENTONE
State: CA
Operator: Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
Zip: 92359
Mine Controller Name: Larry Jacinto
Name: TEXAS ROCK PLANT
Ownership Date: 07/22/2002
Mine Status: Abandoned
Status Date: 05/19/2010
Primary Site Description: Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Mine Type: Surface
State 2: CA
County: SAN BERNARDINO

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

Contractor ID:

Date Issued:

Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:
Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:

6376662

0405529

Not reported
05/31/2005

104(a)

Citation

Y

05/31/2005
56.18002(b)

165.00

165.00

165.00

Proposed

Closed

2005

MineLocation

Not reported

988 WABASH
MENTONE

CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
92359

Larry Jacinto
TEXAS ROCK PLANT
07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010
Crushed, Broken Stone NEC
Surface

CA

SAN BERNARDINO

6376663
0405529
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued)

Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:
Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional US_MINES_VIOLATIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ABANDONED MINES:

Mine ID:

Mine Name:

Mine Address:
City,State, Zip:

Primary SIC Code:

Mine Type:

Mine Status Description:
Mine Status Date:

Coal (C) or Metal (M) Mine:
Controller ID:

Controller Name:

Operator ID:

Operator name:

Address of Record Street:
Address of Record PO Box:
Address of Record City:
Address of Record State:
Address of Record Zip Code:
Assessment Address Street:
Assessment Address PO Box:
Assessment Address City:
Assessment Address State:

Not reported
05/31/2005
104(a)
Citation

N

06/02/2005
56.14132(a)
60.00

60.00

60.00
Proposed
Closed

2005
MineLocation
Not reported
988 WABASH
MENTONE
CA

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc

92359
Larry Jacinto

TEXAS ROCK PLANT

07/22/2002
Abandoned
05/19/2010

Crushed, Broken Stone NEC

Surface
CA

SAN BERNARDINO

0405529

TEXAS ROCK PLANT

988 WABASH

MENTONE, CA 92359
Crushed, Broken Stone NEC

Surface
Abandoned
5/19/2010

M

0040895
Larry Jacinto
0050531

Larry Jacinto Construction Inc
2226 Mentone Blvd

Not reported
Mentone
CA

92359

2226 Mentone Blvd

Not reported
MENTONE
CA

1024906826
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4YM400YuOMrf2750S307s9TTuavOTk3MtretfDN2Ar70v5AQ3PESh03Bf7xt7qkszo72.TjdTVu737aZfvPU5nRT4aku64YEYLyMEj2Qt09r03Q8zLuq2Oyb2JXrr.fKs7kz7nd55o2QaSnh3CU5FI7y2sAX4nYTO0TWg59ha58vxq4ZlYi.Mn03Ey0Lc0S82Jyuh.Ote9PJr4ofwL5FB7qC5vo4kIS.A3T88Ix7wAsku88JT2QTtn7UKaJRvRE9g0TxHkjp1sPMR8t3v4KKeI5tUCuSoDbpNe942JYn9Mzc3q60au0JK28iu.fOBK3sureXfGN20V7T95Cp4SiS9s3bp6cT7IXsV3BhhTxrTLX2PXaLbvSb8CaT.CkYJAOHMkVtcS4Q4e.ZtDw8aADlJNDk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4YM400YuOMrf2750S307s9TTuavOTk3MtretfDN2Ar70v5AQ3PESh03Bf7xt7qkszo72.TjdTVu737aZfvPU5nRT4aku64YEYLyMEj2Qt09r03Q8zLuq2Oyb2JXrr.fKs7kz7nd55o2QaSnh3CU5FI7y2sAX4nYTO0TWg59ha58vxq4ZlYi.Mn03Ey0Lc0S82Jyuh.Ote9PJr4ofwL5FB7qC5vo4kIS.A3T88Ix7wAsku88JT2QTtn7UKaJRvRE9g0TxHkjp1sPMR8t3v4KKeI5tUCuSoDbpNe942JYn9Mzc3q60au0JK28iu.fOBK3sureXfGN20V7T95Cp4SiS9s3bp6cT7IXsV3BhhTxrTLX2PXaLbvSb8CaT.CkYJAOHMkVtcS4Q4e.ZtDw8aADlJNDk2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXAS ROCK PLANT (Continued) 1024906826
Assessment Address Zip Code: 92359
Mine Health and Safety Address Street:  Not reported
Mine Health and Safety Address PO Box: 615
Mine Health and Safety Address City: Mentone
Mine Health and Safety Address State: CA
Mine Health and Safety Address Zip Code: Not reported
Latitude: 34.066388
Longitude: -117.138888
D12 PACIFIC BEND INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026491968
ESE 1700 E COLTON AVE CAL000456739
<1/8 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200914
Actual: Handler Name: Pacific Bend Inc
1632 ft. Handler Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
EPA ID: CAL000456739
Contact Name: JOHN WINTERSWYK
Contact Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-276-9250

Not reported
TEDDY@PACIFICBENDINC.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1700 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
Pacific Bend Inc

Other

John Winterswyk

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC BEND INC (Continued)

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20200920
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: PACIFIC BEND INC
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-793-5914
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: JOHN WINTERSWYK
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-276-9250
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200914
Handler Name: PACIFIC BEND INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified

1026491968
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BEND INC (Continued) 1026491968
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 337215
NAICS Description: SHOWCASE, PARTITION, SHELVING, AND LOCKER MANUFACTURING
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D13 PACIFIC BEND INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026491617
ESE 1700 E COLTON AVE CAL000456374
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200820
Actual: Handler Name: Pacific Bend Inc
1632 ft. Handler Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
EPA ID: CALO000456374
Contact Name: JOHN WINTERSWYK
Contact Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
909-276-9250

Not reported
TEDDY@PACIFICBENDINC.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1700 E COLTON AVE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
Pacific Bend Inc

Other

John Winterswyk

Other

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

PACIFIC BEND INC (Continued)

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: PACIFIC BEND INC
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: JOHN WINTERSWYK
Legal Status: Other

Not reported

Not reported

1700 E COLTON AVE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
909-793-5914

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1026491617

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20200904
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BEND INC (Continued) 1026491617
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 1700 E COLTON AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92374
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-276-9250
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200820
Handler Name: PACIFIC BEND INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 337215
NAICS Description: SHOWCASE, PARTITION, SHELVING, AND LOCKER MANUFACTURING
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
El4 PAUL HALL TRUCKING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012176066
NE 1756 NICE AVE CAR000199067
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.149 mi.
788 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20090302
Actual: Handler Name: Paul Hall Trucking
1627 ft. Handler Address: 1756 NICE AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
EPA ID: CAR000199067
Contact Name: BRENT M HALL
Contact Address: PO BOX 218

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

MENTONE, CA 92359
714-624-8188

Not reported
HALL_BRENT@SBCGLOBAL.NET
Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

PAUL HALL TRUCKING (Continued)

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: PAUL HALL

1012176066

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 218
MENTONE, CA 92359
Paul Hall

Private

Paul Hall Trucking
Private

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20090302

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PAUL HALL TRUCKING (Continued)

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: PAUL HALL TRUCKING
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: PAUL HALL TRUCKING
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 562111
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

Private

19611201

Not reported

PO BOX 218
MENTONE, CA 92359
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
19611201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090302

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1012176066
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E15 AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 38 WABASH - (USID26350) San Bern. Co. Permit  S106803283
NE 1758 NICE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.151 mi.
796 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Higher Name: AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 38 WABASH - (USID26350)
Actual: Address: 1758 NICE AVE
1628 ft. City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0009010
Owner: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC dba AT&T Mobility
Permit Number: PT0015877
Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL
Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 09/30/2023
F16 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC. PFAS ECHO 1027412945
East N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA
0.185 mi.
978 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster F
Relative: PFAS ECHO:
Higher Name: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC.
Actual: Address: Not reported
1641 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA
Latitude: 34.0635
Longitude: -117.1358
Count: 1
County: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Inactive
Region: 09
Industry: Paper Mills and Products

ECHO Facility Report:
Facility Percent Minority:
Facility Derived Tribes:
Facility Population:

EPA Programs:

Federal Facility:

Federal Agency:

Facility FIPS Code:

Facility Indian Country Flag:
Facility Collection Method:
Facility Derived HUC:
Facility Derived WBD:
Facility Derived CD113:
Facility Derived CB2010:
Facility Major Flag:

Facility Active Flag:

Facility Inspection Count:
Facility Date Last Inspection:
Facility Days Last Inspection:
Facility Informal Count:

Facility Date Last Informal Action:

Facility Formal Action Count:

Facility Date Last Formal Action:

Facility Total Penalties:
Facility Penalty Count:

https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002414085
46.357

1991.5

RCRA

No

06071

N
INTERPOLATION-MAP
18070203
180702030506

31

060710086013016

0

==

o
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

F17
ESE
1/8-1/4

0.192 mi.

1012 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1643 ft.

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC. (Continued)

Facility Date Last Penalty:
Facility Last Penalty AMT:
Facility QTRS With NC:
Facility Programs With SNC:
Facility Compliance Status:
Facility SNC Flag:

AIR Flag:

NPDES Flag:

SDWIS Flag:

RCRA Flag:

TRI Flag:

GHG Flag:

AIR IDS:

CAA Permit Types:

CAA NAICS:

CAA SICS:

NPDES IDS:

CWA Permit Types:

CWA NAICS:

CWA SICS:

RCRA IDS:

RCRA Permit Types:
RCRA NAICS:

SDWA IDS:

SDWA System Types:
SDWA Compliance Status:
SDWA SNC Flag:

TRI IDS:

TRI Releases Transfers:
TRI On Site Releases:
TRI Off Site Transfers:
TRI Reporter:

Facility IMP Water Flag:
EJSCREEN Flag US:
EJSCREEN Report:

1027412945

o Violation Identified

Z2Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2C0 !

CAD980896161
Other
322223

N
92373RCHMN1897C

https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%
7B%22x%22:-117.1358,%22y%22:34.0635,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wkid%
22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE
1897 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374

Site 2 of 5in cluster F

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

HAZNET S112972755
San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
CERS
HWTS

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE
1897 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
GENEIL VINES

9512170962

Not reported

303 BROOKSIDE AVE

2008

CAC002634281

CAD982444481

181 - Other inorganic solid waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.06

2008

CAC002634281

CAD982444481

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.4587

2008

CAC002634281

CAD028409019

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.85645

2008

CAC002634281

CAD982444481

221 - Waste oil and mixed oll

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.209

2008
CAC002634281
CAD028409019

S112972755

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
HO061 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

0.0198

2008

CAC002634281

CAD982444481

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.099

2008
CAC002634281

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854157JIK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

TC7326657.2s Page 68



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.209

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:24

20080910

004055339JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CADO028409019

CROSBY & OVERTON

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854157JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

S112972755
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued) S112972755
Quantity Tons: 0.015
Waste Quantity: 30
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854157JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854158JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015

30

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854158JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

10/30/2008 18:30:18

20080908

004854158JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905
11/3/2008 18:30:08
20080910
004854159JJK
CAR000172460

S112972755
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CADO028409019

CROSBY & OVERTON

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.7089

170

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

11/3/2008 18:30:08

20080910

004854159JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD028409019

CROSBY & OVERTON

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.4587

110

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080905

11/3/2008 18:30:08
20080910
004854159JIJK
CAR000172460
ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD028409019
CROSBY & OVERTON
Not reported

Not reported

S112972755
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

San Bern. Co. Permit:
VERIZON WIRELESS: HELLEN

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

Violation Program
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

1897 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO
FA0013496

Verizon Wireless
PT0023810

S112972755

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL

ACTIVE
10/31/2021

VERIZON WIRELESS: HELLEN
1897 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92359

168124

10162683

Chemical Storage Facilities

168124

Verizon Wireless: Hellen

01-28-2015

HSC 6.95 25508.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508.2

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the

business plan is complete, accurate, and up-to-date.

Returned to compliance on 02/02/2015. Failure to update the business
plan annually. Last business plan on file is dated 3/1/2012.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

02-24-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued) S112972755

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-25-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-28-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE INSPECTION

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

168124

Verizon Wireless: Hellen

1897 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS

92359

01-28-2015

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

Identification Signer

Wilson Rodriguez

Engr Il Spec-RE/Regulatory
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Parent Corporation

Verizon Wireless [Southern California]
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District
San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued)

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

620 South E Street
San Bernardino
CA

Not reported
92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Legal Owner

Verizon Wireless

Not reported

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue, MS D-104
Irvine

CA

United States

92618

(949) 286-7000,

Environmental Contact

Environmental Compliance

Not reported

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue, MS D-104
Irvine

CA

Not reported

92618

Operator
Verizon Wireless
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
(949) 286-7000,

Document Preparer

Steve Skanderson, Stantec
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Not reported

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue, MS D-104
Irvine

CA

Not reported

92618

S112972755
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE (Continued) S112972755
HWTS:
Name: VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE
Address: 1897 E COLTON AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
EPA ID: CAC002634281
Inactive Date: 03/02/2009
Create Date: 09/02/2008
Last Act Date: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 303 BROOKSIDE AVE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 923734617
Owner Name: VINES RV & BOAT STORAGE
Owner Address: 303 BROOKSIDE AVE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 923734617
Contact Name: GENEIL VINES
Contact Address: 303 BROOKSIDE AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 923734617
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: TEMPORARY
Category: STATE
Latitude: 34.062921
Longitude: -117.128368
F18 RICHMOND TECH INC EMI S104769543
ESE 1897 COLTON AV San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92374 CERS
0.192 mi.
1012 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster F
Relative: EMI:
Higher Name: RICHMOND TECH INC
Actual: Address: 1897 COLTON AVE
1643 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Year: 1990
County Code: 36
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 70603
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 5113

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

15

13

0

1

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECH INC (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

1995

36

SC

70603

SC

5113

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

8

OoooonN

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
1996

36

SC

70603

SC

5113

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeNoNoNeNel

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
1997

36

SC

70603

SC

2673

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

OoOoocoonN

S104769543
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECH INC (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
1998

36

SC

70603

SC

2673

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

OoooonN

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
1999

36

SC

70603

SC

2673

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

oOoOocoonN

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
2000

36

SC

70603

SC

2673

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

oOoonN

S104769543
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECH INC (Continued) S104769543
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

RICHMOND TECH INC
1897 COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92374
2001

36

SC

70603

SC

2673

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

OoooonN

San Bern. Co. Permit:
Name: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
Address: 1897 COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0005708
Owner: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
Permit Number: PT0001793

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR - 26-50 EMPLOYEES

Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2003

Name: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
Address: 1897 COLTON AVE

City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0005708

Owner: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Permit Number: PT0001792

Permit Category: HAZMAT HANDLER 26-50 EMPLOYEES (W/GEN PRMT)

Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2003

CERS:

Name: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC.

Address: 1897 COLTON AVE

City, State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374-9797

Site ID: 490155

CERS ID: 110002414085

CERS Description: US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact

Entity Name: RON LUCE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECH INC (Continued) S104769543
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1897 E COLTON AVE
Affiliation City: REDLANDS
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Public Contact
Entity Name: JOACHIM NETELER
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
F19 RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC HIST UST 1000242847
ESE 1897 E COLTON AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR CAD980896161
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373 HAZNET
0.192 mi. NPDES
1012 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster F HWTS
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: RICHMOND DIVISION
Actual: Address: COLTON
1643 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92373
File Number: 0002a4d1
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002a4d1.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000019669
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: PLASTICS MFG.
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 7147942111

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
COLTON AND OPAL STREET

REDLANDS, CA 92373
0004

001

2

1968
00002000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

001

2

1968
00002000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Stock Inventor

002

3

1968
00002000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

3

1968
00002000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

4

1968
00000500
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported
None

003

4

1968
00000500
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported
None

004

1

1968
00005000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

1

1968
00005000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

1000242847
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

RCRA Listings:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:

Handler Address:

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

20040617

Richmond Technology Inc
1897 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92373
CAD980896161

RON LUCE

1897 E COLTON AV
REDLANDS, CA 92373
713-996-4263

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CA

4

9505 BAMBOO RD
HOUSTON, TX 77041
lllinois Tool Works Inc
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year:

2001

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private
Not reported
Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20040706
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

3600 W LAKE AVE

GLENVIEW,

IL 60025

847-724-7500

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private

Not reported
Not reported
NOT REQUI

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

RED

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private
Not reported
Not reported

3600 W LAKE AVE

GLENVIEW,

IL 60025

847-724-7500

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000242847
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

19960901

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Small Quantity Generator
CA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19970113

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Small Quantity Generator
CA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040617

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Not a generator, verified
CA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19900427

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20001012

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

32222
COAT

NAICS Code: 3261
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:
Gepaid:

Not reported
Not reported

20020228

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

3
ED PAPER BAG AND POUCH MANUFACTURING

PLASTICS PRODUCT MANUFACTURING

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
1897 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 923749797
DAVID FLOWERS

9097942111

Not reported

1897 E COLTON AVE

2002

CAD980896161

CAT080013352

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.075

2002
CAD980896161
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:
Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

181 - Other inorganic solid waste
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.2

2001

CAD980896161

CAD028409019

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.225

2001

CAD980896161

CAD028409019

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

0.2

2001

CAD980896161
CAD028409019

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
TO1 - Treatment, Tank

0.19

2001

CAD980896161

CAD028409019

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.0125

2001

CAD980896161

CAD028409019

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.198

2001

CAD980896161
CADO028409019

352 - Other organic solids
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.4

2001

CAD980896161

CAT080013352

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
RO1 - Recycler

4.125

2001
CAD980896161
CAT080033681
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5
RO1 - Recycler
0.9174

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
48 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

2002
CAD980896161

20020322
7/16/2002 18:30:48
20020417
21776176
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020103
2/20/2002 0:00:00
20020108
99679507
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D001

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.2

400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000242847
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2001
CAD980896161

20011219

Not reported
Not reported
99679495
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD028409019
Not reported
CAD028409019
Not reported
331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.025

50

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219

Not reported
Not reported
99679496
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
352 - Other organic solids
Not reported
D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
0.25

500

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00

1000242847
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
Receipt Date: 20011219
Manifest ID: 99679497
Trans EPA ID: CAD983668583
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

RO1 - Recycler
4.125

1250

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011221
99679496
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D002

RO1 - Recycler
0.0075

15

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011221
99679496
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
CAT080033681
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
0.495

150

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011221
99679496
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
CAT080033681
Not reported
551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D002

RO1 - Recycler
0.15

300

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219

2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011221

99679496
CAD983668583

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

Not reported
CAT080033681

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
1

2000

P

Not reported

Not reported

1000242847
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011227
99679495
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO028409019
Not reported
CAD028409019
Not reported

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D002

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011227
99679495
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO028409019
Not reported
CAD028409019
Not reported
181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D001

- Not reported
0.2

400

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011219
2/26/2002 0:00:00
20011227
99679495
CAD983668583

1000242847
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO028409019

Not reported
CAD028409019

Not reported

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D001

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000
CAD980896161

20001012
1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001018
20108882
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported
223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.2085

50

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001012
1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001018
20108882
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported

1000242847
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAD982444481

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported
223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.1

200

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001012
1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001019
20108883
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1908

53

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001012

1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001019

20108883
CAD983668583

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080022148

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
1.26

300

G

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001012
1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001019
20108883
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0175

35

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001012

Not reported
Not reported
20108883
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
352 - Other organic solids
D007

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.04

80

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001012
12/13/2000 0:00:00
20001018
20108884

1000242847
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
Trans EPA ID: CAD983668583
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080022148

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.42

100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001012
12/13/2000 0:00:00
20001018
20108884
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001012

Not reported
Not reported
20108883
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001012

Not reported
Not reported
20108883
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080022148
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.075

150

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1999
CAD980896161

19990903
11/16/1999 0:00:00
19990907
99257509
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler
1.98

600

G

TC7326657.2s Page 96



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1998
CAD980896161

19980206
4/16/1998 0:00:00
19980210
97301778
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.231

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19980206
4/16/1998 0:00:00
19980210
97301778
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
1.113

265

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000242847
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
Shipment Date: 19980206
Creation Date: 4/16/1998 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19980210
Manifest ID: 97301778
Trans EPA ID: CAD983668583
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.24

480

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997
CAD980896161

19970909
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19970916
96735343
CAD983668583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
1.155

275

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19970909
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19970916
96735343
CAD983668583
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2

400

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970909

7/23/1998 0:00:00

19970916
96735343
CAD983668583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.19

50

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1995
CAD980896161

19951216

7/26/1996 0:00:00

19951220
95476042
CAL000020974
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD009007626
Not reported

1000242847
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

NPDES:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
NPDES Number:
Region:
Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:
Order Number:
WDID:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:
Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City, State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

1000242847

Not reported

Not reported

151 - Asbestos-containing waste
Not reported

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
0.2107

0.25

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

VINES ENTERPRISES INC
1897 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Returned

09/27/2006

Theron L Vines Jr

803 La Solano
Redlands

California

92374

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC
1897 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
CAD980896161

06/30/2001

11/12/1986

Not reported

Not reported

1897 E COLTON AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY INC (Continued) 1000242847
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 923749797
Owner Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC
Owner Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: GLENVIEW, IL 600259797
Contact Name: DAVID FLOWERS
Contact Address: 1897 E COLTON AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 923749797
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: FEDERAL
Latitude: 34.062769
Longitude: -117.124203
F20 WEE THREE SWEEPS UST S101619384
ESE SE CORNER COLTON & OPAL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373
0.211 mi.
1112 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster F
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: WEE THREE
Actual: Address: SE CORNER COLTON & OPAL
1645 ft. City: REDLANDS
Status: Active
Comp Number: 57682
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-10-91
Action Date: 09-10-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-057682-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 07-01-85
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36009173
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00057682
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7147932511
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
REDLANDS 92373
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEE THREE (Continued) S101619384
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
G21 DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC RCRA-SQG 1000301926
ESE 1898 E COLTON FINDS CAD981376486
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359 ECHO
0.223 mi.
1179 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19960901
Actual: Handler Name: Digmor Equip & Engr Co Inc
1646 ft. Handler Address: 1898 E COLTON
Handler City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
EPA ID: CAD981376486
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Not reported

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
CA

4

BOX FIRST THOUSAND FIRST HUNDR
REDLANDS, CA 92373
Not reported

Not reported

Not Required
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC (Continued)

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: L MILLER JD CROOK
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name: DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner: CA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960901

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20020627
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Small Quantity Generator

1000301926
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC (Continued) 1000301926
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 19860121

Handler Name: DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Large Quantity Generator
State District Owner: CA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002685997

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dis

pose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

1000301926

110002685997
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002685997
DIGMOR EQUIP & ENGR CO INC

1898 E COLTON

MENTONE, CA 92359
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110002685997

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G22 P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1027091154
ESE 1898 E COLTON AVE CAL000418194
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92374
0.223 mi.
1180 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20160616
Actual: Handler Name: P&R Paper Supply Co Inc
1646 ft. Handler Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374

EPA ID: CAL000418194

Contact Name: DAN MURRAY

Contact Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-567-5843
Not reported

DAN.MURRAY @IMPERIALDADE.COM

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1898 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374

P&R Paper Imperial Dade Inc

Other

Dan Murray

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

N/A
N/A
No
No
No
No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
20211011
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: P&R PAPER IMPERIAL DADE INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: DAN MURRAY
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC

Other

Not reported

Not reported

1898 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-794-1108

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

1898 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS, CA 92374
909-567-5843

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20160616

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1027091154
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1027091154
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 56299

NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
G23 P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY HAZNET S111828655
ESE 1898 E COLTON AVENUE NPDES N/A
1/8-1/4 REDLANDS, CA 92373 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.223 mi. CIWQSs
1180 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G CERS
Relative: HWTS
Higher HAZNET:
Actual: Name: P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC
1646 ft. Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374

Contact: DAN MURRAY

Telephone: 9095675843

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
1898 E COLTON AVE

Year: 2021
Gepaid: CAL000418194
TSD EPA ID: CAD044429835

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.025
Year: 2021
Gepaid: CAL000418194
TSD EPA ID: UTD981552177

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

135 - Unspecified aqueous solution

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

Tons: 0.025
Year: 2021
Gepaid: CAL000418194
TSD EPA ID: UTD981552177

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

612 - Household waste

HO40 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

Tons: 0.2

Year: 2017

Gepaid: CAL000418194
TSD EPA ID: AZR000515924

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued) S111828655
Tons: 0.055
Additional Info:
Year: 2017
Gen EPA ID: CAL000418194
Shipment Date: 20171024
Creation Date: 7/17/2018 18:30:28
Receipt Date: 20171031
Manifest ID: 016951558JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000262956
Trans Name: ENVIROPROS
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAR000175422
Trans 2 Name: WORLDWIDE RECOVERY SYSTEMS INC
TSDF EPA ID: AZR000515924
Trans Name: YUMA YES LLC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.055

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:

Discharge Name:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Status:

110

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY
1898 E COLTON AVENUE
REDLANDS, CA 92373
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8 36W000704
Construction

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Expired
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued)

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0015301

Owner: IMPERIAL DADE INC.

Permit Number: PT0027460

$111828655

09/30/2012

P&R Paper Supply Company Inc
PO Box 590

Redlands

California

92373

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 11-30 CHEMICALS

Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 03/31/2023

Name:

Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE
City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0015301

Owner: IMPERIAL DADE INC.

Permit Number: PT0038110

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

Permit Category: CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATOR

Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 03/31/2019

CIWQs:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Agency:
Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:
Region:
Program:
Regulatory Measure Status:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:
WDID:
NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:
TTWQ:
Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY
1898 E COLTON AVENUE
REDLANDS, CA 92373

P&R Paper Supply Company Inc
PO Box 590, Redlands, CA 92373
Construction - Commercial

Not reported

8

CONSTW

Terminated

Storm water construction
2009-0009-DWQ

8 36C364615

CAS000002

Not reported

09/18/2012

05/21/2013

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

34.0621
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued)

Longitude:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

-117.13557

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC
1898 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS, CA 92374

416231

10652233

Chemical Storage Facilities

416231

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

01-06-2017

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 01/27/2017. A business plan has not been
completed and electronically submitted to the

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

416231

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

12-09-2019

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to establish and electronically submit an adequate emergency
response plan and procedures for a release or threatened release of a
hazardous material.

Returned to compliance on 01/16/2020. Emergency response plan template
was submitted blank. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Comply by submitting a
complete emergency response plan via CERS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

416231

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC

12-09-2019

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a site map with all
required content.

Returned to compliance on 01/16/2020. Submitted site map was missing
the locations of the hazardous materials storage area. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Comply by submitting an accurate and complete site map via
CERS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

416231
P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued) $111828655

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

01-06-2017

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 01/27/2017. A business plan has not been
established and implemented.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 01-06-2017
Violations Found: Yes
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: ROUTINE HANDLER INSPECTION FOR P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC.
Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP
Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 01-06-2017

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes:

Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 12-09-2019

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes:

Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 12-07-2022

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes:

Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 01-06-2014

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: New facility -P&R paper, Redlands

Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP

Eval Source: CERS,
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued) S111828655

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

416231

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC
1898 E COLTON AVE

REDLANDS

92374

01-06-2017

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO BOX 590
REDLANDS

CA

Not reported

92373

Identification Signer

DAN MURRAY

SAFETY / FACILITY COORDINATOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner
IMPERIAL DADE INC
Not reported

255 ROUTE 1 &9
JERSEY CITY

NJ

United States

07306

(855) 772-1645,

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Document Preparer
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued) S111828655

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:

DAN MURRAY
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Parent Corporation

P & R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
DAN MURRAY

Not reported

1898 E COLTON AVE
REDLANDS

CA

Not reported

92374

Operator

P&R PAPER SUPPLY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(909) 794-1108,

P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO INC
1898 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
CAL000418194

Not reported

06/16/2016

Not reported

Not reported

1898 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374

P&R PAPER IMPERIAL DADE INC
1898 E COLTON AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P&R PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY (Continued) S111828655
Contact Name: DAN MURRAY
Contact Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: STATE
Latitude: -90
Longitude: 180
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAL000418194
Create Date: 2016-06-16 14:56:27.563
NAICS Code: 42213
NAICS Description: Industrial and Personal Service Paper Wholesalers
Issued EPA ID Date: 2016-06-16 14:56:27.56000
Inactive Date: 2017-06-30 00:00:00
Facility Name: P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO
Facility Address: 1898 E COLTON AVE
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: REDLANDS
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92374
H24 WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS AST U001575207
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE CERS HAZ WASTE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359 HIST UST
0.230 mi. CERS TANKS
1214 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H HAZNET
. San Bern. Co. Permit
R_elatlve: CERS
Higher
HWTS
Actual:
1646 ft. AST:
Name: INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
Address: 1199 OPAL AVE
City/Zip: MENTONE,92359
Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Owner: INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10040692
Facility ID: FA0003994
Business Name: INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
Phone: (909) 794-2101
Fax: (909) 794-7098

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:
Operator Phone:
Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:
Owner Country:

1199 OPAL AVE
MENTONE

CA

Not reported
International Paving Services, Inc.
909-794-2101
(909) 794-2101 132
P O BOX 10458
CA

Not reported

United States
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) u001575207

Property Owner Name:

Property Owner Phone:

Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:

Property Owner Stat :

Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:

EPAID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CERS TANKS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

HAZNET:

Name:

BRENT C. RIEGER
909-794-2101

P O BOX 10458
SAN BERNARDINO
CA

92423

United States
CAL000356275

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

395185

10040692

Hazardous Waste Generator

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359
00029eab

https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029eab.pdf

STATE

00000007391

Other

CITRUS PACKING HOUSE
LAIRD RODDICK
7147941101

FMC CORPORATION
1540 LINDEN ST.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92507
0001

001

1

Not reported
00001000
WASTE

Not reported
10

None

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

395185

10040692

Aboveground Petroleum Storage

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

Address:
Address 2:

City, State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Detail Two:

Year:

1199 OPAL AVE

Not reported

MENTONE, CA 923591284
APRIL HERGENREDER
9097942101

Not reported

PO BOX 10458

2020

CAL000356275

AZR000520304

351 - Organic solids with halogens

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

2016

CAL000356275

AZR000501510

351 - Organic solids with halogens

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

2020
CAL000356275

3/20/2020

4/8/2020

3/27/2020

019954027JJK

CAL000263169

ALL VALLEY ENVIRONMENTAL
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION
AZR000520304

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

351 - Organic solids with halogens
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2020

u001575207

TC7326657.2s Page 116



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

EM Manifest ID:
Shipment Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest Number:
Generator EPA ID:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

City:

Zip:

Telephone:

Contact:

Contact Telephone:
Transporter 1 EPA ID:
Transporter 1 Emergency Number:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Emergency Number:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address 1:
TSDF Address 2:
TSDF City:

TSDF Zip:

TSDF Telephone:

State:
Year:
EM Manifest ID:
Generator EPA ID:
Shipment Date:
Manifest Number:
Line Number:
Method Code:
Quantity Tons:
Quantity Waste:
Quantity Unit:
Number of Containers:
Type of Container:
Quantity Type:
State Code:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address: 1199 OPAL AVE
City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0003994

Owner:

Permit Number: PT0018566

f0a86d53-03a8-4919-854d-8fal4ad530d8
3/20/2020

3/27/2020
019954027JIK
CAL000356275
INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC
1199 OPAL AVE

Not reported

MENTONE

92359-1284
909-584-9284

APRIL HERGENREDER
909-794-2101
CAL000263169

Not reported
CAD980585293

Not reported
AZR000520304

AA SYDCOL LLC

2264 E 13TH ST

Not reported

YUMA

85365-1858

Not reported

2020
f0a86d53-03a8-4919-854d-8fal4ad530d8
CAL000356275
2020-03-20
019954027JJK

1

H141

0.10000

200.000000

P

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Pounds

351

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES

Permit Category: APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITY

Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 04/30/2023

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.

u001575207
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) u001575207

Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003994

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
PT0003244

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 11-30 CHEMICALS
ACTIVE

04/30/2023

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003994

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
PT0003245

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

ACTIVE

04/30/2023

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003994

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
PT0024243

EPCRA FACILITY

INACTIVE

04/30/2014

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003994

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
PT0018565

AST OPERATING PERMIT

INACTIVE

04/30/2010

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES, INC.
1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE, CA 92359

395185

10040692

Chemical Storage Facilities

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.

01-26-2017

HSC 6.5 25250.22 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25250.22

Failure to properly manage used oil and/or fuel filters in accordance
with the requirements.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Returned to compliance on 02/23/2017. Operator stated the container of
used to drain oil filters also contained the waste coolant. Operator
stated that a different container will be provided to store waste

coolant.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.

01-29-2020

HSC 6.5 25123.3(h)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.5, Section(s) 25123.3(h)(1)

Failure to send hazardous waste offsite for treatment, storage, or
disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if waste is transported over 200
miles) for a generator who generates less than 1000 kilogram per month
if all of the following conditions are met: (1) The quantity of

hazardous waste accumulated onsite never exceeds 6,000 kilograms. (2)
The generator complies with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal
Regulations section 262.34(d), (e) and (f). (3) The generator does not
hold acutely hazardous waste or extremely hazardous waste in an amount
greater than one kilogram for more than 90 days.

Returned to compliance on 02/17/2020. Observed (1) 55 gallon drum
containing used oil contaminated solids and (1) 55 gallon drum
containing waste antifreeze, to exceeded the accumulation time frame
for this facility. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Sign the Certificate of
Compliance indicating that all hazardous waste that has exceeded the
accumulation time frame for this facility has been transported off

site by a licensed hazardous waste transporter; provide this Division
with a copy of the hazardous waste disposal record.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.

01-26-2017

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/23/2017. Failure to complete hazardous
waste labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(3)) Observed incomplete hazardous waste
labels.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.

01-26-2017

HSC 6.95 25508.1(a)-(f) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(a)-(f)

Failure to electronically update business plan within 30 days of any
one of the following events: A 100 percent or more increase in the
quantity of a previously disclosed material. Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials at or above reportable
quantities. A change of business address, business ownership, or
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Routine insp

Not reported

Inspection

u001575207

business name. A substantial change in the handler’s operations that
requires modification to any portion of the business plan.
Returned to compliance on 02/23/2017. Observed (1) 55 gallon drum of

waste spent absorbent previously undisclosed.
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

395185
International Paving Services, Inc.
01-29-2020

40 CFR 1 262.34(d)(5)(iii) - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title

40, Chapter 1, Section(s) 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

Failure to ensure that all employees are thoroughly familiar with

proper waste handling and emergency procedures, relevant to their
responsibilities during normal facility operations and emergencies.
Returned to compliance on 02/17/2020. Facility operator was unable to
adequately demonstrate that hazardous waste training is conducted for
employees. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Sign the Certificate of Compliance
indicating that initial hazardous waste training has been conducted,

and annual refresher training will be conducted.
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-06-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

ection with Brenda MacGregor

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-29-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-06-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-26-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

u001575207

ROUTINE HANDLER INSPECTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-29-2020
Yes
Routine done by local agency
Not reported
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-26-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE GENERATOR INSPECTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-29-2020
No
Routine done by local agency
Not reported
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-06-2014
No
Routine done by local agency
inspection
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-06-2014
No
Routine done by local agency
inspection
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-26-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE APSA INSPECTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) U001575207
Eval Source: CERS,
Enforcement Action:
Site ID: 395185
Site Name: International Paving Services, Inc.
Site Address: 1199 OPAL AVE
Site City: MENTONE
Site Zip: 92359
Enf Action Date: 01-26-2017

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:
Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)

Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.

1199 OPAL AVE

MENTONE

92359

01-26-2017

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS,

395185

International Paving Services, Inc.
APSA

10040692

Not reported

Unknown,

34.065952

-117.135300

Environmental Contact
BRENT C. RIEGER
Not reported

PO BOX 10458

SAN BERNARDINO
CA

Not reported
92423-0458

Document Preparer

April Kimmen Hergenreder
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) u001575207

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Not reported
Not reported

Property Owner
BRENT C RIEGER
Not reported

P O BOX 10458
SAN BERNARDINO
CA

United States
92423

(909) 794-2101,

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

1199 OPAL AVE
MENTONE

CA

Not reported
92359-1313

Identification Signer
BRENT C. RIEGER
PRESIDENT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
Not reported

P O BOX 10458

SAN BERNARDINO

CA

United States

92423-9242

(909) 794-2101,

Operator
International Paving Services, Inc.
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued)

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(909) 794-2101,

Parent Corporation

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC
1199 OPAL AVE

Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
CAL000356275

Not reported

08/30/2010

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10458

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924230458
INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC
PO BOX 10458

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924230458
APRIL HERGENREDER

PO BOX 10458

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92423
Active

PERMANENT

STATE

34.068932

-117.133841

CAL000356275

2010-08-30 13:26:36.980

324121

Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
2010-08-30 13:26:36.98000

Not reported

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC
1199 OPAL AVE

Not reported

MENTONE

Not reported

u001575207
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN FRUIT GROWERS (Continued) U001575207
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 923591284
H25 INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. AST A100345853
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA
0.230 mi.
1214 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: AST:
Higher Name: INT'L PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
Actual: Address: 1199 OPAL AVE
1646 ft. City/Zip: MENTONE,
Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Bernardino
Owner: RIEGER, DENNIS C.
Total Gallons: 8,745
CERSID: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Business Name: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Fax: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing Address City: Not reported
Mailing Address State: Not reported
Mailing Address Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Mail Address: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Owner Country: Not reported
Property Owner Name: Not reported
Property Owner Phone: Not reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported
Property Owner City: Not reported
Property Owner Stat : Not reported
Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Property Owner Country: Not reported
EPAID: Not reported
H26 INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024827227
ENE 1199 OPAL AVE CAL000356275
1/8-1/4 MENTONE, CA 92359
0.230 mi.
1214 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20100830
Actual: Handler Name: International Paving Services Inc
1646 ft. Handler Address: 1199 OPAL AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359-1284
EPA ID: CAL000356275
Contact Name: APRIL HERGENREDER
Contact Address: PO BOX 10458
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC (Continued)

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92423
909-794-2101
909-794-7098
APRIL@IPSPAVING.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10458

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92423-0458

International Paving Services Inc
Other

April Hergenreder
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180905

No

No

No

No

1024827227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC (Continued)

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

1024827227

No
No
No

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: APRIL HERGENREDER
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10458

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92423-0458
909-794-2101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10458

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92423
909-794-2101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100830

Handler Name: INTERNATIONAL PAVING SERVICES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 324121

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: ASPHALT PAVING MIXTURE AND BLOCK MANUFACTURING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
127 CIRCLE K #1971 LUST S108210925
NNE 1702 MENTONE BLVD CERS N/A

1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92374

0.351 mi.

1853 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster |

Relative: LUST:

Higher Name: CIRCLE K #1971

Actual: Address: 1702 MENTONE BLVD

1618 ft. City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92374

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Quantity Released Gallons:
Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

How Discovered Description:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

Stop Method:

Stop Description:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:

Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:

Disadvantaged Community:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:

Facility Project Subtype:
RWQCB Region:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100461

T0607100461
34.0697959
-117.138339
Completed - Case Closed
06/26/1998
Not reported
083603098T
Not reported
Local Agency
97065

Soil

Gasoline

9

Google Map Move
NO

Not reported
10/07/1997
11/21/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/26/1998

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Mentone (801.54)

Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)

Not reported
51-55%
50-55%

No

Not reported

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Site History: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0607100461
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: MAILE SEEGER GEE
Organization Name: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City: RIVERSIDE
Email: maile.gee@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 9517824379

LUST:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K #1971 (Continued) S108210925
Global Id: T0607100461
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/26/1998
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order
Global Id: T0607100461
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/21/1997
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607100461
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/07/1997
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100461
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/07/1997
Global Id: T0607100461
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/26/1998

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

CIRCLE K #1971

1702 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92374

192423

T0607100461

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker

MAILE SEEGER GEE - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Not reported

3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500

RIVERSIDE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

9517824379,

128 CIRCLE K #1971
NNE 1702 MENTONE BLVD
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92374
0.351 mi.
1853 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster |
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Higher Name:
Actual: Address:
1618 ft. City:

Region:

County:

LUST
Cortese

CIRCLE K #1971

1702 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE

8

San Bernardino

U003939123
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K #1971 (Continued)

Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:
Case Type:
Substance:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:
Cross Street:

Enf Type:

Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Global ID:

How Stopped Date:
Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Date:
Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
Enter Date:

GW Qualifies:

Soil Qualifies:

Operator:

Facility Contact:

Interim:

QOversite Program:

Latitude:

Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:

MTBE Concentration:

Max MTBE Soil:

MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Class:

Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:

Local Agency:

Hydr Basin #:

Beneficial:

Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:

Work Suspended:

Summary: Not reported

CORTESE:
Name:

Santa Ana Region
Preliminary site assessment underway
083603098T
97065

Soil only
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Cleanup and Abatement Orders
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
T0607100461
Not reported
12/18/1997
Not reported
1/1/1965
10/7/1997
Not reported
6/26/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/18/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST
34.069961
-117.1387977
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
1

U003939123

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

*

CAB

BM7

Local Agency

36000L

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CIRCLE K #1971
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K #1971 (Continued) U003939123

Address: 1702 MENTONE BLVD

City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92374

Region: CORTESE

Envirostor Id: Not reported

Global ID: T0607100461

Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Status Date: Not reported

Site Code: Not reported

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

Owner: Not reported

Enf Type: Not reported

Swat R: Not reported

Flag: active

Order No: Not reported

Waste Discharge System No: Not reported

Effective Date: Not reported

Region 2: Not reported

WID Id: Not reported

Solid Waste Id No: Not reported

Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported

File Name: Active Open
129 CRV RECYCLING SOLUTIONS SWRCY S118231787
North 1786 E LUGONIA AVE HAZNET N/A
1/4-1/2 REDLANDS, CA 92374 HWTS
0.368 mi.
1943 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster |
Relative: SWRCY:
Higher Name: CRV RECYCLING SOLUTIONS
Actual: Address: 1786 E LUGONIA AVE
1610 ft. City,State, Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374

Reg Id: Not reported

Cert Id: RC308154.001

Mailing Address: 26104 Adamor Rd

Mailing City: Calabasas

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 91302

Website: Not reported

Email: Not reported

Phone Number: (818) 203-3035

Rural: N

Operation Begin Date: 01/02/2022

Aluminium: Not reported

Glass: Not reported

Plastic: Not reported

Bimetal: Not reported

Hours of Operation:

Organization ID:
Organization Name:

Mon Closed; Tue - Sat 9:00 am - 5:00 pm, Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm; Sun
Closed

Not reported

Recycling Solution Sites Inc

HAZNET:
Name: STATER BROS MARKETS #89 REDLANDS/LUGONIA
Address: 1786 E LUGONIA AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRV RECYCLING SOLUTIONS (Continued)

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

$118231787

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 923742703
CHERYL SKALICKY
9097335288

Not reported

PO BOX 150

2014

CAL000340456

CADO009007626

151 - Asbestos containing waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

32

2014
CAL000340456

20140128

3/8/2014 22:15:07

20140129

000039086WAS
CAR000049064

ECTI

Not reported

Not reported

CADO009007626

AZUSA LAND RECLAMATION
Not reported

Not reported

151 - Asbestos-containing waste
Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
16

40

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140122
3/6/2014 22:15:20
20140124
000039081WAS
CARO000049064
ECTI

Not reported

Not reported
CADO009007626
AZUSA LAND RECLAMATION
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRV RECYCLING SOLUTIONS (Continued) S118231787

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:
Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:
EPA ID:
Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

151 - Asbestos-containing waste

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
16

40

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STATER BROS MARKETS #89 REDLANDS/LUGONIA
1786 E LUGONIA AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS, CA 92374
CAL000340456

09/23/2014

02/10/2009

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 150

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924020000
STATER BROS MARKETS

301 S TIPPECANOE AVE

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924080121
CHERYL SKALICKY

301 S. TIPPECANOE AVE.

Not reported

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
Inactive

PERMANENT

STATE

34.070116

-117.139348

CAL000340456

2009-02-10 11:18:30.173

45291

Warehouse Clubs and Superstores
2009-02-10 11:18:30.16000
2014-09-23 00:00:00

STATER BROS MARKETS #89 REDLANDS/LUGONIA
1786 E LUGONIA AVE

Not reported

REDLANDS

Not reported

CA

923742703
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J30 MENTONE SERVICE STATION LUST S104751127
NNE 1759 MENTONE BLVD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92359 Cortese
0.418 mi. HIST CORTESE
2207 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J San Bern. Co. Permit
Relative: CERS
Higher HWTS
Actual: LUST REG 8:
1633 ft. Name: MENTONE SERVICE STATION
Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD
City: MENTONE
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino

Regional Board:

Facility Status:

Case Number:

Local Case Num:

Case Type:

Substance:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:

Cross Street:

Enf Type:

Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Global ID:

How Stopped Date:

Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
Discover Date:

Enforcement Date:

Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
Enter Date:

GW Qualifies:

Soil Qualifies:

Operator:

Facility Contact:

Interim:

QOversite Program:

Latitude:

Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:

MTBE Concentration:

Max MTBE Soil:

MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Class:

Staff:

Santa Ana Region
Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
083603461T
99072

Soil only
8006619, MTB
Not reported
Not reported
JASPAR

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

Piping
T0607100577
2/12/1999
5/14/1999
2/1/1999

Not reported
2/1/1999

Not reported
Not reported
3/25/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/14/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST
34.070159
-117.1365046
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not Required to be Tested.

NOM
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE SERVICE STATION (Continued) S104751127
Staff Initials: LH6
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 36000L
Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Beneficial: MUN
Priority: A2
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:
Name: MAGIC MENTONE INC
Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD
City: MENTONE
Status: Active
Comp Number: 23589
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-020795
Referral Date: 07-28-92
Action Date: 07-28-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 1

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

36-000-023589-000001
A

8000

06-21-90

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

5

MAGIC MENTONE INC
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE

Active

23589

1

44-020795

07-28-92

07-28-92

02-29-88

2
36-000-023589-000002
A

8000

06-21-90

M.V. FUEL

P

LEADED

Not reported

MAGIC MENTONE INC
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE

Active

23589

1
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE SERVICE STATION (Continued) S104751127

Board Of Equalization: 44-020795

Referral Date: 07-28-92

Action Date: 07-28-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: 3

SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-023589-000003

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 4000

Active Date: 06-21-90

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Name: MAGIC MENTONE INC

Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD

City: MENTONE

Status: Active

Comp Number: 23589

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-020795

Referral Date: 07-28-92

Action Date: 07-28-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: 4

SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-023589-000004

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 6000

Active Date: 06-21-90

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Name: MAGIC MENTONE INC

Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD

City: MENTONE

Status: Active

Comp Number: 23589

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-020795

Referral Date: 07-28-92

Action Date: 07-28-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: 4

SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-023589-000005

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 500

Active Date: 06-21-90

Tank Use: OIL

STG: W

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CORTESE:
Name: MENTONE SERVICE STATION
Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD

TC7326657.2s Page 136



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE SERVICE STATION (Continued) S104751127
City,State,Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: T0607100577
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Status Date: Not reported
Site Code: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Swat R: Not reported
Flag: active
Order No: Not reported
Waste Discharge System No: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname: MENTONE SERVICE STATION
edr_fadd1l: 1759

City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 36

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 083603461T

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name: MIKES SERVICE CENTER
Address: 1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0015561

Owner: Michael Shihab

Permit Number: PT0034104

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 09/30/2019

Name: MIKES SERVICE CENTER
Address: 1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
City, State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0015561

Owner: Michael Shihab

Permit Number: PT0034103

Permit Category: CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 09/30/2019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE SERVICE STATION (Continued)

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:
EPA ID:
Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

MENTONE SERVICE STATION
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92359

237205

T0607100577

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

MIKES SERVICE CENTER
1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
CAL000399540
06/30/2020

08/06/2014

Not reported

Not reported

1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
MICHAEL SHIHAB

1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
MICHAEL SHIHAB

1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
Not reported

MENTONE, CA 92359
Inactive

PERMANENT

STATE

34.07017217
-117.13655983

CAL000399540
2014-08-06 09:47:28.463
811111

General Automotive Repair

2014-08-06 09:47:28.41300

2020-06-30 00:00:00
MIKES SERVICE CENTER
1759 1/2 MENTONE BLVD
Not reported

MENTONE

Not reported

CA

92359

S104751127

TC7326657.2s Page 138



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J31 MENTONE ARCO LUST U001575442
NNE 1759 MENTONE BLVD WMUDS/SWAT N/A
1/4-1/2 MENTONE, CA 92373 CERS HAZ WASTE
0.418 mi. HIST UST
2207 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J CERS TANKS

S San Bern. Co. Permit
Rfelatwe. CERS
Higher
Actual: LUST:
1633 ft. Name: MENTONE SERVICE STATION

Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD

City,State, Zip:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Quantity Released Gallons:
Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

How Discovered Description:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

Stop Method:

Stop Description:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
Disadvantaged Community:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:

Facility Project Subtype:
RWQCB Region:

MENTONE, CA 92359
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100577

T0607100577

34.070159

-117.1365046

Completed - Case Closed

10/04/2007

Not reported

083603461T

Not reported

Local Agency

99072

Soil

Gasoline, MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates
9

* Historical Geocode - Exact Address Match
YES

Not reported

02/01/1999

04/23/1999

Tank Closure

Not reported

Piping

Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

10/04/2007

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Mentone (801.54)
Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)
Not reported

51-55%

50-55%

No

Not reported

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Site History: Not reported
LUST:

Global Id: T0607100577

Action Type: Other

Date: 04/23/1999

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: TO607100577

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 05/25/1999

Action: Excavation

TC7326657.2s Page 139



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE ARCO (Continued) U001575442

Global Id: T0607100577

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 11/25/2005

Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

Global Id: T0607100577

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/04/2007

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

Global Id: T0607100577

Action Type: Other

Date: 02/01/1999

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0607100577

Action Type: Other

Date: 02/12/1999

Action: Leak Stopped

LUST:

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 02/01/1999

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 02/01/1999

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/25/1999

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 11/25/2005

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 11/20/2006

Global Id: T0607100577

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 10/04/2007

WMUDS/SWAT:
Edit Date:
Complexity:
Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Base Meridian:
NPID:
Tonnage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE ARCO (Continued)

Regional Board ID:
Municipal Solid Waste:
Superorder:

Open To Public:
Waste List:

Agency Type:
Agency Name:
Agency Department:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Land Owner Name:
Land Owner Address:
Land Owner City,St,Zip:
Land Owner Contact:
Land Owner Phone:
Region:

Facility Type:

Facility Description:
Facility Telephone:
SWAT Facility Name:
Primary SIC:
Secondary SIC:
Comments:

Last Facility Editors:

Waste Discharge System:

Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported

SAN BERDARDINO COUNTY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA

Not reported
Not reported
8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Solid Waste Assessment Test Program: True
Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Program:
Resource Conservation Recovery Act:

Department of Defence:

Solid Waste Assessment Test Program:

Threat to Water Quality:
Sub Chapter 15:

Regional Board Project Officer:
Number of WMUDS at Facility:

Section Range:
RCRA Facility:

Waste Discharge Requirements:
Self-Monitoring Rept. Frequency:
Waste Discharge System ID:

Solid Waste Information ID:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

HIST UST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:

False

False

False

SAN BERDARDINO COUNTY
Not reported
False

MA

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8 360016NUR
Not reported

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92359
397425

10041889

Hazardous Waste Generator

MENTONE ARCO
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92373
0002aa29

u001575442

TC7326657.2s Page 141



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE ARCO (Continued)

URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

u001575442

https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002aa29.pdf

STATE

00000023589

Gas Station

Not reported

WALTER J. DE BLAUW
7147945824

WALTER J. DE BLAUW
1759 MENTONE BLVD.
MENTONE, CA 92373
0004

001

1

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
None

001

1

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
None

002

2

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None

002

2

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None

003

3

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
None

TC7326657.2s Page 142



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE ARCO (Continued) U001575442
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CERS TANKS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Not reported
Not reported

004

4

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Not reported

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92359
397425

10041889

Underground Storage Tank

Name: MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD

City, State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0004665

Owner: ESY CORPORATION

Permit Number: PT0010239

Permit Category: REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)

Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 10/31/2022

Name: MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
Address: 1759 MENTONE BLVD
City,State, Zip: MENTONE, CA 92359
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0004665

Owner: ESY CORPORATION

Permit Number: PT0010240
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE ARCO (Continued)

Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:

REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
ACTIVE
10/31/2022

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004665

ESY CORPORATION

PT0010241

REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
ACTIVE

10/31/2022

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004665

ESY CORPORATION

PT0010242

REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
ACTIVE

10/31/2022

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004665

ESY CORPORATION

PT0005756

HAZMAT HANDLER, UST ONLY - PER YEAR
ACTIVE

10/31/2022

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0004665

ESY CORPORATION

PT0026315

WASTE INCIDENTAL UST OPERATION ONLY -PER YEAR
ACTIVE

10/31/2022

BUDGET AUTO REPAIR

1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015163

KHALAF, LUAY

PT0026447

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR
INACTIVE

u001575442
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE ARCO (Continued) U001575442

Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

11/30/2014

BUDGET AUTO REPAIR

1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015163

KHALAF, LUAY

PT0026446

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS
INACTIVE

11/30/2014

HIGH TECH SMOG & AUTO REPAIR
1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003791

SIMON EL HAGE

PT0000471

SPECIAL GENERATOR

INACTIVE

07/31/2003

HIGH TECH SMOG & AUTO REPAIR
1759 MENTONE BLVD

MENTONE, CA 92359

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0003791

SIMON EL HAGE

PT0000472

SPECIAL HANDLER

INACTIVE

07/31/2003

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
1759 MENTONE BLVD
MENTONE, CA 92359
397425

10041889

Chemical Storage Facilities

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

07-24-2013

HSC 6.7 25299 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25299

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Failure to comply with one or more of the operating permit conditions.

Returned to compliance on 08/05/2013. THE VR 323 SENSOR IN THE 87

TURBINE SUMP DID NOT ENABLE POSITIVE SHUTDOWN. PLEASE REPLACE OR
REPAIR THIS SENSOR AND RETEST WITHIN 15 DAYS. A RE- INSPECTION IS
REQUIRED.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UST

CERS,
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE ARCO (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

u001575442

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

08-05-2020

HSC 6.5 25123.3(h)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.5, Section(s) 25123.3(h)(1)

Failure to send hazardous waste offsite for treatment, storage, or

disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if waste is transported over 200

miles) for a generator who generates less than 1000 kilogram per month

if all of the following conditions are met: (1) The quantity of

hazardous waste accumulated onsite never exceeds 6,000 kilograms. (2)

The generator complies with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal

Regulations section 262.34(d), (e) and (f). (3) The generator does not

hold acutely hazardous waste or extremely hazardous waste in an amount

greater than one kilogram for more than 90 days.

Returned to compliance on 10/16/2020. REVIEW OF DISPOSAL RECORDS

INDICATE HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED ON SITE HAS NOT BEEN DISPOSED OF
SINCE 2017. BOTH CONTAINERS 55 GALLON CONTAINERS USED TO STORE
HAZARDOUS WASTE WERE NEARLY FULL. IMMEDIATELY DISPOSE HAZARDOUS WASTE
USING APPROVED HAZARDOUS WASTE HAULER AND PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF
DISPOSAL TO THIS DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

07-25-2022

23 CCR 16 2712(b)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2712(b)(2)

Failure to maintain monitoring records for release detection and/or
maintain records of appropriate follow-up actions.

Returned to compliance on 12/07/2022. OBSERVATION: Overfill Prevention
Equipment Test records were not available on site for test conducted

on 11/05/2021. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Keep a copy on site of the Overfill
Prevention Equipment Test that was conducted on 11/05/2021 and submit
a signed certificate of compliance to this agency that you have done

SO.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

USsT

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

08-05-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and

portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",

name and address of the generator, physical and chemical

characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation

date.

Returned to compliance on 10/16/2020. HAZARDOUS WASTE LABELS ARE

MISSING ON WASTE ACCUMULATION CONTAINERS IN STORAGE AREA BESIDE CAR
WASH. IMMEDIATELY PROVIDE COMPLETED HAZARDOUS WASTE LABELS AND SUBMIT
DOCUMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE TO THIS DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENTONE ARCO (Continued) U001575442
Violation Source: CERS,
Site ID: 397425
Site Name: MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
Violation Date: 07-24-2017
Citation: 23 CCR 6.7 25284, 25286 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

Chapter 6.7, Section(s) 25284, 25286

Failure to submit a complete and accurate application for a permit to

operate a UST, or for renewal of the permit.

Returned to compliance on 08/10/2017. OBSERVATION: THE UST SUBMITTED
DOCUMENTATION IN CERS NOTED THAT VAPOR PIPING & SECONDARY PIPING WAS
PRESENT FOR T3(DSL) AND T4(DSL). DURING THE INSPECTION, VAPOR PIPING
WAS NOT OBSERVED FOR BOTH DIESEL TANKS. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT: UPDATE
CERS WITH CURRENT UST INFORMATION.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UST

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

08-05-2020

23 CCR 16 2637(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2637(f)

Failure to submit a copy of the secondary containment test results on

the Secondary Containment Testing report Form to the UPA within 30

days after the test.

Returned to compliance on 09/17/2020. SECONDARY CONTAINMENT TEST
REPORT DATED 12/20/2019 IS NOT ACCEPTED DUE TO FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
INCON RESULT PRINT OUTS. IMMEDIATELY PROVIDE MISSING INCON RESULT
PRINT OUTS WITH REPORT WITH DOCUMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE TO THIS
DEPARTMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS OR SCHEDULE A COMPLETE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
TEST WITH THIS DEPARTMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS. THIS IS A RECALCITRANT
VIOLATION NOTED ON THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION REPORT DATED 12/16/2019.
THE FAILURE TO CORRECT THIS VIOLATION WITHIN 7 DAYS WILL RESULT IN
FURTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO RED TAG
ENFORCEMENT.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UST

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

07-24-2017

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to have a UST Response Plan available on site.

Returned to compliance on 08/19/2017. OBSERVATION: THE UST MONITORING
SITE PLAN WAS NOT SUBMITTED TO CERS. THE UST RESPONSE PLAN WAS
SUBMITTED IN THE SITE PLANS PLACE. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT: UPDATED
CERS WITH CURRENT INFORMATION.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UST

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART
07-24-2017
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENTONE ARCO (Continued)

Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

u001575442

HSC 6.7 25292(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25292(e)

Failure to install a line leak detector (LLD).

Returned to compliance on 08/24/2017. OBSERVATION: TANK 3 (DIESEL-

NORTH END) MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR(MLLD) FAILED WHEN TEST.
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT: SUBMIT A COPY OF THE WORK ORDER DOCUMENTING
THE REPLACEMENT AND FUNCTIONALITY OF TANK 3 MLLD.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UST

CERS,

397425

MENTONE GAS & MINIMART

07-24-2013

23 CCR 16 2638 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2638

Failure to test leak detection equipment as required every 12 months

(VPH, sensor, LLD, ATG, etc.) 